g 3AKPLITOE AKUMOHEPHOE oBLWECTBO “HEAABUHCKME
CTPOUTEALHO-AOPOXHLIE MALLUUHLI”
SIUCP

ir

Heo 9ol

ABTOTPEUIEP
113-98B.1,

MOTOR GRADER,

ero Moau(PpuKauMM M KOMILJIEKTAIlUM
its modifications and complete sets

Kamanoez demaneii u c60pouHbLx eOUHUY,
Catalog of Parts and Assembly Units

113-98B1.00.00.000 KEJIC

Yenaounck, Poccusa
Chelyabinsk, Russia



3-98B1.00.00.000 R]JIC

B c8a3u ¢ nocmosHHOU pabomoil no cosepuleHcmB08aHUIN asmozpeildepos8, 8 ux
KOHCMPYKUUIO MOzym GblMmb 8HECeHbl. HEKOMopbvle USMEHEeHUS, He OMPAXCeHHble 8 HACMOLULeM
usdaHuu.

Since efforts are continually made to improve the motor graders, minor changes of their
design may be introduced without special notice in this edition.



3-98B1.00.00.000 R]JIC

Conmepsxanue
Contents
23 22T =Y 217 (= 4
Introduction
VKa3aTeslb COOPOUHBIX EITHIIIT «eeeeerruneeessessnnsassssessnnsssssesssnnnsssssssnnnnes 5/9
Index of assembly units
CxeMa JeJeHUs aBTOTPENIepa HA COCTABHBIEC UACTH «vceurrrnnesseessseseasnnnnns 1-1/1-3

Diagram of the motor grader components

WanntocTpaliuy U IepeuyHr COOPOUHBIX AUHUIL U JETANEHM «vvveverrneeeeeeanans 3-1
Illustrations and lists of assembly units and parts

CHCTEMBI JTBUTATEIIS +uuveerennneseennnessennsssennsssesnsssssnnsssssnsssssnnsssesnsssns 3-1/3-47
Engine systems

TPAHCMICCHIS +eunnnneeeessesennansesssseasnnnnsssssessssnnnssssssssnnnnsssssssssnnnsnses 4-1/4-53
Transmission
X OOBAT WACTD veeevunneeseessnnsesesssssessesssssssessssssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssns 5-1/5-31

Running gear

Pab0Uuee O0OPYTOBAHIIE «.uuueeeeeereeennnnsscessesessnnnnsssssssssssnnnssssssssessnnnns 6-1/6-25
Working equipment

PYIIEBAA KOTIOHKA «uverenneeesennereennessennsssesnssssonnsssssnsssssnssssssnssssnnnsses 7-1/7-12
Steering column

01037 5 - N 8-1/8-8
Cab

VIIPABIIEHIIE ¢ vvveennnrerenneerennesessnsesennsssennssssnnssesnssssnnssssnnssssnnssssnnes 9-1/9-20
Control

(0103578 1 (033 H N 10-1/10-3
Facing

OIEKTPOOOOPYIOBAHIIE ..uuuueeeesseennnnnsacssesessnnnsssssesessanssssssesssnnnsassssns 11-1/11-32

Electrical equipment

TTHEBMATHUCCKAST CHCTEME «.uuuuurreeeesseesnnansassssesessnnnsssssssssssnnnsasssssns 12-1/12-10
Pneumatic system

THAPOCUCTEMA ABTOTPEHIEPA «vvveeeeereeeernnnseeessessssannsssssssessssnnnsassssss 13-1/13-16
Motor grader hydraulic system

WHCTPYMEHT M IPUHALTICHKHOCTIL «uuunrnneeeeeeeeesesnnsssssecesesssnsssssseseennns 14-1/14-3
Tools and accessories

HOMEPDHOMN THKABATEIID +eveeeernnreeeeeeeannsseeeesessnsseseeeessnssssseesssssssssesesnnnses H-1/H-24
Numerical index

CTaHIAPTUZ0OBAHHDBIE MBI «eeeeennnnnneeeeeeennnssseeeeesnssssssesessssssesssnnnnes CT-1/CT-8
Standardized items



3-98B1.00.00.000 R]JIC

Beemenmue

KaTajor comepXuUT HOMEHKJATYPY COOPOUHBIX
eIVHUI] U JeTajieil aBTOrpeiiiepos, KOTOPbIE MOTYT
OBITH 3aKas3aHbl KaK 3allaCHble YaCcTH MOJsS SKCII-
JyaTaluy U PeMOHTA.

Oco6eHHOCTH IPUMEHSIEMOCTHY UM KOHCTPYKIIUH
CcOOPOUYHBIX eAUHUIL IPH HEOOXOINMOCTU IIPUBEAeHbBI
B rpade “IIpumeuanue” pasmena “YKasaTelb
CcOOPOUHBIX eUHAIL”.

COopouHble eIUHUIILI C BXOAAINUMHU B HUX [Ie-
TagxAMHu M300pasKeHbl HAa PUCYHKaX. B ImepeuHsAx,
OTHOCAINUXCA K KaKIOMY PUCYHKY, IIPUBEAEHEI 000-
3HAUEHUSA U HAMMEHOBAHUS COOPOUYHBIX eTWHUI] U1
IeTraJieil 10 UepTeXYy, KOJIHUUECTBO UX HA COOPOUHYIO
enuHUIy. PuMcKuMU nmudpaMy UK PYCCKUMU Oy K-
BaMu 0603HAUEHBI OTAEJbHEIE 9JIeMEHThI COOPOUHBIX
eIVHUIL,.

IIpu odopmIeHUM 3aKa30B Ha 3allacHbIe UACTU
HeoOXO0ANMO YKAa3aTh:

- UHIEKC aBTOrpeiiiepa 1 ero 3aBOACKO HOMED;

- o6o3HaueHVEe, HauMeHOBaHue geranu (c6opou-
HOI eIMHUIIBI) II0 KaTaJIOTy U TpebyeMoe KOJIUYeCTBO.

Karanor pacmpocTpaHsercsa Ha aBTOrpeiigepsl
I3-98B.1, 03-98B.3, O13-98B.5, 13-98B.7, 13-
98B.9 1 UX KOMILIEKTAIIUNA.

Introduction

The Catalog covers the range of assembly units
and parts which can be ordered as spares for the
use in service and repairs.

Features of applicability or constructions of as-
sembly units are given (if necessary) in column
"Note", section "Index of assembly units”.

All assembly units with component parts are il-
lustrated. The lists applying to all illustrations com-
prise designation symbols and names of parts and
units as given in the respective drawings and the
required quantity per unit. Separate enlarged ele-
ments are set off under Roman numerals or Russian
letters.

When placing orders for spare parts, please,
mention:

- motor grader designation and its serial num-
ber;

- catalog designation, name of the part (assem-
bly unit) and quantity required.

The Catalog applies to the motor grader
O3-98B.1, 13-98B.3, [13-98B.5, 13-98B.7, 13-
98B.9 and their complete sets.



3-98B1.00.00.000 R]JIC

YKazaTelb COOPOYHBIX E€XMHUIL
Index of assembly units

Ob6o3Hnauenue HaumenoBanue Name Pucysox IIpumeuanme
Designation Figure Note
ABtorpeiimep HO3- 13-98B.1 motor gra- 1.1
98B.1, ero mogupura- der, its modifications
muu 1 KoMmiutekranuu — and complete sets
113-98B9.11.00.000-01 YcramoBka cuimoBass Power plant 2.1 Huna 13-98B.7...
For
13-98B9.11.00.000 YcranoBka cusmoBasgs Power plant 2.2 Hna 13-98B.7...
For
113-98B.31.00.000-01 TonaueHasa cuctema Fuel system 3-1...3-3 Hna 13-98B.1...
For
3-98A.31.00.000-07 TonnuBHada cuctema Fuel system 3-4 Ona 13-98B.3...
For
13-98B9.31.00.000 Tonnausuasa cuctema Fuel system 3-5,3-6 Hna 13-98B.7..., O3-
98B.9...
For
13-98B.31.00.030 Bax TomIuBHBIH Fuel tank 3-7
113-98B.32.00.000-01 Cucrema BcacuiBauusi Air intake and exha- 3-8,3-9 Onasa 013-98B.1...
M BBIXJIOHA ust system For
13-98B.32.00.000-07 Cucrema BcackiBauusi Air intake and exha- 3-10,3-11 Oaa 13-98B.3...
U BBIXJIOIIA ust system For
13-98B5.32.00.000 Cucrema BcaceiBauusi Air intake and exha- 3-12 Oaa 03-98B.5...
M BBIXJIOHA ust system For
13-98B9.32.00.000 Cucrema BcackiBauusi Air intake and ex- 3-13 Ouna 13-98B.9 u ero
¥ BBIXJIOIIA haust system KOMILJIEKTAIIUI
For 13-98B.9 and its
complete sets
13-98B9.32.10.010 Boagyxoouuctureab Air cleaner 3-14
113-98B.33.00.000-05 Cucrema oxmaasxme- Cooling and heating 3-15...3-18 Ias 13-98B.1...
HusA U pasorpera asu- system of the engine For
rareus
13-98B3.33.00.000 Cucrema oxaaskme- Cooling and heating 3-19...3-21 Iaa 13-98B.3...
HusA U pasorpesa asu- system of the engine For
rareJs
13-98B5.33.00.000 Cucrema oxaaskme- Cooling and heating 3-22,3-23 Oaa 13-98B.5...
HUA U pasorpesa ABu- system of the engine For
rareJs
13-98B7.33.00.000 Cucrema oxaaxmge- Cooling and heating 3-24,3-25 Oaa 13-98B.7..., 13-
HUs U pasorpesa Asu- system of the engine 98B.9...
rareJs For
113-98.38.00.000-01 Cucrema cmasKu Lubrication system 3-26,3-27 Ina 13-98B.3...
For
13-98.38.00.020 Bak wmacaaasiii B Oil tank assembly 3-28
cbope
13-98.38.00.100 Kaamaun pemykmmon- Reducing valve 3-29
HBIA
13-98B5.38.00.000 Cucrema cmasku Lubrication system 3-30 Ona [13-98B.5...
For



3-98B1.00.00.000 R]JIC

O6o3nauenue HawnmenoBanue Name Pucynok IIpumeuanue
Designation Figure Note
113-98B9.38.00.000 Cucrema cmasku Lubrication system 3-31 Hna 13-98B.7..., O3-
98B.9...
For
1395B.10.00.000-1 Tpancmuccus Transmission 4-1...4-3
13-98.10.02.000-1 MydrTa clenieHus Clutch 4-4,4-5
13-98.10.03.110 VYcramoBKa cepBome- Servomechanism 4-6
XaHU3Ma installation
13-98.10.03.120 CepBomMexaHU3M Servomechanism 4-7,4-8
13-98.10.04.000 Kopobka mepexau Gearbox 4-9...4-14
13-98.10.04.010 Mexauusm meperamo- Gear shift mechanism 4-15
YeHWsd Iepenay
13-98.10.04.050 Mexaunuam nmepek- Reverse gear shift 4-16
JIIOUeHUS peBepca mechanism
13-98A.10.04.540 Bax Bexyimuit Drive shaft 4-17
13955.04.030 Bau pesepca Reverse gear shaft 4-18
13955.04.040 Baxa npomesxyrounsrii Intermediate shaft 4-19
03955.04.050 Bas mysnpruiuinkaTopa  Step-up gear shaft 4-20
039565.04.100 Mexauusm nepexitoue- Step-up gear shift 4-21
HMA MyJBTHIUIMKATOpa mechanism
113-98.10.05.000-02 Penykrop pasmarou- Transfer reduction 4-22...4-25
HBIHA gear-box
113-98.10.06.000-09 Penyxrop mpome:xxky- Intermediate reducti- 4-26...4-29
TOUHBIHA on gear
113-98.10.07.000-02 Topmos crosuounslii Parking brake 4-30,4-31
13-98.16.01.000-1 Ilepemaua xapmaumasi Universal-joint drive 4-32
13-98.16.01.200 Bax mpomesxyTounbrii Intermediate shaft 4-33
13-98.16.01.210  Ormopa mpomexxyTtounass Intermediate support 4-34
d395A.0115.000 Baux xapmauubiit 3ax- Rear axle universal- 4-35
Hero MocTa joint shaft
13-98B.21.04.000 Pawma Frame 5-1...5-3 T'ostoBKa 1o KUPKOBIIIUK
Head - for scarifier
13-98B1.2.21.04.000 Pama Frame 5-1...5-3
13-98B1.61.00.000 MocT nepenumuit Bexy- Front driving axle 5-4...5-8
R RNN% 078
13-98B1.62.00.000 MocT saguuit Beny- Rear driving axle 5-9...5-14
§H00% 078
11395.0202.000 ITogBecka samuumx Rear wheel suspensi- 5-15
MOCTOB on
11394.0202.901-01 Banamcup Equalizer 5-16
13-98B1.24.00.000 Koaeco Wheel 5-17 ITuma 16.00-24 tyre
113-98B1.1.24.01.000 Koxeco Wheel 5-18 ITwuma 20,5-25 tyre
13-98.30.00.000 TIIomBecka TATOBOIA Traction frame sus- 6-1
pamsl pension
113-98.34.00.000 Pama TaAroBas c Traction frame with 6-2...6-5
OTBaJIOM mould-board
113-98.29.00.000 PexnyxTop moBopora Mouldboard sleving 6-6,6-7
oTBaJa reduction gear
113-98.25.01.000-01 KupKoBITUK Scarifier 6-8
13-98B1.2.25.02.000 OGopynoBaHue Dozing equipment 6-9,6-10

OyJIbIO3epHOe

-6 -



3-98B1.00.00.000 R]JIC

O6o3nauenue HawnmenoBanue Name Pucynok IIpumeuanue
Designation Figure Note
13-140A.25.12.140 OrBan Mouldboard 6-11
13-98B1.3.25.03.000 O6opymoBanue pbix- Ripping equipment 6-12
JIUTEIBHOE
113-98B1.3.25.03.010 PrixauTenn Tooth 6-13
13-98B1.5.28.00.000 O6opymoBanume myren- Tracking equipment 6-14...6-16
POKJIaZOYHOE
3-98B1.5.28.01.000 Oreax Mouldboard 6-17,6-18
13-140A.50.20.000-10 KoJsioHKa pyJieBas Steering column 7-1...7-4 ITox rumpopacmpene-
aureau PC-25
For hydraulic distri-
butors PC-25
113-140A.50.30.000-01 Kosouka pyJaeBas Steering column 7-5 ITox ruppopacmpene-
aureaun 538
For hydraulic distri-
butors 538
I3-140A.50.01.000-11 ITyasT yupaBiaeunusi Control panel 7-6
13-140A.50.01.120 Tuapopyab Hydraulic steering 7-7
wheel
03-140A.50.01.180 ITyasT yupaBiaenuss  Control panel 7-8
13-140A.50.01.190 Tugpopyib Hydraulic steering 7-9
wheel
113-140A.51.00.000-30 Kabuna Cab 8-1,8-2 ITox rumpopacmopene-
aurenu PC 25
For hydraulic distribu-
tors PC 25
13-140A.51.00.000-40 Kabuua Cab 8-3 IToxg rugpopacmopene-
auteaun 538
For hydraulic distribu-
tors 538
I13-140A.51.01.000-10 Bymouka Cab 8-4
I13-140A.51.01.300-10 KanuTka Door 8-5
I13-140A.51.01.300-11 KanuTka Door 8-5
I3-140A.51.03.000 ILmomanka ortepatopa Operator’s platform  8-6
I3-98B.13.01.000 Mexanuam ymnpasiae- Clutch control 9-1,9-2
HuA Mydroii cuemie- mechanism
HUSA
I3-98B.13.02.000 VYmupasienue Kopookoit Gearbox control 9-3
IepeMeHEbl Ilepenay
I13-98B.13.03.000 VYupasuenue Kosec- Wheel brake control 9-4
HBIMHZ TOPMO3aMH
I3-98B.13.04.000 Vupasuenue crosHou- Parking brake cont- 9-5
HBIM TOPMO30M rol
I13-98B.39.00.000 VYupasunenue peryas- Fully- variable regula- 9-6,9-7 Haa 013-98B.5 u ero
TOPOM tor control KOMILJIEKTaIui
For I13-98B.5 and its
complete sets
I13-98B.39.02.000 VYupasunenue peryas- Fully-variable 9-8,9-9 Ona 13-98B.3 um ero

TOPOM

regulator control

KOMILJIEKTaIni
For 13-98B.3 and its
complete sets



3-98B1.00.00.000 R]JIC

O6o3nauenue HawnmenoBanue Name Pucynok IIpumeuanue
Designation Figure Note
I3-98B.39.04.000 Vupasmenwue peryns- Fully- variable 9-10 Ona 03-98B.1 u ero
TOPOM regulator control KOMILIEKTaIui
For [13-98B.1 and its
complete sets
13-98B.14.00.000 VupaBieHue pyJneBoe Steering 9-11
13955.43.010 Tsara momepeunas Steering tie-rod 9-12
I13-98-0-2.06.00.340 Kmamau npemoxpanu- Safety valve 9-13
TeJIbHBIA
03956.43.670 IMunuunp rugpaBau- Steering wheel hy- 9-14
yeckoro ycuaureass  draulic booster
pynsa cylinder
13-98B1.52.01.000 Kamor Hood 10-1
I13-98. 53. 00.000-04 VcramoBka KpblibeB Fenders installation  10-2
II3-98B.41. 00.000-01 VcramoBka simexr- Electrical equipment 11-1...11-6 Ilnst 13-98B.1 u ero
poobopyaoBauus installation KOMILIeKTaITHix
For I3-98B.1 and its
complete sets
13-98. 41. 01. 000-01 DxaerrpoobopymoBa- Cab electrical equip- 11-7...11-12
HUe KaOUHBI ment
II3-98B1. 41 .00.00007 VYcramoBka simexkTpoo- Electrical equipment 11-13 Ilnst 13-98B.3 u ero
GopymoBaHUA installation KOMILIeKTaITHix
For I3-98B.3 and its
complete sets
II3-98B.41. 01. 000-07 9SuexTpoobopymoBa-  Cab electrical equip- 11-14
HUe KaOUHBI ment
I3-98B.41. 01. 020-07 IIluToK mpuOGOPOB Instrument panel 11-15
N3-98B5.41.00.000 Vcranoska snextpo- Electrical equipment  11-16..11-22 11745 113.98B.5 u ero
o6opynoBaHUA installation KOMILTeK TaImit
For 13-98B.5 and its
complete sets
O3-98B.42.00.000-01 Cucrema nHeBmartu- Poeumatic system 12-1. ..12-5
yecKasi
03-98B.42.00.010 IIueBmopacmpenenu- Air distributor 12-6,12-7
TeJb
I013-98B.43.00.000 Twuapocucrema aBro- Motor grader hy- 13-1,13-2
rpeiigepa draulic system
13-98B.43.09.000 VcranoBka pacupeme- Mounting distribu- 13-3 TUAPOpACTIPENeTHTeNN
nuresnel tors I13-98B. 43. 09.010
Hydraulic distributors
13-98B.43.09.010
I3-98B.43.02.000 VcranoBka pacupene- Mounting distribu- 13-4 TUAPOpACTIPENeTHTeNN
JUTeJIen tors

PC 25
Hydraulic distributors
PC 25



3-98B1.00.00.000 R]JIC

Ob6o3Hnauenue HaumenoBanue Name Pucysox IIpumeuanme
Designation Figure Note
13-98B.43.10.000 VcranoBka pacupeme- Mounting distribu- 13-5 T'ungpopacupenenuTein
JuTeNeH tors 538
Hydraulic distributors
538
3-172. 06. 480-01 TuapomuauHIP Hydraulic cylinder 13-6
I13-98B.43.03.000 TuapomuainHap Hydraulic cylinder 13-7
113-98B.43.03.000-01 TuapomuauHAP Hydraulic cylinder 13-8
I3-98B.43.05.000 VYcramoBka rupng- Hydraulic lock 13-9
posamMKa installation
I13-98B.43.05.000-01 VYcramoBka ruxa- Hydrauliclock 13-9
posamka installation
13-98B.43.04.000 Tuapomuamuap Hydraulic cylinder 13-10
I3-98B1.90.00.000 Yexox yrerwurenbHbiii  Engine hood cover 14.1
13-98B.99.00.000 WHcTpyMeHT Tools 14.2,14.3



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Cxema fmejieHHs aBTOrpeiljiepa Ha COCTaBHbIE YAaCTH
Diagram of motor grader components

14 13 12

Puc. 1.1 - AsTtorpeiifzep [13-98B.1, ero MmogupuKanum u KOMILJIEKTAIlUN1

Fig. 1.1 - 13-98B.1 motor grader, its modifications and complete sets

Puc. ITos. Ob6o3Hauenue Kou. Ha ¢6.] HammeHnoBaHume Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
1.1 1 13-98B9.11.00.000-01 1 YcraHoBKa cUJIOBasA Power plant
UJIU Or
13-98B9.11.00.000 1
2 03-98B.33.00.000-05 1 Cucrema oxnamkgenuss 1 Cooling and heating
UJIU Or pasorpeBa qBUTATEJS system of the engine
13-98B3.33.00.000 1
WU OF
13-98B5.33.00.000 1
UJIU Or

3-98B7.33.00.000 1



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. Ob6o3Hauenue Kou. Ha ¢6.] HammeHoBaHuMe Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
1.1 3 03-98.38.00.000-01 1 Cucrema cMasku Lubrication system
WJIU Or
13-98B5.38.00.000 1
WU OF
13-98B9.38.00.000 1
4 13-98B9.52.00.000-01 1 Kamor Hood
WU Or
13-98B9.52.00.000 1
5 13-98.53.00.000-04 1 YcraHOBKA KPBLILEB Fender installation
6 13-98B1.62.00.000 2 Moct 3aguuit Begyimuii  Rear driving axle
7 11395.0202.000 1 IToxgsecka samuux moc- Rear axle suspension
TOB
8 d395A.0115.000-01 2 Baux KapmaHubslii Rear axle universal-
3aJHero MocTa joint shaft
9 13-98.16.01.000-1 1 Ilepenaua KapmanHas Universal-joint drive
10 13-98.34.00.000 1 Pama Tarosas c Traction frame with
OTBAJIOM mouldboard
11 13-98B1.24.00.000 6 Koueco Wheel
WJIU Or
I13-98B1.1.24.01.000 6
12 I3-98B1.61.00.000 1 MocT nepegHuii Front driving axle
BeIYIIUH
13 13-98B.14.00.000 1 Vipasiaenue pyJieBoe Steering
14 O3-98B1.2.25.02.000 1 O6opynmoBaHue 6yabno- Dozing equipment
WJIU Or 3epHoe
I3-98B1.3.25.03.000-01 1 OGopymoBanue peiXju- Ripping equipment
WJIU Or TeJbHOE
03-98B1.5.28.00.000 1 O6opygmoBanue nyren- Tracking equipment
WJIU Or POKJIaJouHOe
113-98.25.01.000-1 1 KupkoBmiuk Scarifier
15 13-98B.43.00.000 1 Tuppocuctema astor- Motor grader hydraulic
petizepa system
16 I13-98B.21.04.000 1 Pama Frame
WJIU Or
13-98B1.2.21.04.000 1
17 13-98.30.00.000 1 ITonBecka Tarosoii Traction frame suspen-
paMbl sion
18 I3-140A.50.30.000-01 1 Konouka pyneBas Steering column
WJIU Or
I13-140A.50.30.000-03 1
19 I13-98B.13.02.000 1 VYupasnenue KopoOkoit  Gearbox control
mmepeMeHbI Iepenay
20 13-98B7.39.00.000 1 Cucrema ynpasienusi Fully-variable regulator
UJIn or peryasaTopom control system
I13-98B7.39.00.000-02 1
WJIU Or
13-98B7.39.00.000-01 1
WU Or
I13-98B7.39.00.000-03 1



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. Ob6o3Hauenne Kou. Ha ¢6.] HammeHnoBaHume Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
1.1 21 03-98B1.13.03.000-01 1 YupaBiaenue kKoJsec- Wheel brakes control
WUJIU Or HBEIMU TOPMO3aMU
13-98B1.13.03.000-02 1
22 13-98B.13.01.000 1 Mexauusm yupasiaeausa Clutch control mecha-
MydTOM clenieHnsa nism
23 13-140A.51.00.000-40 1 Kab6uma Cab
24 13-98B.13.04.000 1 Vupasinenue crosumou- Parking brake control
HBIM TOPMO30M
25 13-98B.42.00.000-03 1 Cucrema mueBMaTuuec- Pneumatic system
Kad
26 13-98B.32.00.000-02 1 Cucrema BcacbiBauus u  Air intake and exhaust
U’ Or BBIXJIOIIA system
03-98B.32.00.000-07 1
UJIU Or
13-98B5.32.00.000 1
UJau or
03-98B9.32.00.000 1
27 13-98B.31.00.000-05 1 Cucrema ToOnIMBHAA Fuel system
UJIU Or
03-98A.31.00.000-07 1
UJau or
113-98B9.31.00.000 1



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 10-1 Kamor (3-98B1.52.01.000)
Fig. 10-1 Hood

Puc. ITos. O6osHaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/nglI:cIﬁ:S;
per unit
10-1 1 [395B.52.00.120-2 1 IITopa JeBas Left-hand shutter
2 13-98B1.21.03.150 8 3amMoK Lock
3 [395B.52.00.090-1 1 IITopa JeBas Left-hand shutter
4 [03-98B1.52.01.026 1 I uTOK JeBBIA Left-hand panel
(zBur.sIM3-8482) (FIM3-8482 engine)
[03-98B1.52.01.016 1 I uTOK JeBBIA Left-hand panel
(mBur.AM3-240T") (AAM3-240T engine)
5 C12.02.019 11371 2 ITaii6a Washer
6 12.65T.069 6402 2 ITaii6a Washer
7 M12-6gx30.58.019 7798 2 Boar Bolt
8 13-98B1.52.01.100 2 IMTropa Shutter
9 [03-98B1.52.01.021 1 [ uTOK JeBbIi Left-hand panel
10 M10-6gx25.58.019 7798 26 Boar Bolt
11 10.65T".069 6402 34 ITaii6a Washer
12 I1395B.52.00.013 34 ITaii6a cuenpanbHas Special washer

10 - 1



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/nglI:cIﬁ:S;
per unit
10-1 13 13-98B1.52.01.100 2 IMTropa Shutter
14 M10-6gx25.58.019 7798 8 Bouar Bolt
15 O03-98B1.52.01.030 1 Jlo6oBuHA Front panel cover
16 13-98B1.52.01.019 1 ITuToK mMpaBBIi Right-hand panel
17 13-98B1.52.01.014 1 ITuToK mMpaBBIi Right-hand panel
(nBur.AM3-8482) (AM3-8482 engine)
(I3-98B1.52.01.015) 1 ITuToK mMpaBBIi Right-hand panel
(nBur.AM3-240T") (AAM3-240T engine)
18 1395B.52.00.080-1 1 IIltopa npasas Right-hand shutter
19 1395B.52.00.110-2 1 IIltopa npasas Right-hand shutter
20 M24-6H.5.019 5915 6 Taiixa Nut
21 C30.04.019 11371 4 ITaii6a Washer
22 13-98B1.52.01.010 1 Kpermra Top

10-2

Puc. 10-2 Vcranoska KpslabeB (J13-98.53.00.000-04)

Fig. 10-2 Fenders installation

113-98.53.00.030 1 KpsL1o nmpasoe Right-hand fender
113-98.53.00.020 1 Kpsiio geBoe Left-hand fender

10 - 2



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. Ilos. OGo3HaueHue Ko ma ¢6.] HammenoBanue Name
eINHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
10-2 3 M20-6gx45.46.029 7796 8 Boar Bolt
4 IIKT-0100-0014 12 IITaii6a Washer
5 20.65T".069 6402 12 IITaii6a Washer
6 M20.5.029 5915 12 Taitika Nut

10 - 3



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJ]C

11 -1

Puc. 11-1 YcranoBka anekTpoobopynoBaunusa (13-98B.41.00.000-01)

Fig. 11-1 Electric equipment installation



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. Ob6o3Hauenue Kou. Ha ¢6.] HammeHoBaHuMe Name
€IVHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
11-1 1 13-98.41.02.000-3 1 Kpourrreita Bracket
2 13-98B.41.30.280 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
3 13-98B.41.30.050 2 Kryt Bunched conductor
4 45 7332 1134 2 ®@apa PI'122-BB Head lamp
5 45 7382 6193 2 JdaTtuymk mgaBiaeHUS Pressure-sensitive
MM124-11 element
6 13-98B.41.30.060 1 Kryt Bunched conductor

Puc. 11-2 VYcranoBka asneKkTpoobopynoBauusa (13-98B.41.00.000-01)

Fig. 11-2 Electric equipment installation

11 - 2



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
11-2 1 45 7372 1264 4 ®apa Head lamp
®I-305.37.11.000
2 45 7372 2067 2 ®@onaps 1P 101-B Lamp
3 113-98.41.00.013 2 Kpsriiika Cover
4 45 7372 8027 2 ®apa @I’ 152 Head lamp
5 12.65T".069 6402 12 ITaii6a Washer
6 M12x1,25-6H.5.079 5915 6 Taiixa Nut
7 M6-6gx16.58.019 7798 42 Bouar Bolt
8 6.65I'.069 6402 64 ITaii6a Washer
9 45 7382 3014 2 BokoBoii moBTOpU- Turn-signal control
TeJIb II0BOPOTOB lamp
VII 101B
10 5.65T.069 6402 10 ITaii6a Washer
11 M5-6H.5.019 5927 10 Taiixa Nut
12 M12-6H.5.019 5915 6 Taiixa Nut
13 113-98.41.06.000 2 Kpourrreita Bracket
14 C12.02.019 11371 2 ITaii6a Washer
15 113-98.41.00.017 2 Bryiaka Bushing
16 113-98.41.00.016 2 Awmoprusarop Shock absorber
17 M6-6gx16.58.019 7798 42 Bouar Bolt
18 6.65I'.069 6402 64 ITaii6a Washer
19 M12-6gx70.58.019 7798 2 Bouar Bolt
20 13-985.41.062 1 Tpy6a Pipe
21 113-98.41.00.002 9 XOMyTHK Clip
22 10.65I".069 6402 56 ITaii6a Washer
23 M10-6gx20.58.019 7798 18 Bouar Bolt
24 M10-6H.5.019 5915 24 Taiixa Nut
25 113-98.41.06.000 2 Kpourrreita Bracket
11-3 1 10.65T".069 6402 58 ITaii6a Washer
2 M10-6H.5.019 5915 24 Taiixa Nut
3 M6-6gx16.58.019 7798 42 Bouar Bolt
4 6.65I'.069 6402 64 ITaii6a Washer
5 C6.02.019 11371 24 ITaii6a Washer
6 067.36.11.571 1 XomyT Clip

11 - 3



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 11-3 YcTaHoBKa ssnekTpoobopymoBauua ([3-98B.41.00.000-01)

Fig. 11-3 Electric equipment installation

Puc. Ilos. OGo3HaueHue Ko ma ¢6.] HammenoBanue Name
. eINHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
11-3 7 067.36.11.561 11 XomyT Clip
8 113-98.41.00.008 19 IIpokaagka Gasket

11 - 4



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 11-4 YcranoBka smekTpoobopymoBanusa ([13-98B.41.00.000-01)

Fig. 11-4 Electric equipment installation

11



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclig
per unit
11-4 1 45 7382 5054 1 Hatumk ykasarensa Te- Temperature sensor
MIIepaTyphl pick-up
TM 100-B
2 ITP-51 1 PozeTra Socket
3 I3-98A.41.00.280-02 2 IIpoBox Wire
4 B1.M4-6gx10.58.019 17473 2 Buur Screw
5 4.65T.069 6402 2 ITaii6a Washer
6 113-98.41.00.008 19 IIpokaagka Gasket
7 067.36.11.581 3 XomyT Clip
8 C6.02.019 11371 24 ITaii6a Washer
9 6.65I".069 6402 64 ITaii6a Washer
10 M6-6gx16.58.010 7798 42 Bouar Bolt
11 067.36.11.575 12 XomyT Clip
12 067.36.11.561 11 XomyT Clip
13 10.65I".069 6402 56 ITaii6a Washer
14 M10-6H.5.019 5915 24 Taiixa Nut
15 45 7382 5123 1 Hatumk curHamusatrop Temperature sensor
TeMIIepaTyp5l pick-up
™ 111
11-5 1 13-98B.41.30.280 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
2 45 7373 1017 2 BrikirouaTess Switch
BK 13-B
3 B1.M4-6gx10.58.01917473 2 Buur Screw
4 45 7382 6111 1 Hatumk curHamusarop Oil presaure indica-
nasiaenuss MM 106 tor pick-up
5 45 7382 6087 2 Hatumk ykasarend gaB- Oil pressure indica-
JIeHU S tor pick-up
MM 370-Y-XJI
6 B1.M6-6gx16.58.01917473 14 Buur Screw
7 45 7332 1134 2 ®apa PI' 122-BB Head lamp
8 6.65I'.069 6402 64 ITaii6a Washer
9 M6-6H.5.019 5915 22 Taiixa Nut
10 M6-6gx16.58.019 7798 42 Bouar Bolt
11 IIC2-A2 4 ITamens coequuauTenab- Connecting panel
Had
12 M10-6gx20.58.019 7798 18 Bouar Bolt

11 - 6



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 11-5 YcranoBka asnekrpoobopynoBauusa (13-98B.41.00.000-01)
Fig. 11-5 Electric equipment installation

11 -7



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 11-6 YcraHoBKa snekTpoobopymoBauua ([3-98B.41.00.000-01)

Fig. 11-6 Electric equipment installation

11 - 8



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f Haumenoarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclig
per unit
11-5 13 13-98B.41.02.010 2 Koxyx samuux ¢po- Reversing lights re-
Hapeit cess
14 C6.02.019 11371 24 ITaii6a Washer
15 13-98B.41.00.002 2 VYroaok Angle piece
16 C10.02.019 11371 18 ITaii6a Washer
17 10.65I".069 6402 18 ITaii6a Washer
18 M10-6H.5.019 5915 24 Taiixa Nut
19 45 7372 5037 2 doHaApE saguuii  "Stop” and parking
®@I1101-T signal lamp, tall
11-6 1 113-98.41.00.008 19 IIpokaagka Gasket
2 113-98.41.00.002 9 XOMyTHK Clip
3 M10-6gx20.58.019 7798 18 Bouar Bolt
4 10.65T".069 6402 56 ITaii6a Washer
5 6.65T'.069 6402 64 ITaii6a Washer
6 M6-6gx16.58.019 7798 42 Bouar Bolt
7 M10-6H.5.019 5915 24 Taiixa Nut
8 C10.02.019 11371 38 ITaii6a Washer
9 11395-0401.006 4 Tsra Tie-rod
10 13-140A.41.01.250 2 SakumM Clamp
11 6CT-190A 2 AxkymyistTOpHAas 6a- Storage battery
Tapes
12 M10-6gx35.58.019 7798 8 Bouar Bolt
13 11395-0401-037 6 Awmoprusarop Shock absorber
11-7 1 IIK 248B 2 Ilnadgou Cab light
2 I395A-0401.300 1 Kouasb1to Ring
3 13-98B.41.30.290 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
4 I3-140A.41.01.036 1 Ilnanka Strip
5 13-98B.41.30.170 2 Kryt Bunched conductor
6 KB 1012 1 Biok 3axumMoB Connector
7 13-98B.41.01.050 1 Brnox mnpemoxpamu- Fuses block
Tesel
8 1202.3741 1 Pesucrop gob6asounsiii ¢ Electric termal relay
3JIEKTPOTEPMOpEJIe auxillary resistor
9 13-98B.41.30.140 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
10 13-98B.41.30.110 1 Kryt Bunched conductor

11 -9



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

N :
Q‘ S e
R @?’f ::/6 K
§i§‘ NS )“
NI ; |
l :‘“\7
g
\.\9
Puc. 11-7 9aexrpoobopynoBarnue Kabumubl ([13-98B.41.01.000-01)
Fig. 11-7 Cab electric equipment
Puc. ITos. O6osHaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%PngftIﬁg
per unit
11-7 11 13-98B.41.30.220 1 Kryr Bunched conductor
12 13-98B.41.30.120 1 Kryr Bunched conductor
13 13-98B.41.01.005-01 1 ITamens coemuHU- Connecting panel
Tesnel
14 13-98B.41.01.008 1 Kprimrka Cover
15 13-98B.41.01.006 1 IInacrtuHa Plate
16 13-98B.41.30.180 1 Kryr Bunched conductor
17 13-98B.41.30.250 1 Kryr Bunched conductor
18 13-98B.41.30.390 1 IIpoBox Wire
19 113-98B.41.01.030 1 ITanens samKa 3a- Starting switch
SKUTAHUSA panel

11 - 10



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. Ob6o3Hauenue Kou. Ha ¢6.] HammeHoBaHuMe Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
11-7 20 13-140A.41.27.100-01 1 Tab6sio curHaJbHOE Instrument panel
21 13-98B.41.30.240 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
22 @I 318 4 ®apa Head lamp
23 CUM3-2 2 MasAK CUrHAJbHBIH Flashing beacon
UMOYJIbCHBIHA
24 13-98B.41.30.260 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
25 13-98B.41.30.190 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
26 13-98B.41.01.040 1 IITuToK mepeK.Ioua- Instrument panel

TeJjen

Puc. 11-8 9aexTpoobopynoBanue Kabunbl ([13-98B.41.01.000-01)

Fig. 11-8 Cab electric equipment
11 - 11



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6GosHaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

11-8 1 13-98B.41.30.250 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
2 13-98B.41.30.180 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
3 B.M6-6gx10.58.019 17473 20 Buur Screw
4 6.65T.069 6402 52 ITaii6a Washer
5 C6.02.019 11371 52 ITaii6a Washer
6 13-98B.41.01.006 1 IlnacTuna Plate
7 I3-140A.01.097 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
8 B.M4-6gx16.58.019 17473 20 Buur Screw
9 IIBX-15x0,2 16214 1 JlenTta Band
10 067.36.11.571 5 XOMyTHK Clip
11 M6-6gx10.58.019 7798 26 Bouar Bolt
12 13-98B.41.01.030 1 ITaxmens samMKa 3a- Staring switch

SKUTAHNUS panel

13 C4.02.019 11371 26 ITaii6a Washer
14 4.65T.069 6402 24 ITaii6a Washer
15 B.M4-6gx10.58.019 17473 22 Buur Screw
16 13-98B.41.01.009 1 Koxyx Housing
17 13-98B.41.30.180 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
18 13-98B.41.30.300 1 IIpoBox Wire

11-9 1 B.M4-6gx35.58.019 17473 3 Buur Screw
2 C4.02.019 11371 15 ITaii6a Washer
3 13-98B.41.01.070 1 OcuoBaHue B cOope Support
4 067.51.00.027 4 IIpyxuua Spring
5 13-140A.41.27.100-01 1 Tab6sio curHaJIbHOE Instrument panel
6 B.M4-6gx10.58.019 17473 8 Buur Screw
7 4.65T.069 6402 8 ITaii6a Washer
8 M4-6H.5.019 5927 4 Taiixa Nut
9 13-140A.41.01.061 1 XOMyTHK Clip
10 13-98B.41.01.040 1 ITuToK mepeK.Ioua- Switch panel

Tesel

11 13-98B.41.30.190 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
12 M6-6gx10.58.019 7798 26 Bouar Bolt
13 6.65T.069 6402 52 ITaii6a Washer
14 C6.02.019 11371 52 ITaii6a Washer
15 067.36.11.517 3 XomyT Clip
16 13-98B.41.30.240 1 Kryt Bunched conductor

11 - 12



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 11-9 9aexTpoobopynoBanue xabunsbl ([13-98B.41.01.000-01)

Fig. 11-9 Cab electric equipment

11 - 13



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

(3, I S N X

Puc. 11-10 9axexTpoobopynoanue kKabuusl ([13-98B.41.01.000-01)

Fig. 11-10 Cab electric equipment

Puc. Ilos. ObozHaueHMEe Kon. Ha 6. HaumenoBarue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lI;iI:cI;}gf
per unit
11-10 1 M6-6gx25.58.019 7798 4 Boar Bolt
2 13-98B.41.01.130 1 CTeKJI00UNCTUTEND Windscreen wiper
3aOHUNI
3 C6.02.019 11371 52 ITaii6a Washer
4 6.65I".069 6402 52 ITaii6a Washer
5 M6-6H.5.019 5915 6 Taiika Nut
6 13-98B.41.30.290 1 Kryr Bunched conductor
7 4.65I".019 6402 24 ITaii6a Washer
8 B.M4-6gx10.58.019 17473 22 Bunt Screw
9 34 6621 2410 03 2 Jlamma A24-21-3 Lamp
10 IIK 248B 1 IInadon Cab light
11 B.M4-6gx16.58.019 17473 20 Bunr Screw
12 C4.02.019 11371 4 ITaii6a Washer

11 - 14



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
11-10 13 KB 1012 2 Biok 3axuMoB Connector
14 M6-62x10.58.019 7798 26 Bouar Bolt
15 113-98.41.00.002 10 XOMyTHK Clip
16 113-98.41.00.008 14 IIpokaagka Gasket
17 13-98B.41.30.220 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
18 13-98B.41.30.290 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
11-11 1 13-98B.41.30.140 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
2 B.M6-6gx10.58.019 17473 20 Buur Screw
3 13-98B.41.01.005-01 1 ITamens coeguHU- Connecting panel
Tesel
4 13-140A.41.01.062 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
5 C6.02.019 11371 52 ITaii6a Washer
6 6.65T.069 6402 52 ITaii6a Washer
7 B.M3-6gx10.58.019 17473 4 Buur Screw
8 I395A-0401-269 2 Kouasb1to Ring
9 C3.02.019 11371 4 ITaii6a Washer
10 3.65I".019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
11 M3-6H.5.010 5927 4 Taiixa Nut
12 13-98B.41.30.220 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
13 M6-62x10.58.019 7798 26 Bouar Bolt
14 067.36.11.575 4 XomyT Clip
15 113-98.41.00.008 14 IIpokaagka Gasket
16 M6-6gx30.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
17 13-98B.41.01.008 1 Kpsriiika Cover
18 13-98B.41.30.250 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
19 13-98B.41.30.200 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
20 13-98B.41.30.180 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
11-12 1 13-98B.41.01.020-01 1 ITuToK MpubopoB Instrument panel
2 13-98.41.08.015 2 Taiixa Nut
3 C8.02.019 11371 2 ITaii6a Washer
4 2x20.019 397 2 ImauaT Split pin
5 067.43.11.034 2 ITaner, Pin
6 M6-6gx25.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
7 6.65T.069 6402 12 ITaii6a Washer
8 CUM3-2 2 MasAK CUrHAJbHBIH Flashing beacon

UMOYJIbCHBIHA

11 - 15



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 11-11 9nexrpoobopynoBanue Kabuusl ([13-98B.41.01.000-01)

Fig. 11-11 Cab electric equipment

- 16

11



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 11-12 9nexrpoobopynoBanue rabuusl ([13-98B.41.01.000-01)

Fig. 11-12 Cab electric equipment

11 - 17



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6GosHaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
11-12 9 13-140A.41.01.063 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
10 B.M4-6gx35.58.019 17473 6 Buur Screw
11 B.M6-6gx20.58.019 17473 6 Buur Screw
12 13-98B.41.30.240 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
13 M6-6gx10.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
14 C6.02.019 11371 4 ITaii6a Washer
15 13-98B.41.01.120 1 CTeKJI00UNCTUTEND Windscreen wiper
nepegHuit
11-13 1 113-98.41.02.000-3 1 Kpourrreita Bracket
2 13955.41.062 1 Tpy6a Pipe
3 13-98B.41.01.000-07 1 A1eKTPOOCOPY/IOBAHIIE Electrical
KaOMHBI eguipment
4 ®I'122-BB 3544 2 ®apa Head lamp
5 A24-55+50 2023.1 4 Jlamma Lamp
6 13-98B.41.30.070 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
7 MM124-11 2 JaTuuk curHaamsa- Oil pressure indica-
TOpa MAaBJIEHUSA tor pick-up
11-14 1 13-98B1.41.30.220-07 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
2 13-98B1.41.30.290-07 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
3 13-98B1.41.30.330-07 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
4 03-98B1.41.01.170 1 Jluct cpemHuii B Plate
cbope
5 13-98B1.41.30.170-07 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
6 13-98B2.41.01.010-07 1 ITaHens ¢ KJaBU- Panel
IaMu
7 M10-6gx25.58.019 7798 4 Boar(gass ycTaHOB- Bolt
ku PPT-32)
8 10.65T".019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
9 C10.02.019 11371 4 ITaii6a Washer
10 13-98B1.41.30.040-07 1 IIposoxg (H3H) Wire
11 13-98B1.41.30.230-07 1 Kryt Bunched conductor

11 - 18



IT

61

Puc.11-13 ¥YcranoBka sjaekTpoobopynoBanusa ([13-98B1.41.00.000-07)

Fig. 11-13 Electric equipment installation

O 000°00°00° 1986-S17



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 11-14 3nexrpoobopynoBanue Kadbuusl ([13-98B.41.01.000-07)

Fig. 11-14 Cab electric equipment

11 - 20



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

opoB ([13-98B.41.01.02



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6GosHaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
11-15 1 13-98B.41.01.150-01 1 Kopnoyc murka npu- Housing
GopoB
2 13-98B1.41.01.016-07 1 Haxknaagka pexopa- Gasket
THUBHAA
3 M4-6H.5.019 5927 6 Taiixa Nut
4 4.65T.019 6402 6 ITaii6a Washer
5 C4.02.019 11371 6 ITaii6a Washer
6 B.M4-6gx10.58.019 17473 6 Buur Screw
7 13-98B.41.01.140 1 BriktouaTeab cTeKJo- Switcher
OYMCTUTENA
8 M5 5 Tajika coenuanpHasa Special nut
9 13-98B.41.01.007-21 1 Tabnuura Nameplate
10 13-98.41.08.017 1 Tabnuura Nameplate
11 11.3810 2 IIpuemuuk ykasareass Oil pressure indica-
naBJIeHUS tor
12 13-98B.41.01.007-53 1 Tabnuura Nameplate
13 VYK-170 1 IIpuemuur ykasareass Oil pressure indica-
naBJIeHUS tor
14 113-98.41.04.002 1 Tabnuura Nameplate
15 13-98B1.41.01.220-07 1 Wsmepurens sinexkTpo- Electric tachometr
Taxomerpa ¢ mnpo- indicator
BOZAMHU
16 11.3812 1 Vrkazarenr Hampsaxe- Voltammeter
HUA
17 13-98B.41.01.210-07 1 CueTunk MoTouacoB ¢ Engine operation
IpoBOJaMU time counter
18 M10x1 1 Tlafika (B8 kommna. BeIK- Nut
JIIOYar.)
19 13-98B.41.01.018 1 IIouaska Stud
(2x20.019 397) 1 loauuT Split pin
20 I3-98B.41.01.017 1 Pyura Handle
(13-98B.41.01.025)
21 VK 171 2 IIpuemuuk ykasareass Water temperature,
TeMIepaTypsl indicator
22 123380 3010 1 @oHaps KoHTpoabHOIN Pilot lamp
JIaMIIBI
23 A24-1 2023.1 6 Jlamma Lamp
24 13-98B.41.01.007-09 1 Tabnuuka Nameplate

11 - 22



IT

€¢

Puc. 11-16 YcramoBka aiexTpoobopynoBanus (J13-98B5.41.00.000)
Fig. 11-16 Electrical equipment installation

O 000°00°00° 1986-S17



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

@

— ]| i
[y

K

N

16 T K
5 "

Puc. 11-17 YcranoBka sjmeKkTpoobopymoBanusa ([13-98B5.41.00.000)
Fig. 11-17 Electrical equipment installation

11 - 24



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
11-17 1 M10-6gx20.58.019 7798 10 Bouar Bolt
2 10.65I".069 6402 14 ITaii6a Washer
3 113-98.41.00.002 9 XOMyTHK Clip
4 067.36.11.517 5 XomyT Clip
5 M12x1,25-6H.5.019 5915 6 Taiixa Nut
6 C12.02.019 11371 2 ITaii6a Washer
7 113-98.41.06.000 1 Kpourrreita Bracket
8 M10-6H.5.019 5915 15 Taiixa Nut
9 10.65I".069 6402 14 ITaii6a Washer
10 305.3711 4 ®apa Head lamp
11 A24-60+40 2023.1 4 Jlamma Lamp
12 11398.41.00.008 29 IIpokaagka Gasket
13 B.M4-6gx10.58.019 17473 2 Buur Screw
14 4.65T.069 6402 12 ITaii6a Washer
15 IIp-51 1 PoszeTra Socket
16 13-98A.41.00.280-02 1 IIpoBox Wire
11-18 1 11398.41.00.008 29 IIpokaagka Gasket
2 067.36.11.575 5 XomyT Clip
3 C6.02.019 11371 20 ITaii6a Washer
4 6.65T.069 6402 56 ITaii6a Washer
5 M6-6gx16.58.019 7798 42 Bouar Bolt
6 067.36.11.581 3 XomyT Clip
7 700-41-3442 2 Pamka Xp Frame
8 B.M4-6gx10.58.019 17473 2 Buur Screw
9 M4-6H.5.019 5927 10 Taiixa Nut
10 4.65T.069 6402 12 ITaii6a Washer
11-19 1 13-98B.41.00.022 8 Tpy6ka 305, TB-40, Tube
16, Gesiass BBICIIIETO
copra 1=0,12m
2 13-98B.41.00.021 8 Ckoba Cramp
3 0395-0302.059 2 JlenTa Band
4 6,3x36.019 397 2 ImauaT Split pin
5 MM 370 2 JdaTumk yKasaTeas Oil pressure indica-
JaBJIeHUA tor pick-up
6 MM 128 1 JaTuuk curHaamsa- Oil pressure indica-

TOpa AaBJE€HUA

11 - 25

tor pick-up



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

i

OO
TN N R

[=]

~ o ©Z2
\

Puc. 11-18 VYcranoBka saexTpoobopynoBanus ([[3-98B5.41.00.000)

Fig. 11-18 Electrical equipment installation

11 - 26



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 11-19 VcranoBka anekTpoobopymoBanus ([3-98B5.41.00.000)

Fig. 11-19 Electrical equipment installation

11 - 27



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

11-19 7 13-98B.41.30.010 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
8 03-98B.41.30.420-05 1 IIpoBox Wire
9 03-98B.41.30.140-01 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
10 I395A-0401.300 2 Kouab1to Ring
11 M10-6gx20.58.019 7798 10 Bouar Bolt
12 10.65I".069 6402 14 ITaii6a Washer
13 113-98.41.00.002 9 XOMyTHK Clip
14 11398.41.00.008 29 IIpokaagka Gascet

11-20 1 12.65T".069 6402 12 ITaii6a Washer
2 10.65I".069 6402 14 ITaii6a Washer
3 11395-0401.910 4 3axuM Clamp
4 11395-0401.006 4 Tsra Tie-rod
5 6CT-190A 2 AKkymyasaTopHad Storage battery

GaTapes
6 11395-0401.037 6 Awmoprusarop Shock absorber
7 C10.02.019 11371 19 ITaii6a Washer
8 I1® 101-B 2 ®DoHaph mepesHU Head lamp
9 M10-6gx35.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
10 M10-6H.5.019 5915 15 Taiixa Nut
11 M6-62x16.58.019 7798 42 Bouar Bolt
12 6.65I'.069 6402 56 ITaii6a Washer
13 BK 318-B 1 BrikirouaTess Switch
14 M6-6H.5.019 5915 24 Taiixa Nut
15 I395A-0401.269 4 Kouasb1to Ring
16 VII5-B 6964 2 ®@oHapL yKasaTejb Head lamp
IIOBOPOTA 3aSHUN

11-21 1 dI" 122-BB 3544 2 ®apa Head lamp
2 A24-55+50 2023.1 2 Jlamma Lamp
3 M6-6H.5.019 5915 24 Taiixa Nut
4 6.65I'.069 6402 56 ITaii6a Washer
5 B.M6-6gx16.58.019 17473 14 Buur Screw
6 03-98B.41.30.140-01 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
7 13-98B.41.30.280 1 Kryt Bunched conductor
8 BK13-B 2 BrikirouaTess Switch

11 - 28



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 11-20 YcranoBka amekTpoobopynoBauusa ([13-98B5.41.00.000)

Fig. 11-20 Electrical equipment installation

11 - 29



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 11-21 VYcranoBKa ajekTpoobopymoBanusa ([[3-98B5.41.00.000)

Fig. 11-21 Electrical equipment installation

11 - 30



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. Ob6o3Hauenue Kou. Ha ¢6.] HammeHnoBaHume Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
11-21 9 ™ 111 1 JaTuuk curHaamsa- Temperature sensor
TOpa TeMIIepaTyphl pick-up
10 TM100-B 2 JdaTumk yKasaTeas Temperature sensor

TeMIepaTyphl

pick-up

Puc. 11-22 YcranoBKa aneKkTpoobopygoanusa ([13-98B5.41.00.000)

Fig. 11-22 Electrical equipment installation
11 - 31



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclig
per unit

11-22 1 305.3711 4 ®apa Head lamp
2 II® 101-B 2 DoHaph mepesHUA Head lamp
3 113-98.41.00.013 2 Kpsriiika Cover
4 13-98A.41.00.280 4 IIpoBox Wire
5 M12x1,25-6H.5.019 5915 6 Taiixa Nut
6 12.65T".069 6402 12 ITaii6a Washer
7 13-98A.41.00.300 2 IIpoBox Wire
8 PDr-152 2 ®apa Head lamp
9 AKT 24-70 2023.1 2 Jlamma Lamp
10 M5-6H.5.019 5927 10 Taiixa Nut
11 5.65I'.069 6402 10 ITaii6a Washer
12 VII 1015 6964 2 BokoBoii moBTOpU- Turn-signal control

TeJIb II0BOPOTOB
13 A24-21-3 2023.1 7 Jlamma Lamp
14 C306T/C307T 1 KommiekT pymop- Signal lamp
HBIX CUTHAJIOB

15 13-98A.41.00.280-07 1 IIpoBox Wire
16 6.65T.069 6402 56 ITaii6a Washer
17 M6-6gx16.58.019 7798 42 Bouar Bolt
18 I395A-0401.269 4 Kouasb1to Ring

11 - 32



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJ]C

12 -1

Puc. 12-1 Cucrema mueBmaTuueckada ([13-98B.42.00.000-01)

Fig. 12-1 Pneumatic system



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
12-1 1 13-140.42.00.170-01 3 Pyxkas Hose

2 I3-98A.42.00.630-02 1 IInaur Hose

3 13-98B.42.00.080 1 TpybOka Tube

4 13-140.42.00.370-02 1 IInaur Hose

5 I3-98A.42.00.078 1 VroabHUK Angle piece

6 1395-0402911-1 4 IIlnaur B c6ope Hose assembly

7 113-98.42.00.200 2 TpybOka Tube

8 113-98.42.10.030 1 TpybOka Tube

9 [13-98.42.10.030-01 1 Tpybka Tube

10 11395-0402913-1 2 IIlxaur B c6ope Hose assembly

11 13-98A.42.00.570-04 1 Tpybka Tube

12 13-98B.42.00.020 1 TpybOka Tube

13 13-98B.42.00.030 1 TpybOka Tube

14 100-3515010 1 Kiamnan samurHbIl Valve
OIVHAPHBINA

15 100-3514008 1 Kpan TopmMoO3HOI Cock stop
JBYXCEKIIMOHHBIN

16 0395B6-35-040 3 IInaur Hose

12-2 1 1395-0303035 4 Bouar Bolt

2 1,6-0-C 3282 IIpoBosoKa Wire 1=100 mm
1=100 mm

3 03956.02.029 10 IIpokaagka Gasket

4 I395A-0402273 4 YanuHuTe b Extension piece

5 018-022-25-2-2 4 Koasio Ring

18829/9833

6 M10-6gx20.58.019 7798 21 Bouar Bolt

7 10.65T".069 6402 28 ITaii6a Washer

8 113-98.42.00.024 8 Ckoba Cramp

9 I395A-0402262 8 IIpokaagka Gasket

10 1144-49-108 3 Taiixa Nut

11 067.42.11.005 3 Bonka Boss

12 I395A-0402261 3 IIpokaagka Gasket

13 113-98.42.00.026 3 Ckoba Cramp

14 067.36.11.576 1 XomyT Clip

12 - 2



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 12-2 Cucrema naeBmaTuueckas ([13-98B.42.00.000-01)

Fig. 12-2 Pneumatic system

12



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 12-3 Cucrema naesmaruueckas ([13-98B.42.00.000-01)

Fig. 12-3 Pneumatic system

12 - 4



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
12-3 1 13-98A.42.00.570-02 1 Tpybka Tube

2 100-3515110 1 Kiamnan samuTHbIl Valve

3 13-98A.42.00.570-03 1 Tpybka Tube

4 067.34.13.041 23 IIpoxaagka Gasket

5 048.05.02.083 7 IITyep Union

6 067.34.13.041 23 IIpoxaagka Gasket

7 I3-98A.42.00.570-01 1 TpybOka Tube

8 8.65I'.069 6402 10 ITaii6a Washer

9 067.11.11.023 2 Bouar Bolt

10 11.3512010 1 Perynarop gasnenus ¢ Pressure regulator
npepxgoxpasnmu- andsafety valve as-
TeJBHBIM KJIAIIaHOM sembly

11 11394.0402.058 7 Hunnens Nipple

12-4 1 100-3562010 2 Knanam agsyxmarumer- Two-way valve

PaTbHBIN

2 048.05.02.065 9 IITyep Union

3 067.34.13.041 23 IIpoxaagka Gasket

4 8.65I'.069 6402 10 ITaii6a Washer

5 M8-6gx16.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt

6 [13-98.43.00.034 2 IIpo6ra Plug

7 I3-98A.42.00.082 2 ITepexomHuk Adapter

8 I3-98A.42.00.083 2 IITyep Union

9 BK 13B 2 BrikirouaTess Switch

10 11.3512010 1 Perynarop nasnenus ¢ Pressure regulator
npemoxpanutenbHbeiM  and safety valve as-
KJIaIIaHOM sembly

11 13-98A.42.00.570-04 1 Tpybka Tube

12 048.05.02.083 7 IITyep Union

13 10.65T".069 6402 28 ITaii6a Washer

14 M10-6gx20.58.019 7798 21 Bouar Bolt

15 11.351550-10XJI 1 IIporuBo3amepsaTens Antifreeze

16 13-98B.42.00.010 1 ITuesmopacupeme- Airdistributor
JINTEJb

17 M8-6gx20.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt

18 11394.0402.058 7 Hunnens Nipple

19 I3-98A.42.00.630-02 1 IInaur Hose

12 -5



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 12-4 Cucrema muHeBMmatuueckad ([13-98B.42.00.000-01)

Fig. 12-4 Pneumatic system

12



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. ObozHaueHmE Koi. na ¢6.] HammenosaHue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
12-4 20 03956.02.029 10 IIpokaamka Gasket
21 MM 124-69 2 JaTyuk-curuaamsa- Pressure-sensitive
TOP ZABJICHUS element
12-5 1 M10-6gx20.58.019 7798 4 Bour Bolt
2 100-3514008 Kpau TopmosHOI Two - section brake
IBYXCEKI[MOHHBIN valve
3 067.34.13.041 23 IIpoxaagka Gasket
4 048.05.02.065 9 IITyep Union
5 0395B6-35-040 IInaur Hose
6 M10-6H.5.019 5915 6 Taiixka Nut
7 10.65T'.069 6402 28 ITaii6a Washer
8 067.44.11.051 4 IIpoGra Plug
9 I1395-0402.911-1 4 Ilnaur B c6ope Hose assembly
10 1144-49-108 3 Taiixka Nut
11 048.05.02.066 1 IITyep Union
12 13-98A.42.00.580 1 Tpybxa Tube
13 100-3515010 1 KranaH 3alliuTHBINA Direct-flow safety
ONVHAPHBIHI valve
14 1395-0303042 1 Jlenra Band
15 700-41-3442 1 Pamka Frame
16 6,3x36.019 397 1 ImauaT Split pin
17 2201C-28-B 3 Kpanuk npoxoaHoi Straight-through
cock
18 10.65T".069 6402 28 ITaii6a Washer
19 1395A-0402.272 1 HItyuep Union
12-6 1 2x20.019 397 2 ImauaT Split pin
2 13956.31.011-1 1 ITamerr Pin
3 M6-6gx20.58.019 7798 10 Bouar Bolt
4 6.65I'.069 6402 12 ITaii6a Washer
5 1394-0503060 2 Boar cnenmuanbHbBIR Special bolt
6 M6-6H.5.019 5915 8 Taiika Nut
7 I3-98A.42.00.670 1 Poruar Lever
8 I3-98A.42.00.680 1 Kpourrreita Bracket
9 M6-6gx25.58.019 7798 2 Bouar Bolt
10 11395.0503.107 3 OrpaHuuuTe b Stop
11 10395.0503.106 3 Kperimka Cover
12 I3-98A.42.00.091 1 Kopayc Body

12 -7



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 12-5 Cucrema nmueBmaTuveckas ([13-98B.42.00.000-01)

Fig. 12-5 Pneumatic system

12



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 12-6 ITueBmopacupeaeauTeasb ([13-98B.42.00.010)

Fig. 12-6 Air distributor

12



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 12-7 ITueBmopacupezneauTeasb ([13-98B.42.00.010)

Fig. 12-7 Air distributor

Puc. ITos. Obo3Hauenue Ko na ¢6.] HammenoBaHwme Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
12-7 .
1 I3-98A.42.00.092 3 30JI0THUK Slide valve
2 I3-98A.42.00.096 3 Mam:keTa Collar
3 11394-0503058 3 ITait6a Washer
4 11394-0503056 3 Taiika cmemuaabHas Special nut
5 I3-98A.42.00.111 3 Mam:keTa Collar
6 16-60+100 3722 3 ITapuk Ball
7 0395B6-35-026 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
8 1395B6-0503.102 6 IIpyxuua Spring
9 13-98B.42.00.005 1 ITommon Pan
10 6.65T.069 6402 8 ITait6a Washer
11 M8-6gx45.58.019 7798 8 Bour Bolt

12 - 10



- €1

13 14 15 16 1718

Puc. 13-1 Tuapocucrema aBrorpeiimepa (13-98B.43.00.000)
Fig. 13-1 Motor grader hydraulic system

O 000°00°00° 1986-S17



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
13-1 1 13-98B.43.09.000 1 YeraHoBKa THUAPO- Mounting distribu-
(13-98B.43.10.000) pacupepenuTesnei tors
(13-98B.43.02.000)
2 13-98B.43.00.010 1 Tpyba Pipe
3 03-98A.43.00.620-01 1 Tpyba Pipe
4 03-98A.43.00.620 1 Tpyba Pipe
5 PBII 16-16,5-1050 22 Pyxkas Hose
6 13-98B.43.05.000 1 YeraHoBKa THUAPO- Hydraulic lock ins-
3aMKa tallation
7 13-98B.43.05.000-01 2 YeraHoBKa THUAPO- Hydraulic lock ins-
3aMKa tallation
8 03-98A.43.00.640 1 Tpyba Pipe
9 13-98A.43.00.640-01 1 Tpyba Pipe
10 03-98A.43.00.640-02 1 Tpyba Pipe
11 13-98A.43.00.640-03 1 Tpyba Pipe
12 13-98B.43.06.000 1 T'ugpornuinegp Hydraulic cylinder
13 13-98.43.00.360 1 Tpyba Pipe
14 13-98.43.00.350 1 Tpyba Pipe
15 310.56.000 1 T'ugpomoTtop Hydraulic motor
16 13-98B.43.04.000 1 T'ugponmianugp Hydraulic cylinder
17 1395B5.31.260-1 1 T'uapomnepexon 1mo- Hydraulic swivel
BOPOTHBIN reducer
18 PBI 16-16,5-1650-T1 2 Pyxkas Hose
19 03-98A.43.00.610 1 Tpyba Pipe
20 13-98B.43.00.130 1 Tpyba Pipe
21 03-98A.43.00.630 1 Tpyba Pipe
22 03-98B.43.00.110-01 1 Tpyba Pipe
23 13-98A.43.00.630-01 1 Tpyba Pipe
24 03-98B.43.00.110 1 Tpyba Pipe
25 113-98.43.00.210 1 Knamaun Valve
26 13-98.43.00.230 1 Tpyba Pipe
27 113-98.43.00.490-02 2 XomyT Clip
28 13-98.43.00.280 1 Tpyba Pipe
29 PBI 20-15-1650 1 Pyxkas Hose
30 V491.0336 1 DuiasTp Filter

13 -2



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 13-2 Tuapocuctema aBrorpeiigepa ([13-98B.43.00.000)

Fig. 13-2 Motor grader hydraulic system

13



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
13-2 1 113-98.43.00.054 1 Ilnanka Strip
2 M10-6gx20.58.019 7798 33 Boar Bolt
3 [13-98.43.00.051 1 XomyT Clip
4 03-98.43.00.052-01 1 IIpokmanxa Gasket
5 067.36.12.049 1 XomyT Clip
6 03-98B5.43.00.137.01 1 IIpoxaagka Gasket
7 M8-6gx20.58.019 7798 3 Boar Bolt
8 8.65I'.069 6402 5 ITaii6a Washer
9 13-985.43.00.136.01 1 IIpokaanka Gasket
10 [13955.31.023 9 XomyT Clip
11 039565.31.024.01 9 IIpokaamka Gasket
12 067.42.11.005 2 Bonka Boss
13 113-98.42.00.025 6 Ckoba Cramp
14 O3-395A.0402.262 6 IIpoxaagka Gasket
15 [1395B5.43.328 2 XomyT Clip
16 067.33.13.272 4 IInauka Strip
17 03-98.43.00.103 4 IIpoknanxa Gasket
13-3 1 13-98B.43.00.090 3 VYroabHUK Angle piece
2 048.05.01.007 3 IITyiep Union
3 024-030-36-2-2 15 Koabio Ring
18829/9833
4 [13-98B.43.09.030 1 Tpyba Pipe
5 048.05.01.024 12 IITyep Union
6 2.0x20.019 397 12 MoauaT Split-pin
7 [395B.31.011-1 6 ITaser Pin
8 [13-98B.43.09.002 2 Saruymka Plug
9 030-035-30-2-2 4 Koub1ro Ring
18829/9833
10 03-98B.43.09.010-01 1 Tuppopacupenmenu- Distributor
TeJb
11 13-98B.43.09.020 1 Tpyba Pipe
12 13-98B.43.09.010 1 Tuppopacupenmemnu- Distributor
TeJb
13 048.05.01.018 2 IITyiep Union
14 M12-6H.5.019 5915 8 Taiixa Nut
15 12.65T".069 6402 8 ITaii6a Washer
16 M12-6gx30.58.019 7796 8 Boar Bolt

13 -4



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 13-3 YcranoBka pacupenenureneit ([13-98B.43.09.000)

Fig. 13-3 Mounting distributors

13 -5



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Fig. 13-4 Mounting distributors

Puc. 13-4 YcranoBka pacupenenuresneii ([[3-98B.43.02.000)

Puc. Ilos. Ob6o3HaueHUE Koz. Ha 6. HaumenoBarme Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lI;iI:cI;}gf
per unit
13-4 1 PC 25.20-20-3x0.1-30,1 1 Tugpopacupenmenu- Distributor
TeJb
2 PC 25.20-20,1-3x0.1-30 1 T'ugpopacupepenu- Distributor
TeJb
3 [13-98B.43.02.004 12 Tara Tie-rod
4 2x20.019 397 24 MoauaT Split-pin
5 [395B.31.011-1 12 ITaser Pin
6 I13-98B.43.02.010 2 YronbHuK Angle piece
7 M16-6H.5 5915 8 Taiixa Nut
8 16.65I'.069 6402 8 ITaii6a Washer
9 M16-6gx30.58.019 7796 8 Boar Bolt
10 I13-98B.43.00.090 2 VroabHUK Angle piece
11 030-035-30-2-2 14 Koub1ro Ring
18829/9833
12 048.05.01.018 2 Irynep Union

13 -6



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

15 14
Puc. 13-5 YcranoBka pacupenenuresneii ([[3-98B.43.10.000)

Fig. 13-5 Mounting distributors

Puc. ITos. OGosuauenue Kon. ma ¢6] HawmmeHoBamue Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
13-5 1 538-46120100H 1 Tuppopacupenmenu- Distributor
TeJb
2 538-461200901H 1 Tugpopacupenmenu- Distributor
TeJb
3 13-98B.43.02.004 12 Tara Tie-rod

13 -7



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. mva ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
13-5 4 032-038-36-2-2 14 Koabio Ring
18829/9833
5 048.05.01.008 2 IITyep Union
6 13-98B.43.00.090 4 VroabHUK Angle piece
7 048.05.01.005 12 IITyep Union
8 048.06.00.003 1 IITyep Union
9 2x20.019 397 12 ImauaT Split pin
10 13956.31.011-1 6 ITamerr Pin
11 M16-6gx40.58.019 7798 8 Bouar Bolt
12 16.65I".069 6402 8 ITaii6a Washer
13 13-98B.43.08.030 2 Kpourrreita Bracket
14 M12-6gx25.58.019 7798 8 Bouar Bolt
15 12.65T".019 6402 8 ITaii6a Washer
16 13-98B.43.08.040 2 Kpourrreita Bracket
17 11394.0402.058 1 Hunnens Nipple
18 048.06.00.015 1 IITyep Union
13-6 1 13-172.06.390-01 1 ITuauugp Cylinder
2 *067.14.12.186 1 Koasio Ring
3 *113-985.29.00.041-08 1 Bryiaka Bushing
4 1498-06-212 1 Bryiaka Bushing
5 118-125-45-2-2 1 Koasio Ring
18829/9833
6 11498-06-198 8 IIpokaagka Gasket
7 067.11.11.063 4 Bouar Bolt
8 12.65T".069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
9 03-172.06.350 1 Kpsriiika Cover
*113-172.06.052 1 Kpsriiika Cover
10 045-050-030-2-2 1 Koasio Ring
18829/9833
11 125x105-5 14896 2 MaHxeTa Collar
12 03-172.06.047 2 Kouab1to Ring
13 13-172.06.042 1 ITopIieHb Piston
14 067.13.12.093 1 Taiixa Nut
15 KO 60x80-2 22704 1 Koabio omopuoe Trust ring

* BapuaHT; AeTajlu IPUMEHAIOTCsa coBMecTHO B3ameHn [[3-172.06.350

Modification;The parts are used jointly instead of the [13-172.06.350

13 -8



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 13-6 T'ugponiuauuaap (I3-172.06.480-01)

Fig. 13-6 Hydraulic cylinder

13 -9



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6GosHaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
13-6 16 13-985.14.00.096 1 Koabio omopuoe Trust ring
17 60x80-2 22704 3 MaHxeTa Collar
18 KH 60x80-2 22704 1 Koabio HAXIMHOE Pressure ring
19 13-985.14.00.097 1 KousbIio HAXKUMHOE Pressure ring
20 11498-06-194 1 ITait6a Washer
21 1498-06-197 10 YucTuk Cleaner
22 1498-06-196 10 YucTuk Cleaner
23 13-172.06.051 1 CKrpebok Scraper
24 03-172.06.043 1 Taiixa Nut
25 C75 13941 2 Koario Ring
26 IIIC 50 3635 1 Iogmunuuk Bearing
27 n3-172.06.360-01 1 IMTrox Rod
28 8x80.019 397 1 ImauaT Splint pin
13-7 1 13-98B.43.00.160 1 Tpyba Pipe
2 M8-7H.5.019 5915 2 Taiixa Nut
3 13-98B.43.00.102 2 XomyT Clip
4 13-98B.43.00.170 1 Tpy6a Pipe
5 067.36.11.124 2 XomyT Clip
6 8.65T.069 6402 2 ITaii6a Washer
7 M8-6gx20.58.019 7798 2 Bouar Bolt
8 13-98B.43.03.010 1 ITuauugp Cylinder
*113-98B.43.03.050 1 ITuauugp Cylinder
9 M16-6gx75.66.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
10 16.65I".019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
11 139565.43.380-2 1 Kpsriiika Cover
12 090-100-58-2-2 1 Koasio Ring
18829/9833
13 100x80-6 14896 2 MaHxeTa Collar
14 13-98A.14.00.036 1 Kouab1to Ring
15 13-98A.14.00.083 1 ITopIieHb Piston
16 040-045-30-2-2 1 Koasio Ring
18829/9833
17 11498.06.192 1 IITait6a cTomopHasa Lock washer
18 11498.06.191 1 Taiixa Nut
19 13-985.14.00.096 1 Koabio omopuoe Trust ring
(KO 60x80-2 22704)
20 M60x80-2 22704 3 MaHxeTa Collar

13 - 10



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 13-7 Tugpomuauagp (A3-98B.43.03.000)

Fig. 13-7 Hydraulic cylinder

13 - 11



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f Haumenoarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclig
per unit
13-7 21 13-985.14.00.097 1 KousbIio HAXKUMHOE Pressure ring
(KH 60x80-2 22704)
22 11498.06.194 1 ITait6a Washer
23 11498.06.196 10 YucTuk Cleaner
24 11498.06.197 10 YucTuk Cleaner
25 11498.06.198 8 IIpokaagka Gasket
26 11498.06.199 1 Crpebok Scraper
27 12.65T".019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
28 067.11.11.063 4 Bouar Bolt
29 13-98B.43.03.020 1 IMTrox Rod
30 C110 13941 1 Koario Ring
31 113-98.43.02.006 2 Cyxapsb Slide block
*113-985.14.00.098 1 Kpsriiika Cover
*113-985.29.00.041-08 1 Bryiaka Bushing
*067.14.12.186 1 Koario Ring

* BapuaHT;AeTanu IpUMeHA0TcA coBMecTHO B3ameH [[3-98B.43.03.010 u [139565.43.380-2
Modification;The parts are used jointly instead of the 113-98B.43.03.010 and [13955.43.380-2

13-8 1 13-98B.43.03.010-01 1 ITuauugp Cylinder

*113-98B.43.03.050-01 1 ITuauugp Cylinder

2 1498.06.191 1 Taiika Nut

3 11498.06.192 1 IITait6a cTomopHasa Lock washer

4 040-045-30-2-2 1 Koasio Ring
18829/9833

5 I3-98A.14.00.083 1 ITopIieHb Piston

6 100x80-6 14896 2 MaHxeTa Collar

7 I3-98A.14.00.036 1 Kouasb1to Ring

8 090-100-58-2-2 1 Koasio Ring
18829/9833

9 *113-985.29.00.041-08 1 Bryiaka Bushing

10 *067.14.12.186 1 Koasio Ring

11 13-985.14.00.096 1 Koabio omopuoe Trust ring
(KO 60x80-2 22704)

12 M60x80-2 22704 3 MaHxeTa Collar

13 13-985.14.00.097 1 KousbIio HAXKUMHOE Pressure ring
(KH 60x80-2 22704)

14 11498.06.194 1 ITait6a Washer

15 11498.06.196 10 YucTuk Cleaner

13 - 12



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 13-8 T'mgponmauuap (13-98B.43.03.000-01)

Fig. 13-8 Hydraulic cylinder

13 - 13



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. Ob6o3Hauenue Kou. va ¢6.] HammeHnoBaHume Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
13-8 16 11498.06.197 10 YucTuk Cleaner
17 139565.43.380-2 1 Kpsriiika Cover
*113-985.14.00.098 1 Kpsriiika Cover
18 11498.06.198 8 IIpokaagka Gasket
19 11498.06.199 1 Crpebok Scraper
20 12.65T.019 6402 4 ITait6a Washer
21 067.11.11.063 4 Boar Bolt
22 13-98B.43.03.020-01 1 IIITox Rod
23 16.65T.019 6402 4 ITait6a Washer
24 M16-6gx50.66.019 7798 4 Boar Bolt
25 C110 13941 1 Koario Ring
26 113-98.43.02.006 2 Cyxapsb Slide block

* BapuanT; geranu IpuUMeHsIOTCA coBMecTHO B3ameH [13-98B.43.03.010-01 u [13955.43.380-2

Modification;The parts are used jointly instead of the 13-98B.43.03.010-01 and 13955.43.380-2

13-9

Puc. 13-9 VcranoBka rugposamia ([13-98B.43.05.000, [13-98B.43.05.000-01)

Fig. 13-9 Hydraulic lock installation

13-98B.43.05.020
M8-6gx50.58.019 7798
13-98B.43.07.000

1
2
1

Tpyba
Boar

T'uaposzamox

13 - 14

Pipe
Bolt
Hydraulic lock



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
13-9 4 PBII 12-21-450-¥1 1 Pyxkas Hose
5 M10-6gx40.58.019 7798 1 Bouar Bolt
6 O3-98A.43.22.050 1 XomyT Clip
7 M10-6H.5.019 5919 1 Taiixa Nut
8 10.65I".069 6402 1 ITaii6a Washer
9 M8-6H.5.019 5915 2 Taiixa Nut
10 8.65T.069 6402 2 ITaii6a Washer
11 13-98B.43.03.000 1 T'ugpornuinegp Hydraulic cylinder
*113-98B.43.03.000-01 1 T'ugpornuinegp Hydraulic cylinder
* Oua 113-98B.43.05.000-01
For 13-98B.43.05.000-01
13-10 1 13-98B.43.04.010 1 IMunuugp Cylinder
*113-98B.43.04.050 1 IMunuugp Cylinder
2 11498.06.191 1 Taiika Nut
3 11498.06.192 1 IITait6a cTomopHasa Lock washer
4 040-045-30-2-2 1 Koario Ring
18829/9833
5 13-98A.14.00.083 1 ITopIieHb Piston
6 100x80-6 14896 2 MaHxeTa Collar
7 13-98A.14.00.036 1 Kouasb1to Ring
8 090-100-58-2-2 1 Koasio Ring
18829/9833
9 16.65I".019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
10 M16-6gx75.66.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
*M16-6gx50.66.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
11 139565.43.380-2 1 Kpsriiika Cover
*113-985.14.00.098 1 Kpsriiika Cover
12 067.11.11.063 4 Bouar Bolt
13 12.65T".019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
14 11498.06.199 1 CKrpebok Scraper
15 11498.06.198 8 IIpokaagka Gasket
16 11498.06.196 10 YucTuk Cleaner
17 11498.06.197 10 YucTuk Cleaner
18 11498.06.194 1 ITait6a Washer
19 13-985.14.00.097 1 KousbIio HAXKUMHOE Pressure ring
(KH 60x80-2 22704)
20 M60x80-2 22704 3 MaHxeTa Collar
21 13-98B.14.00.096 1 Koabio omopuoe Trust ring

(KO 60x80-2 22704)
13 - 15



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 13-10 T'ugponuauuaap (13-98B.43.04.000)

Fig. 18-10 Hydraulic cylinder

Puc. Ilos. OGo3HaueHue Ko ma ¢6.] HammenoBanue Name
eINHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
13-10 22 13-98B.43.04.020 1 IIITox Rod
23 C75 13941 4 Kouasiio Ring
24 I1C50 3635 2 ITommunHUK Bearing
*113-985.29.00.041-08 1 Brynka Bushing
*067.14.12.186 1 Kouasiio Ring

* BapuanT; meTajau IpuUMeHAOTCS coBMecTHO B3aMeH [13-98B.43.04.010 u [13955.43.380-2
Modification;The parts are used jointly instead of the 13-98B.43.04.010 and 13955.43.380-2

13 - 16



3-98B1.00.00.000 R]JIC

Puc. 14.1 - Yexon yrenaurtenbubiii (J13-98B1.90.00.000)

Fig. 14.1 - Engine hood cover

\\ |~

Puc. ITos. O6osHaueHUE Kon. mva ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclig
per unit
14.1 1 13-98B1.90.01.000 1 Yexou mepegHuit Front cover
2 13-98B1.90.02.000 1 Yexoa 3agHuUit Rear cover
14.2 1 113-98.99.00.050 1 IIpocTaBska Distance piece
2 113-98.99.00.005 1 IIpocTaBska Distance piece
3 11395.99.00.908 1 MoJsoToK Hammer
4 MTII-1M-25MIIa-4 1 MasnomeTp Pressure gauge
5 11395.99.00.907 1 Koy cienuaabHbBIH Special wrench
6 11395.99.00.005 1 Karou mom mpobKry Wrench for plug
7 46 7275 1 Karou pasBogHoit Adjustable wrench
8 11395.99.00.918 1 VYerpoiicTBO 3ampa- Funnel
BOYHOE
9 11395.99.00.901 1 Koy cienuaabHbBIH Special wrench

14 -1



3-98B1.00.00.000 RK]JIC

14 - 2

Puc. 14.2 - NucTpy™menT ([13-98B.99.00.000)

Fig. 14.2 - Tools



3-98B1.00.00.000 R]JIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclig
per unit
14.2 10 0144-71-014A 1 Kunatou TopioBsiit 38 Socket wrench
11 1395A.99.00.932 1 TpoiitHUK T-piece
12 10395.99.00.064 1 Jlomur Jimmy
Puc. 14.3 - Uucrpyment ([I3-98B.99.00.000)
Fig. 14.3 - Tools
14.3 1 7811-0041 2839 1 Korou Wrench
2 7811-0004 2839 1 Korou Wrench
3 7811-0317 16984 1 Korou Wrench
4 7811-0319 16984 1 Korou Wrench
5 7811-0323 16984 1 Korou Wrench
6 7811-0002 2839 1 Korou Wrench
7 7811-0045 2839 1 Korou Wrench
8 7811-0047 2839 1 Korou Wrench
9 7851-0172 7214 1 Bopomok Driftpin
10 2810-0219 7211 1 Sy6uio Chisel

14 - 3



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

HamrocTpanuy M MepeYyHH COOPOYHBIX €TUHHUI U JeTajen
Illustrations and lists of assembly units and parts

i

Puc. 3-1 Tonnusuasa cuctema (I[3-98B.31.00.000-01)
Fig. 3-1 Fuel system

Puc. IToa. O6GoszHauenue Kou. Ha ¢6f HawmmenoBanue Name
eIHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
3-1 1 I3-98B.31.00.130 1 Tpyba Pipe
2 13-98B.31.00.039 2 Pykas 16x25-15 Hose
=350 = 10 mm
3 03-98B.31.00.080-01 1 Tpyba Pipe
4 13-98B.31.00.090 2 Tpy6a Pipe
5 067.34.11.066 2 IIpoxaagka Gasket
6 I3-98B.31.00.080-02 1 Tpyba Pipe
7 6.65I".019 6402 4 I1aii6a Washer



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f Haumenoarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
3-1 8 M6-6gx20.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
9 840.11.05010 T4 2 @uiabtp rpyboit ounc- Coarse filter
TKH TOILJINBA
10 13-98B.31.00.170 2 TpybOka Tube
11 13-98B.31.00.041 2 Pykas 16x25-15 Hose
1=1200 = 10 mm
12 13-98B.31.00.036 1 Pykas 8x15,5-15 Hose
1=90 = 10 MM
13 13-98B.31.00.060 1 Tpyba Pipe
14 13-98B.31.00.120 1 Tpyba Pipe
15 13-98B.31.00.037 1 Pykas 8x15,5-15 Hose
1=600 = 10 mm
16 13-98B.31.00.070 1 Tpyba Pipe
17 13-98B.31.00.150 1 TpybOka Tube
18 13-98B.31.00.140 1 TpybOka Tube
19 13-98B.31.00.080 1 Tpyba Pipe
20 PHM-1KV2 1 Pyumoit TonnusBomox- Manual fuel
KauuBaOIIUi HACOC feed pump
3-2 1 M10-6gx20.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
2 10.65T".019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
3 067.36.11.535 1 XomyT Clip
4 067.36.11.609 2 XomyT Clip
5 M12-6gx25.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
6 12.65T".019 6402 5 ITaii6a Washer
7 067.36.11.561 1 XomyT Clip
8 I395B.31.068 2 Taiika Nut
9 1395A.04.01.129 1 Taiixa Nut
10 700.15.00.070-2 1 Kpan Cock
3-3 1 3,0-0-C 3282 2 IIpoBosoKa Wire 1=300+5 mm
1=300 = 5 Mmm
2 1395-0303035 2 Bouar Bolt
3 03956.02.029 4 IIpokaagka Gasket
4 13-98B.31.00.040 1 TpybOka Tube



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 3-2 Tonnusuasa cucrema (I13-98B.31.00.000-01)

Fig. 3-2 Fuel system



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 3-3 Tonnusuasa cuctema ([13-98B.31.00.000-01)

Fig. 3-3 Fuel system

Puc. Ilos. Ob6o3HaueHUE Kos. ma ¢6.] HaumeHoBaHUE Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lI;?lI:cI{_}gf
per unit
3-4 1 13-98B.31.00.030 1 Baxk TonauBHBII Fuel tank

2 13-98A.31.00.780 1 TpybOka Tube

3 048.05.01.037 2 IITyep Union
4 067.34.11.066 2 IIpoxaagka Gasket
5 13956.31.068 2 Taiika Nut

6 I3-98A.31.00.790 2 TpybOka Tube

7 13-98A.31.00.222 2 IInaur Hose

8 067.36.11.562 2 XomyT Clip

9 13-985.31.00.870 1 TpybOka Tube
10 067.36.11.561 1 XomyT Clip
11 13-98A.31.00.223 1 TpyOka Tube
12 113-98.31.00.150 1 TpybOka Tube
13 DIr-75 1 DuiasTp Filter
14 113-98.31.00.160 1 TpybOka Tube
15 1395-0303.026 1 IInaur Hose
16 13-98.31.00.177 1 TpyOKa gpeHaKHas Tube
17 048.08.00.001 1 Taiixa Nut
18 13-98B.31.00.051 1 Hunnens Nipple
19 13-98A.31.00.780-01 1 TpyOKa Tube
20 0395B.31.00.030 2 JlenTa Band
21 M16-6H.5.019 5915 8 Taiixa Nut



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

D
—

@
)

~

Puc. 3-4 TonnuBuasa cucrema (J13-98A.31.00.000-07)

Fig. 3-4 Fuel system

Name

Ko ma ¢6.] HammenoBanue

eINHUILY

Quantity
per unit

OGos3HaueHue

Designation

Ilos.

Ref.

Puc.

Fig.

Gasket

ITpoxknanka

2
1
1

[1395B.31.00.001
067.44.11.016

22
23
24
25

3-4

Plug

IIpobka

Gasket

ITpoxknanka

[0395B.02.029
PHM-1KVY2

Fuel feed pump

TonamBomogKauynBaIo-

Uil Hacoc



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f Haumenoarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

3-4 26 6.65T.069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
27 M6-6gx20.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
28 0395B.31.00.009 8 JlenTa Band
29 6,3x36.019 397 8 ImauaT Split pin
30 700-41-3442 8 Pamka Frame
31 1395B.31.00.002 1 IInaur Hose
32 M12-6gx120.58.019 7798 1 Bouar Bolt
33 12.01.019 11371 1 ITaii6a Washer
34 M12-6gx40.58.019 7798 2 Bouar Bolt
35 M12-6H.5.019 5915 3 Taiixa Nut
36 12.65I".069 6402 3 ITaii6a Washer
37 113-98.31.00.158 1 Kponireita puabrpa Bracket of filter

3-5 1 113-98.33.00.160 1 Tpy0Oka nmogauu Toruea  Fuel delivery tube
2 13-98B9.31.00.030 1 TpybOka Tube
3 13-98B9.31.00.004 2 Pyxkas Hose
4 DIr-75 1 DuiasTp Filter
5 113-98.31.00.158 1 Kponireita puabrpa Filter bracket
6 12 65I".019 6402 2 ITaii6a Washer
7 M12-6H.5.019 5915 2 Taiixa Nut
8 M12-6gx40.58.019 7798 2 Bouar Bolt
9 13-98B9.31.00.020 3 TpybOka Tube
10 113-98B9.31.00.003 2 Pyxkas Hose
11 13-98B9.31.00.010 1 Tpybka Tube
12 13-98B9.31.00.060 1 Tpybka Tube
13 1395B.31.00.001 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
14 0395B.31.00.030 2 JlenTa Band
15 13-98B9.31.00.050 1 TpybOka Tube
16 13-98B.31.00.030 1 TonauBHBIH 6aK Fuel tank
17 3,0-0-C 3282 IIpoBosoka L=300 mm Wire L=300 mm
18 [1395.03.03.035 1 Bouar Bolt
19 139565.02.029 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
20 048.08.00.003 1 Taiixa Nut
21 13-98B9.31.00.007 1 Hunnens Nipple
22 2201C-28-B 1 Kpanuk npoxomuoit Straight-through cock



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 3-5 TonausBHas cucrema ([13-98B9.31.00.000)

Fig. 3-5 Fuel system



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. Ob6o3Hauenue Kou. Ha ¢6.] HammeHnoBaHume Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
3-5 23 13-98B9.31.00.070 1 Tpy6Ka Tube
24 M16-6H.5.019 5915 8 Taitika Nut
25 13-98B9.31.00.040 1 Tpybra causa Drain tube
26 M10-6gx20.58.019 7798 2 Boar Bolt
27 10 65T".019 6402 2 ITait6a Washer
28 13-98B.31.00.200 1 Bauok Tank
@ 5
4 bj\ '
: —AQ)
, 3 '
6
7
1
Puc. 3-6 TonnuBuasa cuctema (J13-98B9.31.00.000)
Fig. 3-6 Fuel system
3-6 1 13-98B9.31.00.008 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
2 M10-6gx20.58.019 7798 1 Boar Bolt
3 10 65T".019 6402 1 ITait6a Washer
4 067.36.11.561 1 XomyT Clip
5 6,3x36.019 397 8 ImauaT Split pin
6 0395B.31.00.009 8 JlenTa Band
7 700-41-3442 8 Pamka Frame
3-7 1 I395B.31.00.020 1 Jluneiika romauBomep- Fuel dipstick
Had
2 11395.0313.122 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
3 3,0-0-C 3282 1 IIpoBosoKa Wire
4 081-201 1 Ilens cBapHas Welded chain
L=250 mm L=250 mm



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 3-7 Bak tomauehubii ([3-98B.31.00.030)

Fig. 3-7 Fuel tank



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f Haumenoarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

3-7 5 13-985.31.00.237 1 Kouab1to Ring
6 11395.0313.985 1 IIpoGka B cOope Plug assembly
7 03-98.31.00.185 1 IIpo6ra Plug
8 11395.0313.289 1 DPUIbLTP Filter
9 11395.0313.288 1 ITait6a Washer
10 11395.0313.292 1 Kouab1to Ring
11 TO-40.31.00.033 1 IIpoxaagka Gasket
12 113-98.38.00.050 1 CeTka Strainer
13 13-98B.31.00.020 1 Bak TonauBHBII Fuel tank
14 16-60+100 3722 1 IMTapuk Ball
15 1144-33-025 1 ITait6a cienmuanbHad Washer special
16 13-98A.31.00.209 1 IITyep Union
17 18-60+100 3722 1 IMTapuk Ball
18 1144-33-041 1 Viop Stop
19 1144-33-044 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
20 2x20 397 1 ImauaT Split pin
21 1144-33-043 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
22 1144-33-040 1 IITyep Union
23 1144-33-045 2 Ha6uBka Packing
24 1144-33-042 1 IITyep Union
25 13-98A.31.00.193 1 Pyuka KpaHUKa Handle of cock

3-8 1 2256010-12.00.120 1 Hacamgox Branch pipe
2 2256010-12.00.070 1 Taymurenn Silencer
3 13-98B.32.00.106 2 Croiika Stand
4 3-98B.32.00.134 1 Tpyba Pipe
5 13-98B.32.00.107 1 Pykas 50x61,5-16 Hose

1=1600 m™m
6 113-98.32.00.059 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
7 13-98B.32.00.100 1 Tpy6a Pipe
8 13-98B.32.00.136 2 Pykas 50x16,5-16 Hose
1=150 mm

9 13-98B.32.00.140 1 IlepexomHUK Reducer
10 13-98B.32.00.200 1 Bosgyxosabopuasa Intake pipe

3-10

TpyGa



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 3-8 Cucrema BcaceiBanusa u BbixJomna ([13-98B.32.00.000-01)

Fig. 3-8 Air intake and exhaust system

Puc. ITos. O6o3Hauenue Kou. na ¢6f HawmmenoBaHume Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
3-8 11 13B-500 1 Nugukarop sacopen- Air pollution indicator
HOCTH BO3AyXa
12 2256010-19.04.000 1 Bosgyxoouunctureasr Air cleaner
BTOPOH CTyIIeHU
13 125x925 1 Pykas Hose
14 113-98.32.00.590 1 Komnencatop Compensator

3-11



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 3-9 Cucrema BcaceiBanusa u BbIxJomna ([13-98B.32.00.000-01)

Fig. 3-9 Air intake and exhaust system

Puc. ITos. O6GosHaueHUE Kon. ma ¢6] HaumenoBarue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/nglI:cIﬁ:S;
per unit
3-9 1 067.36.11.068 1 XomyT Clip
2 M12-6gx30.58.019 7798 6 Bouar Bolt
3 M12-6H.5.019 5915 18 Taiixa Nut
4 12.65T".019 6402 10 ITaii6a Washer
5 M10-6gx55.58.019 7798 1 Bouar Bolt
6 M10-6H.5.019 5915 20 Taiixa Nut
7 10.65T".069 6402 20 ITaii6a Washer
8 700.00.10.048 1 XomyT Clip
9 M10-6gx30.58.019 7798 12 Bouar Bolt
10 M12-6gx35.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
11 C12.02.019 11371 8 ITaii6a Washer

3-12



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f Haumenoarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

3-10 1 13-98B.32.10.210-1 1 IKEKTOp Ejector
2 067.36.11.144 1 XomyT Clip
3 13-140A.32.00.510 1 Taymurens Silencer
4 M12-6gx35.58.019 7798 6 Bouar Bolt
5 C12.02.069 11371 8 ITaii6a Washer
6 13-98B.32.00142 1 Kpourrreita Bracket
7 12.65I".019 T'OCT 6402-70 12 ITaii6a Washer
8 M12-6H.5.019 5915 8 Taiixa Nut
9 13-98B.32.00.141 1 ITepexomuuk Adapter
10 13-98B.32.00.157 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
11 8.65T.069 6402 9 ITaii6a Washer
12 M12-6gx25.58.019 7798 2 Bouar Bolt
13 03-98B.32.00.170-01 1 Tpyba Pipe
14 113-98.32.00.059 3 IIpokaagka Gasket
15 113-98.32.00.590 1 Komnencatop Compensator
16 13-98B.32.00.108 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
17 M10-6H.5.019 5915 29 Taiixa Nut
18 03-98B.32.00.180 1 Tpyba Pipe
19 13-98B.32.00.169 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
20 7536.092 1 Ilepexoguuk (moctym.c  Adapter

JIBUTATEJIEM)
21 120-130-3 2 XomyT Clip
22 13-98B.32.10.010 1 BosayxoouncTUTe b Air cleaner
23 13-98B.32.00.200 1 BosayxosabopHas py6a Intake pipe
24 13B-500 1 Nugukarop sacopen- Air pollution indicator
HOCTH

25 125x925 1 Pykas Hose
26 13-98B.32.00.154 1 Pykas 50x61,5-15 Hose
27 13-98B.32.00.153 2 Croiika Stand
28 113-98.43.00.480-02 4 XomyT Clip
29 10.65I".069 6402 19 ITaii6a Washer
30 M10-6gx55.58.059 7798 1 Bouar Bolt
31 067.36.11.117 1 XomyT Clip

3-11 1 067.36.11.144 1 XomyT Clip
2 M10-6H.5.019 5915 29 Taiixa Nut
3 10.65I".069 6402 19 ITaii6a Washer

3-13



i)
W)
A\

N
SN \
N T e m— ENTERANANG A
/ 74 ,4 R f
) k,_ ) .>M

7 oA

113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

\¢

3
4

anua u BeIXJona ([13-98B.32.00.000-07)
- 14

10
Fig. 3-10 Air intake and exhaust system

. 3-10 Cucrema BcacheIB

Puc



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 3-11 Cucrtema BcacbiBaHus u BhixJona ([13-98B.32.00.000-07)

Fig. 3-11 Air intake and exhaust system

Puc. ITos. OGosuauenue Kon. ma ¢6] HawmmeHoBamue Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
3-11 4 M10-6gx65.58.019 7798 1 Boar Bolt
5 13-98B.32.00.120 2 CrsokKa Clamp
6 M12-6H.5.019 5915 8 Taitka Nut
7 13-98B1.33.00.003-01 4 ITait6a Washer
8 13-98B1.33.00.007 2 Bryiaka Bushing
9 13-98B1.33.00.006 8 Kouab1to Ring
10 13-98B1.33.00.003 4 ITait6a Washer
11 M8-6gx25.58.019 7798 6 Boar Bolt
12 8.65TI".069 6402 9 I1aii6a Washer
13 M10-6gx30.58.019 7798 12 Boar Bolt
14 M10-6gx25.58.019 7798 6 Boar Bolt

3-15



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f Haumenoarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
3-12 1 13-98B.32.10.200 1 IKEKTOp Ejector
2 I3-140A.32.00.510-01 1 Taymurens Silencer
3 067.44.12.007 1 IIpobka Plug
4 13-98B5.32.00.430 2 Cunbhon Hose
5 701.10.00.111-1 1 Tpyba jgeBas Left-hand pipe
6 701.10.00.109-1 1 TpoiitHUK T-piece
7 701.10.00.112-1 1 Tpy6a npasas Right-hand pipe
8 13-98B5.32.00.450 1 ITatpyGok Branch pipe
9 13-98B.32.11.014-01 1 Croiirka Stand
(13-98B.32.11.014) 1 Croiika Stand
10 13-98B5.32.00.417 1 Pykas 25x35 Hose
11 13-98B5.32.00.420 1 ITatpyGok Branch pipe
12 [13-98B5.32.00.416 1 Pykas 50x61,5-16 Hose
13 125x700 10362 1 Pykas Hose
14 13-98B.32.00.130 2 XomyT Clip
15 13-98B.32.10.010-02 1 BosayxoouncTUTe b Air cleaner
16 067.36.11.142 1 XomyT Clip
17 13-98B.32.00.200 1 BosayxosabopHas Tpy6a Intake pipe
18 13-98B.32.00.120-01 4 CrsokKa Clamp
19 13-98B.32.00.001 1 Pykas 50x61,5-16 Hose
20 [13-98.43.00.480-02 4 XomyT Clip
21 M16-6H.019 5915 4 Taiixa Nut
22 16.65I".019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
23 M16-6gx40.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
24 I3-98B5.32.00.415-01 2 IIpocraBka peryaupo- Gasket
BOYHAA
25 13-98B5.32.00.415 2 IIpocraBka peryaupo- Gasket
BOYHAA
26 13-98B5.32.00.414 10 IIpokaagka Gasket
27 13-98B5.32.00.411 2 DaHer Flange
28 M10-6H.019 5915 13 Taiixa Nut
29 10.65T".019 6402 19 ITaii6a Washer
30 M10-6gx55.58.019 7798 6 Bouar Bolt
31 M12-6H.019 5915 21 Taiixa Nut
32 13-98B1.33.00.003 8 ITait6a Washer
33 13-98B1.33.00.006 8 Kouab1to Ring
34 13-98B1.33.00.003-01 8 ITaii6a Washer

3 -16



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

4%
]
2
19
r
17 18 B
B F
16 L ‘ - | / :
et
3
4
E
Jil
5
14
13
6
15
5}
Z
=
12 11
A
9 8

Puc. 3-12 Cucrema BcacwiBanusa u BhixJomna ([3-98B5.32.00.000)
Fig. 3-12 Air intake and exhaust system

3-17



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

3-12 35 13-98B1.33.00.007 4 Bryiaka Bushing
36 13-98.32.00.153 2 Croiirka Stand
37 12.65T".019 6402 5 ITaii6a Washer
38 067.36.11.117 1 XomyT Clip
39 M12-6gx55.58.019 7798 1 Bouar Bolt
40 M8-6gx25.58.019 7798 6 Bouar Bolt
41 8.65T.019 6402 6 ITaii6a Washer
42 13-98B.32.00.157 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
43 M10-6gx35.58.019 7798 6 Bouar Bolt

3-13 1 067.32.00.538 2 Kocsiaka Scarf
2 13-98B.21.03.018 1 IlnaTux Plate
3 13-98B.32.00.142 1 Kpourrreita Bracket
4 M12-6H.5.019 5915 23 Taiixa Nut
5 12 65I".019 6402 7 ITaii6a Washer
6 C12.02.019 11371 4 ITaii6a Washer
7 M12-6gx35.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
8 067.44.12.007 1 IIpobka Plug
9 13-140A.32.00.510 1 Taymurens Silencer
10 M12-6gx55.58.019 7798 1 Bouar Bolt
11 10 65I'.019 6402 20 ITaii6a Washer
12 M10-6H.5.019 5915 20 Taiixa Nut
13 13-98B.32.10.200-01 1 IKEKTOp Ejector
14 113-98.43.00.480-02 2 XomyT Clip
15 113-98B9.32.00.009 1 Pyxkas Hose
16 113-98B9.32.00.008 1 Pyxkas Hose
17 13-98.43.00.480-03 2 XomyT Clip
18 13-98B.32.00.200 1 Bosayxosabopuasa Tpyba  Air intake pipe
19 067.36.11.142 1 XomyT Clip
20 03-98B.32.00.130 2 XomyT Clip
21 125x925 TY38.105.1480 1 Pykas Hose
22 13-98B9.32.10.010 1 BosayxoouncTUTe b Air cleaner
23 M16-6gx40.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
24 C16.02.019 11371 4 ITaii6a Washer
25 16 65I'.019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
26 M16-6H.5.019 5915 4 Taiixa Nut
27 03-98B.32.11.014-01 1 Croiirka Stand

3-18



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Q‘
Puc. 3-13 Cucrema BcaCbIBaHI/I u BeIxJomna (J13-98B9.32.00.000)
Fig. 3-13 Air intake and exhaust system
3-19



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
3-13 28 067.44.12.021 1 IIpo6ra Plug
29 n3-98B.32.11.014 1 Croiirka Stand
30 13-98B9.32.00.007 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
31 C10.02.019 11371 6 ITaii6a Washer
32 13-98B5.32.00.450 1 ITaTpyGok Branch pipe
33 M10-6gx65.58.019 7798 1 Bouar Bolt
34 067.36.11.117 1 XomyT Clip
35 13-98B9.32.00.020 1 Tpyba Pipe
36 M10-6gx30.58.019 7798 6 Bouar Bolt
37 113-98.32.00.059 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
38 113-98.32.00.590 1 Komnencatop Compensator
39 M10-6gx25.58.019 7798 6 Bouar Bolt
40 13-98B.32.00.141 1 ITepexogHuk Adapter
41 M12-6gx25.58.019 7798 2 Bouar Bolt
42 I13-98B1.33.00.003-01 8 ITaii6a Washer
43 13-98B1.33.00.006 16 Kouasb1to Ring
44 13-98B1.33.00.007 4 Bryiaka Bushing
45 13-98B.32.00.153 4 Croiika Stand
46 13-98B.32.00.120-01 4 CrsakKa Tierod
47 M10-6gx45.58.019 7798 2 Bouar Bolt
48 M8-6gx25.58.019 7798 6 Bouar Bolt
49 8 65I'.019 6402 6 ITaii6a Washer
50 13-98B.32.00.157 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
3-14 1 M10-6H.5.019 5915 10 Taiixa Nut
2 C10.02.019 11371 10 ITaii6a Washer
3 13-98B.32.10.021 1 Kpsriika Cover
4 [13-98B.32.10.002 DunbTp Filter
5 13-98B.32.10.039 CeTka Strainer
6 13-98B.32.10.100 DaHer Flange
7 C8.02.019 11371 18 ITaii6a Washer
8 8 65I'.019 6402 18 ITaii6a Washer
9 M8-6H.5.019 5915 18 Taiixa Nut
10 13-98B.32.10.004 6 IIpoxaagka Gasket
11 A-41.10.000-02CII 6 @uiabTp-IaTPOH Filter cartridge
12 090-100-58-2-2 12 Koabio Ring
18829/9833
13 03-98B.32.10.006 6 Yexon Hood

3 -20



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

15 16

\@ O AN - Q

0

N,

/

Puc. 3-14 Bosayxoouucturens ([13-98B9.32.10.010)
Fig. 3-14 Air cleaner



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. Ob6o3Hauenue Kou. va ¢6.] HammeHnoBaHume Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
3-14 14 2109.610.7018 1 IIpopuns ymaoruenusi Cover packing profile
TY 38.3059 KPBIIIKHA L= 2500=10 mm
L=2500+10 mMm
15 13-98B9.32.10.020 1 Kopnoyc Bosmyxoouwme- Air cleaner body
TUTEJS
16 M3B-700 1 Nugukarop s3acoper- Air pollution indicator

34

“‘\\\\“\\

S e
SR

R LILLLTIYN

——r ALY
A3

32 33

HOCTH BO3yXa

Puc. 3-15 Cucrema oxJamkaeHus u pasorpesa asurarens ([I3-98B.33.00.000-05)

Fig. 3-15 Cooling and heating system of the engine

3 -22



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f Haumenoarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
3-15 1 5320-1311010 1 Bauok paciiupureb- Surge tank
HBIH
2 13-98B.33.00.123 1 Pykas 32x42-10 Hose
3 13-98B.33.50.000 1 PanuaTop Radiator
4 13-98B.33.00.125 1 Pykas 60x75-10 Hose
5 13-98B.33.53.000 1 Croiika mpaBas Right-hand stand
6 13-98B.33.54.000 1 TpoiitHUK T-piece
7 13-98B.33.00.113 1 Pykas 16x25-10 Hose
8 13-98B.33.00.112 1 Pykas 10x18,5-10 Hose
9 11395-03.03.909 1 TpybOka Pipe
10 13-140.42.01.001 1 VYroabHUK Angle piece
11 13-98B.33.00.114 1 Pykas 16x25-10 Hose
12 2201C-28-B 2 Kpanuk npoxomuoit Straight-through
cock
13 13-98B.33.16.000 1 TpoiitHUK T-piece
14 13-98B.33.51.000 1 Huddysop Housing
15 13-98B.43.56.000 1 Tpy6a Pipe
16 13-98B.33.00.118 1 Pykas 25x39-10 Hose
17 13-98B.33.00.117 1 Pykas 25x39-10 Hose
18 [13-98.43.00.480-03 6 XomyT Clip
19 I3-98B.33.57.000 1 TpoiitHUK T-piece
20 13-98.43.00.480 12 XomyT Clip
21 I3-98A.40.01.033-2 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
22 13-98B.33.01.000 1 Tpyba Pipe
23 13-98B.33.00.116 1 Pykas 25x39-10 Hose
24 II3K130-1015006 1 IIpennyckosBoii sxungxo- Boiler
CTHBIH IIOJOTPeBaTENb
25 13-985.33.00.119 3 Pykas 32x42-10 Hose
26 [13-98B.43.480-01 2 XomyT Clip
27 13-98B.33.00.124 1 Pykas 42x50,5-10 Hose
28 11395.0303.032 1 IInaur Hose
29 13-98B3.33.07.000 1 Tpy6a Bo3ayIIHAS Pipe
30 IIKO30-1015231-02AJ13 1 Harueraressn Pump
31 2201C 28-B 2 Kpanuk mpoxomuoit Cock
32 13-98B.33.002.126 2 Pykas 70x82,5-10 Hose
33 13-98B.33.24.000 6 XomyT Clip
34 13-98B.33.52.000 1 Croiika n1eBas Left -hand stand



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 3-16 Cucrema oxJyakaeHusi u pasorpesa asurarens ([13-98B.33.00.000-05)

Fig. 3-16 Cooling and heating system of the engine

Puc. ITos. O6o3nauenue Koi. na ¢6] HawmmenoBaHme Name
IUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
3-16 1 M12-6gx55.58.019 7798 8 Boar Bolt
2 067.33.12.145 32 Ilnanka Gasket
3 I13-98B1.33.00.003-01 16 ITaii6a Washer
4 13-98B1.33.00.006 40 Kouab1to Ring
5 13-98B1.33.00.007 10 Bryiaka Bushing
6 13-98B.33.00.107 4 Kpourreita Bracket
7 13-98B.33.00.068 2 CrsokKa Clamp



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. Ilos. OGo3HaueHue Ko ma ¢6.] HammenoBanue Name
eINHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
3-16 8 M12.6H.5.019 5915 32 Taitika Nut
9 M16-6gx55.58.019 7798 4 Boar Bolt
10 C16.02.019 11371 8 IITaii6a Washer
11 16.65I'.019 6402 4 IITaii6a Washer
12 M16.6H.5.019 5915 4 Taitika Nut
13 M16-6gx25.58.019 7798 8 Boar Bolt

Puc. 3-17 Cucrema oxjaaskgenus u pasorpesa asurateind ([13-98B.33.00.000-05)

Fig. 3-17 Cooling and heating system of the engine

3-17

3-18

AW N

Ot b~ W DN =

M12.6H.5.019 5915 32

[13-98B1.33.00.
[13-98B1.33.00.
[13-98B1.33.00.

003 4
007 2
006 8

[13-98B33.00.068 2
M12.6H.5.019 5915 32
C12.02.019 11371 4
[13-98B.33.00.028 1

11B66k (20-10)

Taiixa
IITaii6a
Bryaka

Koarpmo

Craxxka
Taiika
ITaii6a
MTymep

Kpan mydToBbIit

Nut
Washer
Bushing
Ring

Tierod
Nut
Washer
Union

Coupling cock



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 3-18 Cucrema oxJjyakaeHusi u pasorpesa asurarenas ([13-98B.33.00.000-05)

Fig. 3-18 Cooling and heating system of the engine

3 - 26



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f Haumenoarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
3-18 6 I395B.37.00.040-01 1 IITyep Union
7 700-41-3442 7 Pamka Frame
8 6,3x36.019 397 7 ImauaT Split pin
9 0395.0302.059 7 JlenTa Band
10 13-98B.33.00.105 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
11 5320-1311010 1 Bauok paciiupureb- Surge tank
HBIH
12 13-98B.33.00.106 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
13 M8.6H.5.019 5915 2 Taiixa Nut
14 8.65I'.019 6402 9 ITaii6a Washer
15 C8.02.019 11371 11 ITaii6a Washer
16 13-98B.33.00.104 1 Ckoba Cramp
17 M8-6gx30.58.019 7798 2 Bouar Bolt
3-19 1 13-140.33.00.090 1 TepmocTaT Thermostat
2 113-98.33.00.048 1 Tpyba causHasd Drain pipe
3 13-985.33.00.500 1 Paguarop co mropkoit Radiator with shutter
4 11395-0303.912 2 Tsara B cbope Tie-rod assembly
5 11395-0303.026 1 IInaur Hose
6 I395A-0303.958 1 Tpy6a B c6ope Pipe assembly
7 113-98.33.00.054 1 IInaur Hose
8 11395-0303.913 2 Tsara B cbope Tie-rod assembly
9 11395-0303.033 1 IIpokaagka Tube
10 113-98.33.00.140 1 Tpyb6a ot paguaTopa ¥ Radiator-to-valve pipe-
Hacocy line
11 11395-0302.022 1 IInaur Hose
12 11395-0303.085 1 IInaur Hose
13 13-985.33.00.770 1 TpyGompoBox Pipeline
14 113-98.33.00.053 1 IInaur Hose
15 I395A-0303.945 1 ITatpyGok Branch pipe
16 113-98.33.00.049 1 IInaHT BO3AYITHBIN Air hose
17 13-98.33.00.120 1 Koren Boiler
18 13-98.33.00.147 1 Komeno Pipe
19 I395A-0303.147 2 IInaur Hose
20 113-98.33.00.160 1 Tpy0Oka nmogauu Toruea  Fuel delivery tube
21 I395A-0303.165 2 IInaur Hose



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

1 \ 30

3 BN

Vil

10 VII

Xl

15”7 16 17 18 Yo 20

28

25
24

vl

22 23

Puc. 3-19 Cucrema oxjakaeHus u pasorpeBa asurareins ([13-98B3.33.00.000)

Fig. 3-19 Cooling and heating system of the engine

Puc. ITos. O6o3Hauenue Koi. na ¢6] HawmmenoBaHme Name
eIMHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
3-19 22 11395-0303.909 1 Tpy6ka B cGope Tube assembly
23 113-98.33.00.390 1 Tpy6ka B cGope Tube assembly
24 113-98.33.00.029 1 IInaur Hose
25 113-98.33.00.260 1 ITemouka Chain
26 113-98.33.00.052 1 IInaur Hose
27 113-98.33.00.360 1 TpyGompoBox Pipeline
28 13-98.33.00.370 1 TpyGompoBox Pipeline
29 O148B-JI12-77 1 Pykoarka Handle
30 20-10 2704 1 Kpau my@dToBbIit Coupling cock



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 3-20 Cucrema oxjamaeHus u pasorpesa asurareins ([13-98B3.33.00.000)

Fig. 3-20 Cooling and heating system of the engine

Puc. ITosa. O6ozHaueHme Kou. Ha ¢6.] HammenoBaHue Name
eTUHUITY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
3-20 1 11395-0303.032 4 IInaur Hose
2 113-98.43.00.480-01 10 XomyT Clip

3-29



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6GosHaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

3-20 3 M16-6gx65.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
4 11395-0303.030 2 IToxyiika paguaTopa Radiator pad
5 16.01.08 km.019 11371 4 ITaii6a Washer
6 16.65I".069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
7 M16-6H.8.019 5915 4 Taiixa Nut
8 067.36.11.642 1 XomyT Clip
9 M12-6H.8.019 5915 5 Taiixa Nut
10 12.65I".069 6402 5 ITaii6a Washer
11 067.36.11.639 1 XomyT Clip
12 M12-6gx25.58.019 7798 3 Bouar Bolt
13 13-98.43.00.480-03 2 XomyT Clip
14 6,3x36-019 397 16 ImauaT Split pin
15 700-41-3442 1 Pamka Frame
16 0395-0303.042 1 JlenTa Band
17 1395B.31.00.037 1 Tpy6OKa pesnHOBaA Tube

3-21 1 8.01.019 11371 2 ITaii6a Washer
2 2x20-019 397 2 ImauaT Split pin
3 0395-0302.059 2 JlenTa Band
4 6,3x36-019 397 16 ImauaT Split pin
5 11395-0303.029 1 IInaur Hose
6 700-41-3442 16 Pamka Frame
7 113-98.33.00.029 1 IInaur Hose
8 I395A-0304.024 1 Hunnenb KoHeUHBIH End nipple
9 13-98.33.00.094 1 Bouar Bolt
10 13-98.33.00.098 2 XomyT Clip

3-22 1 13-98B.33.50.000 1 PanuaTop Radiator
2 13-98B.33.00.124 1 Pykas 60x73-10 Hose
3 113-98.33.00.119 2 Pykas 32x42-10 Hose
4 5320-1311010 1 Bauok pacimupurensHbiii  Surge tank
5 13-98B.33.00.104 1 Ckoba Cramp
6 13-98B5.33.08.000 1 Croiika mpaBas Right-hand stand
7 13-98A.40.01.120 2 CrsokKa Clamp
8 M12.6H.5.019 5915 9 Taiixa Nut
9 11395-03.03.912 2 Tsara B cbope Tie-rod assembly
10 13-98B5.33.01.000 1 KoanekTop Manibold



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 3-21 Cucrema oxmakaeHus u pasorpena asuratens ([13-98B3.33.00.000)

Fig. 3-21 Cooling and heating system of the engine

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. ma ¢6] Haumenosarue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/nglI:cI;g
per unit
3-22 11 13-98B5.33.05.000 1 Komeno Pipe
12 13-98B5.33.04.000 1 Tpyba Pipe
13 13-98.43.00.480 10 XomyT Clip
14 113-98.43.00.480-02 8 XomyT Clip
15 I395A-03.03.147 3 IInaur Hose
16 ILKT 30-1015231-02-AJ13 1 Harumerarensn Pump assembly
17 I395A-03.03.164 1 CrpeMsHKA Yoke
18 13-98B5.33.02.000 1 TpybOka Pipe
19 13-98.43.00.480-01 2 XomyT Clip
20 13-98B3.33.07.000 1 Tpy6a Bo3ayIIHAS Tube
21 13-98B.33.00.310-01 1 Tpy6ka Tube



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

29

$ \
't ’ 26

NS
&

&

20
21 @
2

A
07/ S S
VN

Puc. 3-22 Cucrema oxmakaeHus u pasorpena asuratens ([13-98B5.33.00.000)

2 23

Fig. 3-22 Cooling and heating system of the engine

Puc. ITosa. O6ozHauenue Kou. Ha ¢6.] HammenoBaHue Name
eIMHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
3-22 22 II9KO-30-1015006 1 IIpegnyckoBoit up- Starting preheater

KOCTHBIN Imogorpe-

BaTeb
23 13-98B3.33.00.013 1 Pykas 42x56,5-10 Hose
24 13-98B.33.00.160 1 TpybOka Tube
25 13-98B3.33.00.011 1 Pykas 32x42-10 Hose
26 13-98B.33.00.125 3 Pykas 70x82,5-10 Hose



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f Haumenoarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclig
per unit

3-22 27 [13-98B.33.00.034 2 PykaB 16x25-16 Hose
28 I395A.0303.165 1 IInaur Hose
29 113-98.33.00.390 1 Tpy6ka B cGope Tube assembly
30 11395.0303.909 1 Tpy6ka B cGope Tube assembly
31 13-98B5.33.00.002 1 Pykas 10x17,5-10 Hose
32 13-98B5.33.00.003 4 Pykas 16x25-10 Hose
33 13-98B5.33.03.000 1 TpoiitHUK T-piece
34 13-98B.33.00.032 3 Pykas 25x32-10 Hose
35 [13-98.43.00.480-03 6 XomyT Clip
36 13-98B3.33.00.001 1 ITatpyGok Branch pipe
37 13-98B3.33.00.009 1 Pykas 32x42-10 Hose
38 13-98B5.33.00.004 1 Pykas 50x62-10 Hose
39 353-1305010A 1 KpaHuk cauBHO Drain cock
40 [13-98B5.33.06.000 1 Tpyba Pipe
41 [13-98B.33.24.000 6 XomyT Clip
42 [13-98B5.33.00.001 1 Tpyba Pipe

3-23 1 M16-6gx65.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
2 C16.02.019 11371 8 ITaii6a Washer
3 11395-0303.030 2 IToxyiika paguaTopa Radiator pad
4 16.65I".019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
5 M16.6H.5.019 5915 4 Taiixa Nut
6 M8.6H.5.019 5915 20 Taiixa Nut
7 13-98B3.33.00.004 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
8 13-98B.33.00.103 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
9 13-98B3.33.00.003 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
10 C8.02.019 11371 44 ITaii6a Washer
11 8.65I'.019 6402 36 ITaii6a Washer
12 M8-6gx25.58.019 7798 24 Bouar Bolt
13 [13-98B.33.00.104 1 Ckoba Cramp
14 I13-98B.33.00.105 1 ITpoxnanka Gasket
15 M8-6gx30.58.019 7798 2 Boar Bolt
16 M10-6gx90.58.019 7798 8 Boxar Bolt
17 067.33.12.139 8 [lnanka Strip
18 113-98.33.00.129 8 AwmopTusarop Shock absorber
19 113-98.33.00.128 8 Bryaka Bushing
20 M12-6gx25.58.019 7798 13 Boar Bolt
21 M10.6H.5.019 5915 10 lafixa Nut



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 3-23 Cucrtema oxJgaskaeHus u pasorpena asurarens ([13-98B5.33.00.000)

Fig. 3-23 Cooling and heating system of the engine

3-34



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

3-23 22 M12.6H.5.019 5915 9 Taiixa Nut
23 13-98B.33.00.107 4 Kpourrreita Bracket
24 067.33.12.145 12 Ilnauka Strip
25 13-98B.33.00.106 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
26 13-98B.33.00.028 1 IITyep Union
27 11B 66 (20-10) 1 Kpaunuk my@dToBbBIi Coupling cock
28 1395B.37.00.040-01 1 IITyep Union
29 0394-0402.090 16 JlenTa Band
30 113-98B.33.00.034 1 Pykas 16x25-16 Hose
31 700-41-3442 16 Pamka Frame
32 6,3x36.019 397 16 ImauaT Split pin
33 M10-6gx30.58.019 7798 2 Bouar Bolt
34 13-98B.33.24.000 6 XomyT Clip
35 10.65T".019 6402 2 ITaii6a Washer
36 2201C-28-B 2 Kpanuk npoxomuoit Straight-through cock
37 M12-6gx25.58.019 7798 13 Bouar Bolt
38 03-98B.31.00.120-01 1 Tpyba Pipe
39 12.65T".019 6402 5 ITaii6a Washer

3-24 1 113-98B9.33.00.050 1 Croiika mpaBas Right-hand stand
2 13-98B9.33.00.070 2 Tsra Tierod
3 M12-6gx25.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
4 11395.03.03.913 2 Tsra Tierod
5 12 65I".019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
6 M12-6H.5.019 5915 4 Taiixa Nut
7 M8-6H.5.019 5915 2 Taiixa Nut
8 8 65I'.019 6402 6 ITaii6a Washer
9 C8.02.019 11371 2 ITaii6a Washer
10 13-98B.33.00.106 1 IlnacTunra Plate
11 M8-6gx30.58.019 7798 2 Bouar Bolt
12 13-98B.33.00.104 1 Ckoba Cramp
13 5320-1311010 1 Bauok paciiupureb- Surge tank

HBIH

14 13-98B.33.00.105 1 IlnacTunra Plate
15 13-98B9.33.00.011 2 Pyxkas Hose
16 13-98B9.33.00.007 2 Pyxkas Hose
17 13-98.43.00.480 6 XomyT Clip



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

- N W Bk OO

48 39 49 50 51 52 155323 54

Puc. 3-24 Cucrema oxjgaskgeHus u pasorpeBa asuratend ([I3-98B7.33.00.000)

Fig. 3-24 Cooling and heating system of the engine



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6Go3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
3-24 18 O03-98B.33.50.000 1 Panuarop Radiator

19 [13-98B9.33.00.012 1 Pyxas Hose
20 [13-98B.33.24.000 6 XomyT Clip
21 13-98B9.33.00.060 1 Croiika neBas Left-hand stand
22 [13-98B9.33.00.030 1 Tpy6a Pipe
23 113-98.43.00.480-01 6 XomyT Clip
24 [13-98B9.33.00.009 1 Pyxas Hose
25 03-98B1.33.51.001 1 IMTuTox Shield
26 113-98B9.33.00.019 1 IITyep Union
27 113-98B9.33.00.002 1 Pyxkas Hose
28 13-98B9.33.00.001 2 Pyxkas Hose
29 3-98B7.33.30.000 1 Tpyba Pipe
30 13-98B9.33.00.021 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
31 [3-98B7.33.00.001 1 Pyxas Hose
32 113-98.43.00.480-03 2 XomyT Clip
33 M8-6gx25.58.019 7798 4 Boar Bolt
34 [13-98B9.33.00.008 2 Pyxas Hose
35 13-98B7.33.20.000 1 Tpy6a Pipe
36 353-1305010-A 1 KpaHuk cauBHO Drain cock
37 113-98B9.33.00.022 1 IIpokmamka Gasket
38 113-98B9.33.00.018 1 IITyep Union
39 10.65T".019 6402 6 ITaii6a Washer
40 M10x1-6H.5.019 5915 2 Taiixa Nut
41 13-98B9.33.00.010 1 Tpyba Pipe
42 [13-98B9.33.00.014 1 Pyxas Hose
43 [3-98B7.33.10.000 1 Tpy6a Pipe
44 [13-98B9.33.00.013 1 Pyxas Hose
45 [13-98B9.33.00.015 2 IInauka Strip
46 13-98B3.33.07.000 1 Tpy6a Bo3ayIIHAS Air pipe
47 I395A.0221.970 1 Kponmireitn Bracket
48 M10-6H.5.019 5915 4 Taiixa Nut
49 I395A.03.03.164 2 CrpeMsHKA Yoke
50 I395A.03.03.147 1 IInaur Hose
51 113-98.43.00.480-02 2 XomyT Clip
52 IIHKI30-1015231-02AJ13 1 Harueratenb Pump unit
53 M10-6gx30.58.019 7798 2 Bouar Bolt
54 3-98B3.33.09.000 2 Kpourmreitn Bracket
55 067.36.11.142 2 XomyT Clip



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
3-24 56 II3KO130-1015006 1 IIpennyckosoii sxugxoc- Liquid starting prehea-

THBIN mogorpesaTensb (¢ ter (with spark coil TK
KaTymkoii saskuranua 107A-XJI TY
TK 107A-XJI 37.003.484-78 and
TY 37.003.484-78 u control panel)
IIyJIBTOM YIIPaBJIEHU)

57 113-98B9.33.00.003 1 Pyxkas Hose

58 A120.33.00.050 1 Tpy6a BeIXJIOIHASA Exhaust pipe

3-25 1 M16-6H.5.019 5915 4 Taiixa Nut

2 16 65I'.019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer

3 C16.02.019 11371 8 ITaii6a Washer

4 M16-6gx55.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt

5 M12-6H.5.019 5915 16 Taiixa Nut

6 067.33.12.145 16 Ilnauka Strip

7 13-98B.33.00.107 4 Kpourrreita Bracket

8 13-98B1.33.00.003 16 ITait6a Washer

9 13-98B1.33.00.006 32 Kouasb1to Ring

10 13-98B1.33.00.007 8 Bryiaka Bushing

11 M12-6gx55.58.019 7798 8 Bouar Bolt

12 13-98B.33.00.103 4 IIpokaagka Gasket

13 13-98B.33.59.000 1 Pamka Frame

14 13-98B.33.00.101 2 IIpokaagka Gasket

15 C8.02.019 11371 6 ITaii6a Washer

16 8 65I'.019 6402 6 ITaii6a Washer

17 M8-6gx25.58.019 7798 6 Bouar Bolt

18 13-98B.33.00.102 2 IIpokaagka Gasket

19 10395.0302.059 8 JlenTa Band

20 700-41-3442 8 Pamka Frame

21 6,3x36.019 397 8 ImauaT Split pin

22 1166 6x (20-10) 1 Kpau mydToBbIit Coupling cock

23 1395B.37.00.040-01 1 IITyep Union



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 3-25 Cucrema oxmakaeHus u pasorpena asuratens ([13-98B7.33.00.000)

Fig. 3-25 Cooling and heating system of the engine

-39



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Fig. 3-26 Lubrication system

28
Puc. 3-26 Cucrema cmasku ([13-98.38.00.000-01)

Puc. Ilos. Ob6o3HaueHUE Kos. ma ¢6.] HaumeHoBaHUe Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lI;iI:cI;}gf
per unit
3-26 1 11395.0302.920 1 TpybGomposon K xom- Pipeline to compressor
IIpeccopy
2 11395.0302.919 1 Tpy6oumpoBop or Pipeline from compres-
KOMIIpeccopa sor
3 M12-6gx30.58.019 7796 4 Boar Bolt
4 12.65I.069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
5 M12-6H.5.019 5915 4 Taiika Nut
6 [0395.0302.925-1 1 Tpy6onposox orBoxa Pipeline
JICHTHI
7 13-98.38.00.020 1 Bak macisHbIN 0Oil tank
8 13-98.38.00.014 1 Ilmanr Hose



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
3-26 9 113-98.38.00.030 1 ITatpy6oxk BrixJsonuoit  Exhaust branch pipe

10 I395A.0302.918-1 1 TpyGomposoz or 6aka ¥ Tank-to-pump pipeline
Hacocy

11 11395.0302.031-01 2 IInaur Hose

12 113-98.38.00.100 1 Knanau penykuuonuerii  Reducing valve

13 10.65T".069 6402 5 ITaii6a Washer

14 M10-6gx20.58.019 7796 2 Bouar Bolt

15 11395.0302.921-1 1 Tpy6onposox oT paxu- Radiator-to-valve pipe-
aTopa JO KJamaHa line

16 11395.0302.952 1 Tpy6omnposox ot pagua- Radiator-to-tank pipe-
TOpa K 0aKy line

17 113-98.38.00.080 1 TpyGompoBox Pipeline

18 M3H-2 1 Hacoc macmaosaxkauum- Oil pump
BaIOIIUI

19 11394.0402.058 1 Hunmnens KOHIEBOM End nipple

20 113-98.38.00.060 1 VYroabHUK Angle piece

21 1 3282 2 IIpoBosoka 1=200Mm Wire 1=200mm

22 41274 1 3axkum (moctyi. ¢ xeu- Clamp
rareJyiem)

23 6,3x36 397 2 ImauaT Split pin

24 700-41-3442 2 Pamka Frame

25 0395.0302.059 2 JlenTa Band

26 113-98.38.00.013 1 IITyep Union

27 22x30 3 Koario menuoe Copper ring
(mocTyu. ¢ gBUrar.)

28 M10-6gx30.58.019 7796 1 Bouar Bolt

29 10395.0302.096 1 JlenTa Band

30 10.65T".069 6402 5 ITaii6a Washer

31 M10-6H.5.019 5915 4 Taiixa Nut

32 113-98.38.00.070 1 VYroabHUK Angle piece

33 11395.0302.024 1 IInaur Hose

34 M10-6gx25.58.019 7796 3 Bouar Bolt

3-27 1 6,3x36 397 14 ImauaT Split pin
2 700-41-3442 2 Pamka Frame



3-98B1.00.00.

000 EIIC

Puc. 3-27 Cucrema cmasku ([13-98.38.00.000-01)

Fig. 3-27 Lubrication system

Puc. Ilos. O6osHaueHUE Kos. ma ¢6] HaumeHoBaHUe Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lI;?lI:cI{_}gf
per unit
3-27 3 0395.0302.059 8 JlenTa Band
4 11395.0302.031-01 2 IInaur Hose
5 11395.0302.101 1 IITyep Union
6 11395.0302.948 2 Hakoneunuk B cGope Tip assembly
7 11395.0302.952 1 Tpy6ompoBon or Radiator-to-tank pipe-
pazuartopa K 6axy line
8 11395.0302.921-1 1 Tpy6omnposon ot pagua- Radiator-to-valve pipe-
TOpa 0 KJalaHa line
9 067.36.11.639 1 XomyT Clip
10 M10-6gx20.58.019 7796 2 Bouar Bolt
11 I395A.0302.918-1 1 TpyGomposoz or 6aka k¥ Tank-to-pump pipeline
Hacocy
12 11395.0302.950 1 VYroabHUK Angle piece
13 1 3282 3 IIpoBosoka 1=200m Wire 1=200 mm
3-28 1 11395.0302.905 1 JIuneitka macaomepuaa QOil dipstick
2 11395.0313.122 1 IIpokaagka Gasket



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

9
~.10
Puc. 3-28 Bak macasubIil B coope ([13-98.38.00.020)
Fig. 3-28 Oil tank assembly
Puc. Ilos. O6osHaueHUE Kos. ma ¢c6] HaumeHoBaHUe Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lI;?lI:cI{_}gf
per unit

3-28 3 13-98.38.00.022 1 IIpobxa Plug
4 11395.0302.128 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
5 113-98.38.00.050 1 CeTka Strainer
6 113-98.38.00.010 1 Bak macaaHbIi 0Oil tank
7 11395.0302.110 2 Koabio menzoe Copper ring
8 113-98.38.00.090 1 ITatpyGok Branch pipe
9 113-98.38.00.120 1 3a60pHUK Oil intake pipe
10 1 3282 1 IIpoBosoka 1=200Mm Wire 1=200 mm
11 16-60+100 3722 1 IMTapux Ball
12 1144-33-025 1 ITait6a cienmuanbHad Special washer
13 1144-33-024 1 IITyep Union

3-29 1 10395-0302.115 1 IIpobxa Plug
2 11395.0302.117 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
3 1395-0302.118 1 IIpyxuua Spring
4 16-60+100 3722 1 IMTapux Ball
5 113-98.38.00.110 1 Kopnyc B c6ope Housing assembly
6 1,0-0-C 3282 1 IIpoBosoKa Wire
7 O271A-00-010 1 ILnom6Ga Lead seal



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 3-29 Kaanau penykrnuouusiit ([13-98.38.00.100)

Fig. 3-29 Reducing valve

Puc. ITos. OGosHaueHUE Kon. ma ¢6] HaumenoBarue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/nglI:cIﬁ:S;
per unit
3-30 1 21-09-5 CB 1 PanuaTop MaciaaHBIH Oil radiator
2 M12-6gx25.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
3 12.65T".069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
4 113-98.33.00.046 4 ITait6a Washer
5 700-41-3442 8 Pamka Frame
6 1395B.31.00.009 4 JlenTa Band
7 6,3x36.019 397 8 ImauaT Split pin
8 13-98B5.38.00.004 2 Pykas 16x25-16 Hose
9 067.36.11.581 1 XomyT Clip
10 13-98B5.38.00.010 1 TpyGompoBox Pipeline
11 M8-6gx16.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
12 8.65I'.069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
13 I3-98A.40.05.002 2 IIpokaagka Gasket



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 3-30 Cucrema cmazku (13-98B5.38.00.000)

Fig. 3-30 Lubrication system

Puc. ITos. OGosuauenue Kon. na ¢6.| HammeHoBamue Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
3-30 14 I13-98A.40.05.020 1 Tpy0a B cGope Pipe assembly
15 I3-98B5.38.00.003 1 Pykas 10x17,5-15 Hose
16 I3-98A.40.05.040 1 Tpybkra Tube
17 03955.35.045 2 Hunnens Nipple
18 1395-0303.909 1 Tpybkra Tube
19 11394-0402.058 1 Hunnens Nipple
20 I3-98B5.38.00.002 1 Pykas 10x17,5-15 Hose
21 O3-98A.40.05.040-01 1 Tpybkra Tube



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

12 13

14 16 17

Puc. 3-31 Cucrema cmasku ([13-98B9.38.00.000)

Fig. 3-31 Lubrication system

Puc. ITos. Obo3HaueHUE Ko, na ¢6.] HammenoBaHme Name
eIVHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
3-31 1 21-09-5 CB 1 PaguaTop MacasHbIi Oil radiator
2 M12-6gx 25.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
3 12 65T.019 6402 4 ITait6a Washer
4 113-98.33.00.046 4 ITait6a Washer
5 700-41-3442 9 Pamka Frame
6 0395B.31.00.009 4 JlenTa Band
7 6,3x36.019 397 9 ImauaT Split pin
8 13-98B9.38.00.040 2 Tpyba Pipe



3-98B1.00.00.

000 EIIC

Puc. ITos. O6GosHaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclig
per unit
3-31 9 13-98B9.38.00.001 2 Pyxkas Hose
10 [13-98B9.38.00.030 1 Tpyba Pipe
11 [13-98B4.38.00.010 1 Tpyba Pipe
12 M8-6gx16.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
13 8 65I'.019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
14 13-98B4.38.00.002 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
15 1394.0402.090 5 JlenTa Band
16 13-98B5.38.00.003 1 Pyxkas Hose
17 13-98B5.38.00.002 1 Pyxkas Hose
18 [13-98B9.38.00.010 3 Tpybka Tube
19 11394.0402.058 2 Hunnens Nipple
20 03956.35.045 1 Hunnens Nipple
21 13-98B9.38.00.002 1 IITyep Union



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 4-1 Tpaucmuccusa ([1395B.10.00.000-1)

Fig. 4-1 Transmission

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f Haumenoarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/nglI:cI;g
per unit
4-1 1 113-98.10.02.000-1 1 Mydra cierieHus Clutch

2 113-98.10.00.040 1 TpybOka Tube

3 113-98.10.06.000-09 1 PenyxTop mpomexkyrou- Intermediate reduc-
HBIH tion gear

4 113-98.10.05.000-02 1 PenyxTop pasgarou- Transfer reduction
HBIHI gearbox

5 113-98.10.07.000-02 1 TopMO03 CTOSTHOUHBIT Parking brake

6 PBI116x1050Y 1 Pyxkas Hose

7 PBI116x1650Y 1 Pyxkas Hose

8 113-98.10.03.110 1 VYcranoBka cepBoMexa- Servomechanism in-
HHU3Ma stallation

9 113-98.10.04.000 1 Kopobka mepemau Gearbox

4-2 1 M24-6gx75.58.019 7796 4 Bouar Bolt

2 139565.02.044 1 Omopa Support

3 1395B.10.00.003 1 XOMyTHK Clip

4 24.65T.069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer

5 M24-6H.5.019 5915 4 Taiixa Nut

6 M16-6gx50.58.019 7796 13 Bouar Bolt



Puc. 4-2 Tpaucmuccusa ([1395B.10.00.000-1)

Fig. 4-2 Transmission

oI 000°00°00°1986-SI7



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 4-3 Tpaucmuccua ([1395B.10.00.000-1)

Fig. 4-3 Transmission



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
4-2 7 16.65I".069 6402 28 ITaii6a Washer
8 139565.43.273 1 IITyep Union
9 030-035-30-2-2 1 Koario Ring
18829/9833
10 M20-6gx65.58.019 7796 2 Bouar Bolt
11 20.65T.069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
12 1395B5.02.045 1 KprIIIKa omopsl Support cover
13 13956.02.046 4 IIpokaagka Gasket
14 139565.02.043 1 Kopmyc omopsr Support body
4-3 1 03955.01.053 12 Bouar Bolt
2 12.65T".069 6402 18 ITaii6a Washer
3 113-98.10.00.040 1 TpybOka Tube
4 1395B6.01.121 12 ITaser; pe3auHOBEIT Rubber pin
5 11395.0402.905-1 1 IIlxaur B c6ope Tube assembly
6 11394.0402.058 7 Hunnens Nipple
7 M16-8gx55.58.019 7796 11 Bouar Bolt
8 16.65I".069 6402 28 ITaii6a Washer
9 113-98.10.00.022 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
10 13955.10.001 1 Mydra Coupling
11 M16-6gx65.58.019 7796 4 Bouar Bolt
12 M16-7H.5.019 5915 4 Taiixa Nut
13 067.36.11.611 1 XOMyTHK Clip
14 0395.0302.059 2 JlenTa Band
15 6,3x36.019 397 2 ImauaT Split pin
16 700-41-3442 2 Pamka Frame
4-4 1 18-14-66 2 Koub11o npy:xuHHOE Spring ring
2 180308C9 2 IMogmunuuk Bearing
3 18-14-62 1 Bryiaka Bushing
4 38462 1 IIpyxuua Spring
5 3170 1 II1aii6a cromopuas Lock washer
6 700-30-2032 1 Taiixa Nut
7 18-14-135 2 JrcK BeJOMBIH Driven plate
8 18-14-44 1 Juck Bexymuit Driving plate
9 18-14-104 1 Bapabau 3yb6uaTrhlii Toothed drum
10 18-14-78 1 Mydra xapgaHHOTO Universal-joint

BaJja

shaft coupling



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

.,
23
SO

ot
2
R

gorrET,
e
Maaoosts
pos
-
oy
‘:.
oty
Aot

reISoo
RS,
e
oo R

%,
0

s
2
o)

XS

.
3
: o le
Rl
o
L :',,'

Puc. 4-4 Mydra cuemnenua ([13-98.10.02.000-1)

Fig. 4-4 Clutch

Puc. ITos. ObozHaueHuE Kom. na ¢6.] HammenosaHue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%PngftIﬁg
per unit
4-4 11 46812 2 Koasmo ymjaoTHU- Sealing ring
TeJIbHOE
12 700-40-2532 1 IIpokaamka Gasket
13 18-14-114 1 Kprimka Cover
14 18-14-115 1 OrpaskaTeJnb Baffle
15 18-14-98 3 Boar Bolt
16 18-14-45 1 JucK HaXXKUMHOM Pressure plate
17 18-14-142 1 danern Flange
18 700-40-2122 1 Koubio Ring
19 1395B.02.082 1 ITaner Pin
20 18-14-92 3 Prruar Lever
21 3,2x32 397 3 MoauaT Split pin
22 30297 3 Taiixa Nut
23 18-14-69 3 Ponuk Roller
24 18-14-116 3 Taiixa Nut



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f Haumenoarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

4-4 25 KO0.3 792 1 IIpososaoka 1=0,15m Wire 1=0,15 m
26 18-14-47 3 IIpusma Knife-edge support
27 18-14-49 3 ITaner, Pin
28 067.24.11.063 3 IMItudT Pin
29 3M12-6gx35.58.019 7796 15 Bouar Bolt
30 KO01.6 792 1 IIpoBosioka 1=18 m Wire 1=18 m
31 18-14-68 12 CrakaHu Sleeve
32 38460 12 IIpyxuua Spring
33 38461 12 IIpyxuua Spring
34 40546 12 IIpoxaagka Gasket
35 3M10-6gx20.58.019 7796 4 Bouar Bolt

4-5 1 18-14-140 1 TopMO30K Brake
2 15100 13941 1 Koario Ring
3 18-14-77 1 Bau kapmaHHbIiT Universal-joint shaft
4 18-14-125 1 Kprimka Cover
5 700-40-5259 1 IIpoxaagka Gasket
6 46812 2 Koummlio yiutotautensuoe  Sealing ring
7 1.3 19853 2 MacneHKa Lubricator
8 8.65T.069 6402 5 ITaii6a Washer
9 M8-6gx20.58.019 7796 5 Bouar Bolt
10 113-98.10.02.004-1 1 Bryiaka Bushing
11 13-98.10.02.015 1 Kpsriika Cover
12 1395B.10.02.010 1 Kpsriiika Cover
13 13955.03.029 2 IIrupr muaumagpu- Cylindrical union

yecKui
14 M10-6gx35.58.019 7796 8 Bouar Bolt
15 M10-6H.5.019 5915 2 Taiixa Nut
16 1395B.10.02.001 1 Kaprep mydrer  Clutch casing
CIeIIeHn A

17 1395B6.02.047 2 Omnopa maposast Spherical bearing
18 20.65T.069 6402 8 ITaii6a Washer
19 M20-6gx45.58.019 7796 8 Bouar Bolt
20 1395B6.02.107 1 Kpsriiika Cover
21 10.65T".069 6402 8 ITaii6a Washer
22 M10-6gx25.58.019 7796 2 Bouar Bolt
23 6,3x36 397 1 ImauaT Split pin



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

18 19 20 21 22

17

Puc. 4-5 Mydra cuenaenus ([13-98.10.02.000-1)

Fig. 4-5 Clutch



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f Haumenoarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

4-5 24 700-41-3442 2 Pamka Frame
25 11395.0402.242 1 IInaur Hose
26 0395.03.02.059 1 JlenTa Band
27 18-14-122 4 IInacTura Plate
28 12.65T".069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
29 M12x30 2816 4 Bouar Bolt
30 113-98.10.02.026 1 Poruar Lever
31 18-14-133 1 MydTa BKIOUEHUS Engaging clutch
32 31364 2 IlnacTuHa cTomopHas Lock plate
33 18-14-128 2 ITaner, Pin
34 13956.02.190 1 IITyep Union

4-6 1 M10-6H.5.019 5915 5 Taiixa Nut
2 10.65I".069 6402 5 ITaii6a Washer
3 1395B-03-016-02 5 IIouaska Stud
4 113-98.10.03.120 1 CepBOMexaHU3M Servomechanism
5 030-035-30-2-2 3 Koario Ring

18829/9833
6 067.44.11.046 1 IIpo6ra Plug
7 1395B-03-042 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
8 1395B-03-029 2 ItudT Pin
9 13-98A.10.03.067 1 Bryiaka Bushing
10 050-060-58-2-2 1 Koasio Ring
18829/9833

11 113-98.10.03.100 1 Tsra Tie-rod
12 I395B-03-027 1 Tafika mapoBas Ball nut
13 0269-J12-95 1 Taiika Nut
14 M12-6gx40.58.019 7796 1 Bouar Bolt
15 13-98A.10.03.066 1 Poruar Lever
16 d395B-03-025 1 ITasern cuenuaabHBIH Special pin
17 1395B-03-013 1 Taiika cmemuaabHas Special nut
18 4x36.019 397 1 ImauaT Split pin
19 13-98A.10.03.068 1 IITmoHKa cerMeHTHAs Woodruff key
20 1395B-43-273 1 IITyep Union

4-7 1 1395B-03-110 1 Kopayc Housing
2 113-98.10.03.150 1 ITopIieHb Piston

4 -8



Puc. 4-6 YcranoBka cepBomexanusMma ([13-98.10.03.110)

Fig. 4-6 Servomechanism installation

oI 000°00°00°1986-SI7



A3-98B1.00.00.000 K]IC

Puc. 4-7 CepBomexauusm ([13-98.10.03.120)

Fig. 4-7 Servomechanism

4-10



A3-98B1.00.00.000 K]JIC
Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f Haumenoarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

4-7 3 700-38-2462 1 IIpyxuua Spring
4 113-98.10.03.140 1 Knamaun Valve
5 113-98.10.03.057 1 Crep:xkeHb Stem
6 113-98.10.03.056 1 Knamaun Valve
7 700-38-2461 1 IIpyxuua Spring
8 13-98.10.03.058 1 IMTrox Rod
9 067.44.12.006 1 IIpo6ra Plug
10 067.34.11.036 3 max IIpokaaaka Gasket
11 067.44.11.022 1 IIpo6ra Plug
12 1,0 3282 100 mm IIposoJioka Wire
13 6.65T.069 6402 4 o ITaii6a Washer
14 M6-6gx16.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
15 113-98.10.03.048 1 Kpsriiika Cover
16 700-40-4032-1 1 BopoTHUK Collar
17 13-98.10.03.047 1 IlnacTuna Plate
18 3.48x28-6 14896 1 MaHxeTa Collar
19 M10-6gx30.58.019 7796 4 Bouar Bolt
20 10.65T".069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
21 113-98.10.03.063 1 Kpsriika Cover
22 700-40-7375 1 Koasio Ring

4-8 1 M8-6gx20.58.019 7796 4 Bouar Bolt
2 8.65T.069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
3 1395B-03-118 1 Kpsriiika Cover
4 1395B6.03-119 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
5 1395B-03-071 2 IIpobka Plug
6 46764 2 KoubIio Ring
7 067.44.12.021 1 IIpobka Plug
8 A395B-03-072 1 30JI0THUK Slide valve
9 13-98.43.00.034 1 IIpo6ra Plug
10 M10-6gx30.58.019 7796 1 Bouar Bolt
11 1395B-03-023 1 Poauxk Roller
12 3,2x20.019 397 2 ImauaT Split pin
13 395A-0117008 1 ITaser Pin
14 d395B-03-028 1 IITmoHKa cerMeHTHAs Woordruff key
15 13-98B1.10.03.071 1 Banuk Spindle
16 020-025-30-2-2 1 Koario Ring

18829/9833

4-11



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 4-8 CepBomexanusm ([13-98.10.03.120)

Fig. 4-8 Servomechanism

Puc. Ilos O6osHaueHUE Kou. ma ¢6] HaumeHoBaHUe Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lI;iI:cI;}gf
per unit
4-8 17 113-98.10.03.039 1 Poruar Lever
18 A395B-03-079 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
19 13-98.10.03.041 1 Kpsriiika Cover
20 10.65I".069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
21 M10-6gx25.58.019 7796 4 Boar Bolt
22 BKT-PK2.05.01.001 1 ITepexomHuk Adapter
4-9 1 13956.04.107 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
2 139565.04.109 2 Crakan Sleeve
3 139565.04.018 2 ITait6a Washer
4 3614 5721 1 IMogmunuuk Bearing
5 139565.04.146 1 ITait6a Washer
6 139565.04.108 1 Kpsriiika Cover
7 12.65T".019 6402 61 ITaii6a Washer
8 M12-6gx35.58.019 7796 42 Boar Bolt
9 039-045-36-2-2 1 Koario Ring

18829/9833

4-12



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

T
~
o
o0 -
©
o
- LTk = =
L R e 0o
0 L R .m..,.......,..,gﬁ...\«..w.

Puc. 4-9 Kopobka nepexmau (J13-98.10.04.000)

Fig. 4-9 Gearbox



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. Ilos. O6osHaueHUE Kos. ma ¢6] HaumeHoBaHUE Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lI;?lI:cI{_}gf
per unit
4-9 10 8x71.019 397 1 ImauaT Split pin
11 13-98A.10.04.510 1 Mydra Coupling
12 13956.04.121-1 1 Kpsriiika Cover
13 13956.04.119 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
14 1,6 3282 1 IIpoBosoka 1=250mm Wire 1=250 mm
15 13-98.10.04.165 12 Boar Bolt
16 139565.04.123 1 Crakan Sleeve
17 3616 5721 1 IMogmunuuk Bearing
18 113-98.10.04.123 4 ITait6a Washer
19 13955.04.001 1 Kopayc Housing
20 13955.04.004 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
21 13955.04.003 1 ITudT Pin
22 13955.04.002-1 1 Kpsriiika Cover
23 13955.04.005 16 IIouaska Stud
24 M12x1,25 5915 16 Taiixa Nut
25 139565.04.010 1 Kopayc Housing
26 067.13.12.091 1 Taiika npopesHasa Slotted nut
4-10 1 139565.04.018 2 ITait6a Washer
2 139565.04.109 2 Crakan Sleeve
3 92412 8328 1 Iogmunuuk Bearing
4 113-98.10.04.123 4 ITait6a Washer
5 13-98.10.04.165 12 Boar Bolt
6 1,6 3282 IIpoBosoka 1=200Mm Wire 1=200 mm
7 13956.04.116 1 Kouasb1to Ring
8 13956.04.117-1 1 Kpsriiika Cover
9 12.65T".069 6402 61 ITaii6a Washer
10 M12-6gx35.58.019 7796 42 Boar Bolt
11 139565.04.128 1 Kouab1to Ring
12 139565.04.124 1 Crakan Sleeve
13 92317K1 8328 1 IMogmunuuk Bearing
14 139565.04.125 1 Kouab1to Ring
15 1395B.10.04.041 1 Kouab1to Ring
16 1395B6.04.127 1 Mydra Coupling
17 13956.04.126 1 Kouab1to Ring
18 01483 1 IIpo6Gka maruuTHaA Magnetic plug
19 40927 1 Koanbmo memuoacGec- Copper-asbestos

4-14

TOBOE

ring



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

.,3&9%%»?5;

i o

1
2
3
4

1
1
1
1

4 -15

®.
&?&%\
VT

P
s 8
%

5

1

10 Kopob6ka nmepexmau (J13-98.10.04.000)

Fig. 4-10 Gearbox

4

Puc.



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

- R (i
4 i X
YT
4 o s
XA o
5 X3
428

Puc. 4-11 Kopo6ka nepeznau ([3-98.10.04.000)

Fig. 4-11 Gearbox



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
4-11 1 1B140 13941 2 Koario Ring
2 1395B6.04.155 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
3 11395.04.139 2 Kpsriiika Cover
4 12.65T".069 6402 61 ITaii6a Washer
5 M12-6gx25.58.019 7796 15 Bour Bolt
6 180-190-58-2-2 1 Koario Ring
18829/9833
7 13955.10.04.029 1 Ban-mecrepusa Pinion shaft
8 13-98.10.04.032-01 1 ITait6a Washer
9 6-313 8338 1 Iogmunuuk Bearing
10 1.2-90x120-1 8752 1 MaHxeTa Collar
11 1395B.10.04.031-1 1 Crakan Sleeve
12 052-058-36-2-2 1 Koario Ring
18829/9833
13 1395B.16.01.130 1 DaHer Flange
14 1395B6.05.016 1 ITait6a Washer
15 03-98.10.04.165 3 Bouar Bolt
16 1,6 3282 1 IIpoBosoKa Wire
17 M12-6gx35.58.019 7796 42 Bouar Bolt
18 1144-49-061 1 IIpo6ra Plug
19 113-98.10.04.330 1 TopyioBuHaA 3aIuBHAA Filler neck
20 13-98.10.04.111 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
4-12 1 113-98.10.04.490 1 Poruar Lever
2 M12-6gx25.58.019 7796 15 Bouar Bolt
3 139565.03.028 2 IITnonka Key
4 03-98.10.04.169 1 Ban Shaft
5 139565.04.144 1 Banuk Spindle
6 139565.04.079 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
7 13-98.10.04.173-01 1 Kpsriiika Cover
8 8.65T.069 6402 13 ITaii6a Washer
9 M8-6gx20.58.019 7796 13 Bouar Bolt
10 13956.04.071 2 Cyxapuk Locking pin
11 1395B.10.04.021 1 Buaka Fork
12 2x20.019 397 2 ImauaT Splint pin
13 1,6 3282 IIpoBosoka 1=200Mm Wire 1=200 mm
14 11395.05.02.051 4 BuHT cTOIOPHEBIH Locking screw

4 - 17



8T - ¥

Puc. 4-12 Kopo6ka mepegau ([13-98.10.04.000)
Fig. 4-12 Gearbox

oI 000°00°00°1986-SI7



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

o
g
<
Z
)
=
just
<
4
o
o
)
=
=
<
ani
8
awm..u.m
T NT S
.o g F
ENSy
O_Hﬁue
Mo a
=
5 S
=
P =]
(%) ol
S 'n
O )
© A
g
E o
S .
s o
A

Gasket
Pin

ITpoknagka

1
6

113-98.10.04.158-1
067.24.11.063

15
16
17
18
19
20

4-12

Itudr

Boar Bolt

M10-6gx25.58.019 7796 8
10.65T".069 6402
13-98.10.04.176
024-030-36-2-2
18829/9833

Washer

IITaii6a

22
1

Cover

Kprimka

Ring

Koarpmo

Puc. 4-13 Kopo6ka nepenau ([13-98.10.04.000)

Fig. 4-13 Gearbox

200 mm

Wire 1

200M™

IIpoBosoka 1

1,6 3282

4-13

Bolt

1 Boar

03-98.10.04.165

2

4-19



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
4-13 3 30x42x44 64706 1 Ilopmunuuk uronbua- Needle bearing
TBIH
4 1B75 13940 1 Koario Ring
5 1395B.10.04.033 1 Mydra Coupling
6 139565.04.013-1 1 Mydra Coupling
7 139565.04.142 1 Kouab1to Ring
8 113-98.10.04.123 1 ITait6a Washer
9 139565.04.135 1 IlTecTepus Pinion
10 139565.04.109 1 Crakan Sleeve
11 139565.04.050 1 Ban myapTHUILIN- Step-up gear shaft
KaTopa
12 139565.04.040 1 Bas npomeKyTOUHBIH Intermediate shaft
13 139565.04.030 1 Baux peBepca Reverse gear shaft
14 13-98A.10.04.540 1 Bau Bemyuii Drive shaft
15 13956.04.161 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
16 139565.04.100 1 MexaHuaM mepekJo- Step-up gear shaft
YeHMSA MYJAbBTHUIOJAKU- mMmechanism
KaTopa
17 12.65T".069 6402 61 ITaii6a Washer
18 M12-6gx35.58.019 7796 42 Bouar Bolt
19 13956.04.131 1 Crakan Sleeve
20 113-98.10.04.062 7 IIpyxuua Spring
21 139565.04.014 4 dukcarop Stop
4-14 1 1395B.10.04.050 1 MexaHu3M nepe- Reverse gear shift
KJIIOUeHUSA peBepca mechanism
2 1395B.10.04.028-1 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
3 113-98.10.04.062 7 IIpyxuua Spring
4 1395B.10.04.015 3 duKrcaTop Lock
5 1395B.10.04.010 1 MexaHuU3M mepe- Gear shift mecha-
KJIIOUeHUd Iepejad nism
6 M10-6gx30.58.019 7796 4 Bouar Bolt
7 10.65T".069 6402 22 ITaii6a Washer
8 139565.04.104 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
9 M10-6gx90.58.019 7798 9 Bouar Bolt
10 M12-6gx35.58.019 7796 42 Bouar Bolt
11 M10-6gx20.58.019 1478 1 Buur Screw



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

26
25

24

LS ‘l
) [
-
%,

23

Puc. 4-14 Kopobka mepenau ([13-98.10.04.000)
Fig. 4-14 Gearbox



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

4-14 12 067.33.12.143 5 Ilnanka Strip
13 03-98.10.04.135 2 Banuxk Spindle
14 0144-43-030 5 IIpoxnanka Gasket
15 144-43-029 5 Kpbimrka Cover
16 8.65I".069 6402 14 ITait6a Washer
17 M8-6gx20.58.019 7796 13 Boar Bolt
18 2x20 379 12 IMoruseT Split pin
19 0395B.10.04.019-1 1 Buaka Fork
20 13955.04.071 6 Cyxapuk Locking pin
21 0395B.10.04.018 1 Buaka Fork
22 0144-40-037 2 ITudT Pin
23 12.65I".069 6402 61 ITait6a Washer
24 M12-6gx30.58.019 7796 11 Boar Bolt
25 2.3 19853 1 Macsienka Lubricator
26 1395B.10.04.130 1 Kpomumireita B c6ope Bracket assembly
27 0395B.04.154 1 IIpoxnanka Gasket
28 1395B.10.04.100 2 Bunka B c6ope Fork assembly
29 03-98.10.04.131 1 ITaunra Collet
30 03-98.10.04.129 1 ITaunra Collet
31 M12-6gx40.58.019 7796 4 Boar Bolt
32 18955.04.072 2 ITnanka Strip
33 0395.05.02.051 4 BuHT CTONOPHBIH Locking screw
34 1,6 3282 IIposoaoxa 1=200mm Wire 1=200 mm
35 01395B.10.04.039 1 IIpoxnanka Gasket
36 113-98.10.04.360 1 Basuk B c6ope Spindle assembly
37 J13-98.10.04.160 1 Banuxk B c6ope Spindle assembly
38 0395B.10.04.034 1 Tsra Tie-rod
39 12.01.08xm 019 11371 2 ITaii6a Washer
40 0395B.10.04.023-1 1 Banuxk Spindle
41 1395B.10.04.013-1 1 Kpsriiika Cover
42 03-98.10.04.340 1 Prruar Lever
43 1,6 3282 IIposoaoxa 1=250mm Wire 1=250 mm
44 1395.0503-107 1 OrpanuuuTensb Stop
45 0395A.0201.197-3 1 Kopmryc Housing
46 d395A.0201.918-3 1 Canyn Breather

4-15 1 1148-J12-77 1 Pyuxa mapoBas Ball handle
2 13591 1 Konmauox Cap

4 - 22



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 4-15 Mexanuam nepekatouenusa nepenau ([[395B.10.04.010)
Fig. 4-15 Gear Shift Mechanism

4 - 23



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
4-15 3 46612 1 Konmauok Cap

4 1144-41-038 1 Kpeimika maposoro Spherical flange
duagIa cover

5 40820 1 Koummlio yiutotautensuoe  Sealing ring

6 M10-6gx25.58.019 7796 4 Bouar Bolt

7 10.65T".069 6402 8 ITaii6a Washer

8 1144-41-037 1 @unamen 1maposoit Outer spherical
HAPY KHBII flange

9 1144-41-028 3 IIpokaagka Gasket

10 13-98.10.04.310-1 1 Poruar Lever

11 1144-41-036 2 ®unamerny 1maposBoii Inner spherical
BHYTPEeHHUHK flange

12 4x36 397 1 ImauaT Split pin

13 13956.04.166 1 Taiika Nut

14 1395B.10.04.001-1 1 Kopayc Housing

15 13-98.10.04.171 5 IIpokaagka Gasket

16 1395B.10.04.002 2 Ymop Stop

17 M10-6gx30.58.019 7796 4 Bouar Bolt

18 113-98.10.04.440 1 Priuar B cGope Lever assembly

19 113-98.10.04.450 1 Priuar B cGope Lever assembly

20 13956-04.069 1 ITamerr Pin

21 1144-41-023 1 Kouasb1to Ring

22 1144-41-025 2 IIpy:xuua paanma Flange spring

23 M10-6H.5.019 5915 4 Taiixa Nut

4-16 1 020-025-30-2-2 3 Koasio Ring
18829/ 9833

2 113-98.10.04.350 1 Banuk Spindle

3 139565.03.028 1 IITmoHKa cerMeHTHAs Woodruff key

4 1525 13941 1 Koasio Ring

5 1395B6.02.072 1 Boar cieninaabHBIH Special bolt

6 1,6-C 3282 1 IIpoBosoka 1=200Mm Wire 1=200 mm

7 113-98.10.04.430 1 Priuar B cGope Lever assembly

8 1395B.10.04.011 1 ITait6a Washer

9 1395B.10.04.007-1 1 Kpsriiika Cover

10 1395B.10.04.009 1 Banuk Spindle

11 113-98.10.04.480 1 Poruar Lever



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

T,
y ¥
=
=
=

4

Puc. 4-16 Mexanusm nepekJiouenus pesepca ([1395B.10.04.050)

Fig. 4-16 Reverse Gear Shift Mechanism

Puc. ITos. Obo3Hauenue Ko na ¢6.] HammenoBaHme Name
eIVHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
4-16 12 0148-J12-77 1 Pyuka mapoBas Ball handle
13 12.65T.069 6402 1 ITait6a Washer
14 M12-6gx30.58.019 7796 1 Bouar Bolt
4-17 1 212 8338 2 IMogmunuuk Bearing
2 139565.04.016 1 Bryiaka Bushing
3 139565.04.007 1 IllecTepus mepBoOit First speed gear
nepengauu
4 139565.04.018 1 ITait6a Washer



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

N
ened®

17 Baxn Bemymuit ([13-98A.10.04.540)

17 Drive shaft

Puc. 4

Fig. 4



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f Haumenoarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

4-17 5 138565.04.013-1 2 Mydra Coupling
6 113-98.10.04.062 8 IIpyxuua Spring
7 139565.04.014 8 PduKcaTop Lock
8 1395B.10.04.033 2 Mydra Coupling
9 139565.04.019 2 Kouab1to Ring
10 6-115 8338 4 Iogmunuuk Bearing
11 139565.04.021 2 Kouab1to Ring
12 139565.04.023 4 Kouab1to Ring
13 13955.04.008 1 IllecTepus BTOpPOIL Second speed gear

mepefavun
14 113-98.10.04.166 1 IIlecTepusa TpeThbeit Third speed gear
mepefavun

15 139565.04.029 1 Kouasb1to Ring
16 2411 8328 1 Iogmunuuk Bearing
17 11323.02.093 2 Taiika xpyraas Round nut
18 11323.02.063 1 IITait6a cTomopHasa Lock washer
19 139565.04.028 1 Kouasb1to Ring
20 312 8338 2 Iogmunuuk Bearing
21 139565.04.011 1 IllecTepus pesepca Reverse gear
22 13956.04.027 1 Koxabio BK-130 Ring
23 139565.04.026 1 Kouasb1to Ring
24 139565.04.025 1 Bryiaka Bushing
25 139565.04.024 1 ITait6a Washer
26 13-98A.10.04.188 1 Baux Bemyuii Drive shaft
27 1B110 13941 2 Koasio Ring

4-18 1 03955.04.035 1 ITecTepus Pinion
2 [1395B5.04.033-1 2 IlInouka Key
3 139565.04.034 1 Bryiaka Bushing
4 139565.04.032 1 IlTecTepus Pinion
5 139565.04.036-1 1 IITnonka Key
6 [1395B5.04.031 1 Ban Shaft
7 6-115 8338 2 ITommunHUK Bearing
8 03955.04.038 1 ITecTepus Pinion
9 13955.04.023 2 Koxabio BK-115 Ring
10 139565.04.021 1 Kouab1to Ring
11 1395B.10.04.033 1 Mydra Coupling
12 03955.04.019 1 Komnbmo Ring



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

o

O

Q

()

Puc. 4-18 Bax peepca ([133955.04.030)

Fig. 4-18 Reverse gear shaft



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 4-19 Ban npome:xkyrounsbiii ([[3955.04.040)

Fig. 4-19 Intermediate shaft



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
4-18 13 067.13.13.062 1 Taiika xpyrias Round nut
14 2411 8328 1 IMogmunuuk Bearing
15 13955.04.028 1 Kouab1to Ring
16 212 8338 2 Iogmunuuk Bearing
17 139565.04.039 1 IlTecTepus Pinion
18 1B110 13941 2 Koario Ring
19 139565.04.016 1 Bryiaka Bushing
20 139565.04.018 1 ITait6a Washer
21 139565.04.013-1 1 Mydra Coupling
22 139565.04.014 4 PduKcaTop Lock
23 113-98.10.04.062 4 IIpyxuua Spring
24 13-98.10.04.167 1 IlTecTepus Pinion
4-19 1 92317 8328 1 Iogmunuuk Bearing
2 13955.04.041 1 IlTecTepus Pinion
3 13955.04.043 2 IITnonka Key
4 03955.04.044 1 Ban Shaft
5 13955.04.042 1 IlTecTepus Pinion
4-20 1 1395B-04-019 2 Kouasb1to Ring
2 2315 8328 1 Iogmunuuk Bearing
3 139565.04.052 1 Kouasb1to Ring
4 6-115 8338 2 Iogmunuuk Bearing
5 139565.04.047 1 IlTecTepus Pinion
6 139565.04.023 2 Koxabio BK-115 Ring
7 139565.04.021 1 Kouasb1to Ring
8 139565.04.046 1 Mydra Coupling
9 219 8338 2 IMogmunuuk Bearing
10 1395B.10.04.047 2 Koxabio BK-170 Ring
11 139565.04.053 1 Kouab1to Ring
12 139565.04.045 1 IlTecTepus Pinion
13 0395B.10.04.170 1 Ban Shaft
14 113-98.10.04.062 4 IIpyxuua Spring
15 139565.04.014 4 dukcarop Stop



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

,@4 9./%/’\6‘

S

<

Puc. 4-20 Ban myasrunaukartopa (13955.04.050)

Fig. 4

20 Step-up Gear Shaft

Name

Koii. ua ¢6.] HammenoBanue

eIVHUITY

Quantity
per unit

ObGosHaueHue

Designation

ITos.

Ref.

Huc.

Fig.

Bolt

1 Boar
1

6gx25.58.019 7796

M12-

4-21

Ring

Koarpmo

024-030-36-2-2
18829/9833

2

Shaft

aJI

98.10.04.169

a3

3

Bolt

6gx25.58.019 7796 1 Bour

M10

Lever

Ppruar

113955.04.089

Fork

Buaka

13955.04.180

4 - 31



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 4-21 MexaHn3M HepPeKJIOUEHUA MYJIbTUILINKATOPA (IL395B.04.100)

Fig. 4-21 Step-up Gear Shift Mechanism

Puc. Ilos. Ob6o3HaueHUE Kos. Ha ¢6.] HaumeHoBaHUE Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lI;iI:cI;}gf
per unit
4-21 7 13956.04.071 2 Cyxapuk Locking pin
8 2x20 397 2 ImauaT Split pin
9 1525 13942 1 Koasio Ring
10 139565.03.028 2 IITmoHKa cerMeHTHAs Woordruff key
11 13-98.10.04.175 1 Kpsriiika Cover
12 1395B.13.01.110 1 Poruar Lever
4-22 1 113-98.10.05.064 1 Kopayc Housing
2 113-98.10.05.066 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
3 113-98.10.05.065 1 Kpsriiika Cover
4 12.65T".069 6402 22 ITaii6a Washer

4 - 32



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

10

Puc. 4-22 PenykTop pasmarounsii ([13-98.10.05.000-02)

14 Fig. 4-22 Transfer Reduction Gearbox
Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. mva ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQﬁlI/nglI:cI;‘IcS;
per unit
4-22 5 M12-6gx55.58.019 7796 9 Bouar Bolt
6 M12-6gx45.58.019 7796 13 Bouar Bolt
7 1395B.10.05.022 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
8 1395B.10.05.021 1 Kpsriiika Cover
9 10.65I".069 6402 28 ITaii6a Washer
10 M10-6gx35.58.019 7796 11 Bouar Bolt
11 01483 1 IIpo6ka marauTHAaA Magnetic plug
12 11395.01.20.047 1 Hunmnenb KOHIIEBOM End nipple
13 13-98.10.05.058 1 IITyep Union
14 11395.04.003 3 IMItudT Pin
15 1144-17-20 1 IIpoOka KoHMuecKas Taper plug



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 4-23 PepgykTop pasgmatounsiii ([13-98.10.05.000-02)

Fig. 4-23 Transfer Reduction Gearbox



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. ma ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
4-23 1 1395B.10.05.011 1 Bau nepBuuHBIi Primary shaft

2 13956.05.024 1 ITait6a Washer

3 92317 8328 1 IMogmunuuk Bearing

4 1395B.10.05.017 1 Kouasb1to Ring

5 1395B.10.05.014 1 IlTecTepus Pinion

6 1395B.10.05.016 1 Kouasb1to Ring

7 160-170-58-2-2 1 Koabio Ring
18829/9833

8 1395B6.05.014 1 Crakan Sleeve

9 92412 8328 1 IMogmunuuk Bearing

10 113-98.10.04.123 1 ITait6a Washer

11 11395.0201.182 3 Bouar Bolt

12 1,6 3282 1 IIpoBosoka 1=180mm Wire 1=180 mm

13 1395B.10.05.025 1 IIpokaagka Gasket

14 170-180-58-2-2 1 Koabio Ring
18829/9833

15 13956.05.009 1 Kpsriiika Cover

16 10.65T".069 6402 28 ITaii6a Washer

17 M10-6gx30.58.019 7796 17 Bouar Bolt

4-24 1 [1395B5.04.033-1 2 IMInounka Key

2 42613 8328 4 ITopgmunuuk Bearing

3 13-98.10.05.051 1 Baux cpemuuit Central shaft

4 113-98.10.05.052 2 IlTecTepus Pinion

5 13-98.10.05.049 1 Baux cpemuuit Central shaft

6 1-80x105-4 8752 1 Masmn:xera Collar

7 1395B.10.05.023 1 IIpoxaagka Gasket

8 1395B.10.05.019-1 1 Kprimka Cover

9 052-58-36-2-2 1 Koasio Ring
18829/9833

10 10.65I".069 6402 28 ITaii6a Washer

11 M10-6gx35.58.019 7796 11 Boar Bolt

12 [395B.10.05.053 2 IMItudT Pin

13 [1395B.10.05.040 1 Huck Disk

14 13-98.10.05.001 1 Bapab6au Drum

15 1395B6.05.016 1 ITait6a Washer

16 11395.0201.182 3 Bouar Bolt

17 1,6 3282 1 IIpoBosoxa 1=180mm Wire 1=180 mm



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 4-24 PegyxTop pasgarounsiit (113-98.10.05.000-02)

Fig. 4-24 Transfer Reduction Gearbox



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

~~
N
<
=
S
<
)
<
S
=
0
%
)
=
N
o=
4
i
5
o)
B
)
X
(]
<
8
2
)
&
2
>
K
[
a
10
9_‘_
<
)
=
A

Fig. 4-25 Transfer reduction gearbor




113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

4-25 1 10.65I".069 6402 28 ITaii6a Washer
2 M10-6gx30.58.019 7796 17 Bouar Bolt
3 1395B6.05.016 2 ITait6a Washer
4 11395.0201.182 6 Bouar Bolt
5 1,6 3282 1 IIpoBosoka 1=180Mm Wire 1=180 mm
6 113-98.10.05.080 2 DaHer Flange
7 1395B.10.05.015 2 Kpsriiika Cover
8 150-160-58-2-2 2 Koario Ring

18829/9833

9 1-90x120-4 8752 2 MaHxeTa Collar
10 7313 333 2 Iogmunuuk Bearing
11 1395B.10.05.013 1 Ban HuKHMI Lower shaft
12 1395B.10.05.014 1 IlTecTepus Pinion
13 1395B.10.05.024 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
14 1395B.10.05.025 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
15 1395B.10.05.026 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
16 1395B.10.05.027 1 IIpokaagka Gasket

4-26 1 11323.01.02 1 IIpoGka s3anuBHAs Filling plug
2 1395B.10.06.030 1 3aJauBHAA rOPJOBUHA Filler neck
3 M12-6gx25.58.019 7796 6 Bouar Bolt
4 12.65T".069 6402 18 ITaii6a Washer
5 067.13.13.062 1 Taiika xpyraas Round nut
6 13956.01.107 2 Kpsriiika Cover
7 113-98.10.06.135 1 Kopayc Housing
8 1-2x%-30x52-1 8752 1 MaHxeTa Collar
9 113-98.10.06.144 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
10 113-98.10.06.143 1 Kpsriiika Cover
11 10.65T".069 6402 41 ITaii6a Washer
12 M10-6gx25.58.019 7796 27 Bouar Bolt
13 113-98.10.06.145 1 IIxwus Pulley
14 12 11371 1 ITaii6a Washer
15 3,2x32 397 1 ImauaT Split pin
16 M12-6H.5.019 5915 6 Taiixa Nut
17 I395A.0120.047 1 Hunmoens KOHIEBOMI End nipple
18 1395B6.31.025 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
19 113-98.10.06.046 1 Kouab1to Ring



6 - ¥

Puc. 4-26 Penyxrop mpomesxyrounslit (13-98.10.06.000-09)

Fig. 4-26 Intermediate reduction gear

oI 000°00°00°1986-SI7



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
4-26 20 065-075-58-2-2 2 Koario Ring
18829/9833
21 113-98.10.06.290 1 IITyep Union
22 HIII71-3-JI 8753 1 Hacoc Pump
23 13956.31.540 1 IITyep Union
24 308 8338 2 IMogmunuuk Bearing
25 139565.03.028 1 IIImoHKa cerMeHTHAs Woodruff key
26 JI398A.10.06.185 1 Baun Shaft
27 10x8x40 8789 1 Ilnouka Key
28 M10-6gx30.58.019 7796 4 Bouar Bolt
29 M10-6gx70.58.019 7796 4 Bouar Bolt
30 13-98.10.06.137 1 Kpsriiika Cover
31 113-98.10.06.142 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
32 11395.0302.109 1 Koabio menzoe Copper ring
33 M20-6H.5.019 5915 1 Taiixa Nut
34 13-98.10.06.151 1 Boar cienuaabHBIH Special bolt
35 113-98.10.06.146 1 IlTecTepus Pinion
36 113-98.10.06.138 1 Kpsrimka Cover
37 139565.43.093 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
38 C25 13940 1 Koario Ring
39 113-98.10.06.190 1 DaHer Flange
40 HIII-50-2 8753 1 Hacoc Pump
41 048.05.01.005 1 IITyiep Union
42 139565.43.084 4 IIouaska Stud
43 M10-6H.5.019 5915 4 Taiixa Nut
44 067.12.17.043 1 BusT Screw
45 16.65I".069 6402 5 ITaii6a Washer
46 113-98.10.06.136 1 Kpourrreita Bracket
47 M16-6gx40.58.019 7796 4 Bouar Bolt
48 13955.03.029 2 Ilrupr muaumagpu- Cylindrical pin
yecKui

49 113-98.10.06.180 1 Kpourrreita Bracket

4-27 1 1,6 3282 1 IIposoJioka 1=800mm Wire 1=800 mm
2 [1395B.02.173 1 Boar Bolt
3 13-98.29.00.028 3 Bouar Bolt
4 1,6 3282 3 IIpoBosoka 1=250mm Wire 1=250 mm
5 8.65I'.069 6402 5 Washer

IITaii6a
0



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

i (13-98.10.06.000-09)

Puc. 4-27 PegyKTOp IpPOMEKYTOUHBI

Fig. 4-27 Intermediate reduction gear



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f Haumenoarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

4-27 6 M8-6gx20.58.019 7796 5 Bouar Bolt
7 13-98.10.06.081 1 Kpsriiika Cover
8 13956.01.173 1 ITait6a Washer
9 113-98.10.06.082 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
10 13-98A.10.06.183 1 ITorymydra BHyTpenusass Inner half-coupling
11 13-98.10.06.171 1 Kpsriiika Cover
12 139565.01.109 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
13 113-98.10.06.085 1 IlTecTepus Pinion
14 113-98.10.06.087 1 Koxabio BK-180 Ring
15 220 8338 1 Iogmunuuk Bearing
16 1.2-110x135-1 8752 1 MaHxeTa Collar
17 139565.01.098 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
18 M12x35 11765 6 IMMnounbra Stud
19 M12-6H.5.019 5915 6 Taiixa Nut
20 113-98.10.06.086 1 Kpsriika Cover
21 1395B-04-033-1 2 IITnonka Key
22 113-98.10.06.100-1 1 ITanda Journal
23 13956.02.036 6 Cyxapuk Locking pin
24 067.33.12.144 3 Ilnauka Strip
25 13-98.10.06.117 1 MacaooTpaskareiab Oil catch ring
26 219 8338 1 Iogmunuuk Bearing

4-28 1 C45 13940 1 Koasio Ring
2 310 8338 2 IMogmunuuk Bearing
3 C110 13941 1 Koasio Ring
4 13-98.10.06.141 1 IlTecTepus Pinion
5 039-045-36-2-2 3 Koasio Ring

18829/9833
6 113-98.10.06.158 1 Banuk Spindle
7 050-060-58-2-2 1 Koasio Ring
18829/9833

8 113-98.10.06.045 1 Bryiaka Bushing
9 113-98.10.06.046 1 Kouab1to Ring
10 6-111J1 8338 4 TIogmununk Bearing
11 13-98.10.06.044-01 2 Kouab1to Ring
12 113-98.10.06.043 1 Bryiaka Bushing
13 1395B.10.06.029 1 IlTecTepus Pinion



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 4-28 PegyxTop npome:kyTounsbiii ([13-98.10.06.000-09)

Fig. 4-28 Intermediate reduction gear

Puc. Ilos. Ob6o3HaueHUE Kou. ma ¢6.] HaumeHoBaHUe Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lI;iI:cI;}gf
per unit
4-28 14 13-98.10.06.047 1 Bryiaka Bushing
15 067.14.12.208 1 Koario Ring
16 d395B-01-025 6 IIpokaagka Gasket
17 1395B-01-026 9 IIpokaagka Gasket
18 C25 13940 1 Koario Ring
4-29 1 M10-6gx20.58.019 7796 4 Boar Bolt
2 10.65I".069 6402 41 ITaii6a Washer
3 139565.43.093 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
4 1395B5.01.025 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
5 1395B5.01.026 3 IIpokaagka Gasket
6 113-98.10.06.054 1 Kouab1to Ring
7 6-111J1 8338 4 Togmunuank Bearing
8 13-98B.10.06.044-01 4 Kouab1to Ring



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 4-29 PenyxTop mpomesxkyTounsbiit (J13-98.10.06.000-09)

Fig. 4-29 Intermediate reduction gear



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

4-29 9 113-98.10.06.053 1 Bryiaka Bushing
10 067.24.11.063 4 IMItudT Pin
11 113-98.10.06.059 1 Kopnyc Housing
12 13-98.10.06.061 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
13 13-98.10.06.051 1 IlTecTepus Pinion
14 1C90 13941 1 Koario Ring
15 13-98.10.06.062 4 Bouar Bolt
16 13-98B.10.06.030 1 Hacoc macasausbrii mmec- Gear-type pump

TepPeHHBII
17 113-98.10.06.056 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
18 M10-6gx25.58.019 7796 27 Bouar Bolt
19 113-98.10.06.060 1 Kpsriika Cover
20 113-98.10.06.058 1 IIpokaamka Gasket
21 13-98.10.06.055 1 Kpsriiika Cover
22 1,6 3282 3 IIpoBosoka 1=250mm Wire 1=250 mm
23 113-98.10.06.063 2 Kouasb1to Ring
24 113-98.10.06.118 1 Mydra Coupling
25 I395A.0120.047 1 Hunnens Nipple
26 12.65T".069 6402 17 ITaii6a Washer
27 M12-6gx25.58.019 7796 6 Bour Bolt
28 40927 1 Koasmo megmoacbec- Copper-asbestos
TOBOE ring

29 01483 1 IIpo6Gka maruuTHaA Magnetic plug

4-30 1 I395A-0108061 1 IIpyxuua Spring
2 6.65T.069 6402 1 ITaii6a Washer
3 M6-6gx16.58.029 7798 1 Bouar Bolt
4 I395A-0108071 1 Cromop Stop
5 I395A-0108070 1 Bunr Screw
6 1395B.10.07.070-1 2 Kpourireita Bracket
7 6x16.01 10299 20 SakJenka Rivet
8 I395A-0108069-1 1 Ckoba Cramp
9 Od395A-0108048-1 1 JlenTa Topmo3a Brake band
10 0395B.10.07.030 1 JlenTa Topmo3a Brake band
11 I395A-0108049-1 1 Harknagka ropmosuasas  Brake lap
12 113-98.10.07.048 2 Viko Ear
13 Od148B-J11-146 32 3akJjenka Rivet



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

14 <

Puc. 4-30 Topmos crosuounslil (13-98.10.07.000-02)

_13 Fig. 4-30 Parking Brake
Puc ITos. O6osHaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQﬁlI/nglI:cI;‘IcS;
per unit
4-30 14 1395B.10.07.010 1 JlenTa TopMoO3a Brake band
15 11395-0303050 1 ITaii6a Washer
16 [1395B.10.07.011 1 Bouar Bolt
17 1395B.52.00.013 4 ITaii6a cnenuanbHasA Special washer
18 13-98.10.07.042 2 IIpysxuna Spring
19 03-98.10.07.043 2 ITaser Pin
20 M10-6H.5.029 5915 2 Taiixa Nut
21 13-98.10.07.055 1 IInacrura Plate
22 067.24.11.063 2 Itudr Pin
23 12.65I'.069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
24 M12-6gx35.58.029 7796 4 Bouar Bolt



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 4-31 Topmos crosHOouHbIH ([[3-98.10.07.000-02)
Fig. 4-31 Parking Brake

Puc. ITos. OGosHaueHue Koi. ma ¢6] HawmmenoBanue Name
eINHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
4-31 1 13-98.10.07.160 1 Kpoumrreita Bracket
2 13-98.10.07.130 1 Kpoumrreita Bracket
3 12.65T°.069 6402 7 IITaii6a Washer
4 M12-6gx30.58.029 7796 4 Boar Bolt



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

4-31 5 J395A-0117008 1 ITaser Pin
6 113-98.10.07.062 1 Poruar Lever
7 20.04.02 11371 1 ITaii6a Washer
8 4x25-019 397 1 ImauaT Split pin
9 12.01.02 11371 2 ITaii6a Washer
10 3,2x20-019 397 3 ImauaT Split pin
11 1395B.10.07.020 1 Poruar Lever
12 1395-0303050 2 ITait6a Washer
13 113-98.10.07.046 2 Poruar Lever
14 113-98.10.07.039 2 IIpyxuua Spring
15 13-98.10.07.045 1 ITamerr Pin
16 M10-6H.5.029 5915 2 Taiixa Nut
17 M10x30.58.029 7796 2 Bouar Bolt
18 M12.5.029 5915 3 Taiixa Nut
19 M12x35%66 11765 3 IMMounbra Stud
20 6,3x50-019 397 1 ImauaT Split pin

4-32 1 210-2201010-17 1 Bau kapmaHHbIIT Universal-joint shaft
2 113-98.16.01.200 1 Bas npomeKyTOUHBIH Itermediate shaft
3 257-2202010-16 1 Bau kapmaHHbIIT Universal-joint shaft
4 113-98.16.01.210 1 Omopa mpomesxkyTtou- Intermediate support

Had

5 11395.0116.020 4 Kpsoiika Cover
6 16.65I".069 6402 22 ITaii6a Washer
7 M16-6gx85.58.019 7796 22 Bouar Bolt
8 210T'-2204010-16 2 Bau kapmaHHbIIT Universal-joint shaft
9 13-105.16.01.050 1 Bas nmpomeKyTOUHBIH Itermediate shaft
10 10395.0116.017 64 Taiixa Nut
11 10.65I".069 6402 64 ITaii6a Washer
12 11395.0116.016 64 BouaT KapmauHbIi Universal-joint bolt

4-33 1 1395B.16.01.019 2 Kopayc Body
2 1.3.01 19853 2 MacneHKa Lubricator
3 1.2-80x105-1 8752 2 MaHxeTa Collar
4 6-313 8338 2 IMogmunuuk Bearing



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

32 Ilepenmaua kapmanuasa (J13-98.16.01.000-1)

Puc. 4

32 Universal-joint drive

Fig. 4



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Iz 4

7

2 Fararars
2

Puc. 4-33 Bax npome:xyTtounsiii ([13-98.16.01.200)

Fig. 4-33 Intermediate shaft



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/nglI:cIﬁ:S;
per unit

4-33 5 11395.0108.032 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
6 1.2-90x120-1 8752 2 MaHxeTa Collar
7 03-98.16.01.230 1 Ban Shaft
8 113-98.16.01.029 2 Kpsriiika Cover
9 11395.0116.034 1 Koabeio ycramoBounoe  Adjusting ring
10 12.65T".069 6402 12 ITaii6a Washer
11 M12-6gx35.58.019 7796 12 Bouar Bolt
12 1395B.16.01.130 2 DaHer Flange
13 052-058-36-2-2 2 Koabio Ring

18829/9833
14 1395B6.05.016 2 ITait6a Washer
15 1,6-C 3282 2 IIpoBosoka 1=300Mm Wire 1=300 mm
16 03-98.10.04.165 6 Bouar Bolt
Puc. 4-34 Omopa nmpomeskyrounas ([13-98.16.01.210)
Fig. 4-34 Intermediate support

4-34 1 1.8.01 19853 1 Macsienka Lubricator
2 113-98.16.01.023 1 Kopayc Housing
3 13-98.16.01.031 1 Ban Shaft
4 1B 140 13941 1 Koabio Ring



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

4-34 5 313 8338 2 TIogmununk Bearing
6 0394.0108.032 2 ITpoknanka Gasket
7 1.2-90x120-1 8752 2 Mamnxera Collar
8 03-98.16.01.029 2 Kprimka Cover
9 12.65T".069 6402 12 ITaii6a Washer
10 M12-6gx30.58.019 7796 12 Bouar Bolt
11 1395B.16.01.130 2 DaHer Flange
12 052-058-36-2-2 2 Koario Ring

18829/9833

13 0395B.05.016 2 ITaii6a Washer
14 1.6-C 3282 2 IIpoBosoka 1=300Mm Wire 1=300mm
15 03-98.10.04.165 6 Bouar Bolt

4-35 1 210-2201049B 2 daHel-BUIKA Yoke flange
2 210-2201025A 2 KpecToBuna Universal-joint centre

Cross
3 I395A.0115.902 1 Buiska xapgasa Universal-joint yoke
4 210-2201040A 8 Kprinka nogmunauka Bearing cap
5 210-2201041 8 IInacTunaa cronmopHasa Locking plate
6 201514-11 16 Boar Bolt
7 200-2201087 1 O6oitma Ring
8 200-2201088 1 Koawmo yunoruurenb- Sealing ring
HOe

9 200-2201089 1 ITaii6a Washer
10 11395.0116.016 16 Bouar kapmaHHBII Universal-joint bolt
11 10.65I".069 6402 16 ITaii6a Washer
12 10395.0116.017 16 Taiixa Nut
13 200-2201080 1 3arayirga Plug
14 210-2201048 1 Bunka cxkoabssaiiasa Universal-joint yoke
15 264020-I18 1 MacaeHKa Lubricator



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 4-35 Ban kapmauubiil 3agHero mocta (1395A.0115.000)

-joint shaft

Fig. 4-35 Rear axle universal



Puc. 5-1 Pama ([13-98B.21.04.000, [13-98B1.2.21.04.000)

Fig. 5-1 Frame

oI 000°00°00°1986-SI7



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. OGosHaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclig
per unit
5-1 1 13-98B.21.03.000 1 Pama Frame
(13-98B1.2.21.03.000)
2 M16-6gx30.58.019 7798 6 Bouar Bolt
3 16.65I".069 6402 14 ITaii6a Washer
4 13-98A.30.00.037 2 Bryiaka Bushing
5 1.3.116 19853 2 Macienka Lubricator
6 13-985.21.00.052 2 Kpsriiika Cover
7 24.65T.069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
8 M24-6gx75.88.35X.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
9 40927 1 Koabeio menumoacbecto- Copper-asbestos ring
BOE

10 01483 1 IIpo6ka maruuTHaA Magnetic plug
11 M12-6gx30.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
12 C12.02.019 11341 4 ITaii6a Washer
13 12.65T".069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
14 M12-6H.5.019 5915 4 Taiixa Nut

5-2 1 13-98B1.21.04.010-01 1 IIporoH JieBBIHk Left-hand bearer
2 13-98B1.21.04.020-01 1 IIporou mpaBblii Right-hand bearer
3 M16-6gx50.58.019 7796 8 Bouar Bolt
4 16.65I".069 6402 14 ITaii6a Washer
5 M16-6H.5.019 5915 8 Taiixa Nut

5-3 1 067.43.11.183 1 ITaner, Pin
2 13-98.38.00.022 1 IIpo6ra Plug
3 11395.0302.128 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
4 113-98.38.00.050 1 CeTka Screen
5 113-98.21.00.100 1 Kpsriiika Cover
6 12.65T".069 6402 10 ITaii6a Washer
7 M12-6gx25.58.019 7796 12 Bouar Bolt
8 13-98.38.00.022 1 IIpo6ra Plug
9 11395.0302.128 1 IIpokaagka Gasket



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 5-2 Pama ([13-98B.21.04.000, [13-98B1.2.21.04.000)

Fig. 5-2 Frame

Puc. ITos. Ob6o3Hauenue Kou. Ha ¢6.] HammeHoBaHuMe Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
5-3 10 13-98B.21.04.003 1 Koario Sealing ring
VILJIOTHUTEJIbHOE
11 13-98B.21.04.002 1 Kpsrriika Cover
12 113-98.38.00.050 1 CeTka Screen



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 5-3 Pama ([13-98B.21.04.000, [13-98B1.2.21.04.000)

Fig. 5-3 Frame



Puc. 5-4 Moct nepeguuii Begymuii ([13-98B1.61.00.000)

Fig. 5-4 Front driving axle

oI 000°00°00°1986-SI7



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
5-4 1 11395.0203.901-1 1 Banka nmepexamero Front axle center
MocCTa
2 11395.0203.011 2 Kopryc mogimnmHmuk Bearing housing
3 292310 5377 4 Iogmunuuk Bearing
4 1-65x90-1 8752 4 MaHxeTa Collar
5 11395.0203.012 2 Kopmnyc canpHUKA Gland body
6 1-50x70-1 8752 2 MaHxeTa Collar
7 11394.0201.105 2 ITait6a Washer
8 C80 13941 2 Koario Ring
9 135-140-30-2-2 2 Koario Ring
18829/9833
10 113-98.62.00.042-01 2 Kopmnyc canpHUKA Gland body
11 2.3. 45. 116 19853 2 MacieHka Lubricator
12 11395.0203.022 2 Crakan Sleeve
13 M10-6gx20.58.019 7796 4 Bouar Bolt
14 10.65T".069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
15 29908 2 Iogmunuuk Bearing
16 1.3.116 19853 6 MacieHka Lubricator
17 11395.0203.017 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
18 11395.0203.016 2 Kopmnyc canpHUKA Gland body
19 2 3282 1 IIpoBosoka I=1 m Wire I=1 m
20 11394.0201.128 16 Boar cennaabHBIH Special bolt
21 C80-40927 2 Koasmo megmoacbec- Copper-asbestos
TOBOE ring
22 C100-01483 1 IIpo6ka maruutTHas B Magnetic plug as-
cbope sembly
23 1394.0201.051 2 Bunr Screw
24 1144-49-061 1 IIpo6ra Plug
25 01144-49-20 1 IIpo6ka KoHMUecKas Taper plug
26 I395A.0201.918-3 1 Canyn Breather
5-5 1 I395B.62.00.014 1 OrpaskaTesb Baffle
2 315 8338 1 IMogmunuuk Bearing
3 2315 8328 1 IMogmunuuk Bearing
4 I395B.62.00.018 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
5 I395B.62.00.012 1 Crakan Sleeve
6 170-180-58-2-2 1 Kosbio Ring

18829/9833



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
5-5 7 I395B.62.00.015 2 IIpoknagka Toscras Thick gasket

8 I395B.62.00.017 6 IIpoxkaanka cpegHss Medium gasket

9 I395B.62.00.008 1 Ban-mecrepusa Pinion shaft

10 32311 8328 1 Iogmunuuk Bearing

11 11394.0201.104 2 ITait6a Washer

12 [1394.0201.155 2 Tatixa M8 Nut

13 2x20 397 2 ImauaT Split pin

14 M16-6gx40.58.019 7798 10 Bouar Bolt

15 16.65I".019 6402 10 ITaii6a Washer

16 1144-49-108 2 Taiixa Nut

17 0144-49-107 2 IIouaska Stud

18 0144-49-109 2 Bryika KkonycHas Taper bushing

19 I395B.62.00.011 1 Kpoumreitn raaBuo# Axle drive bracket
mepefavun

20 I395B.62.00.002 1 Bryaka miniesas Slit bushing

21 7218 333 1 Iogmunuuk Bearing

22 11394.0201.026 2 IIpoknagka Toscras Thick gasket

23 11394.0201.027 6 IIpoxkaanka cpegHss Medium gasket

24 11394.0201.054 1 Kprinka nogmunauka Bearing cap

25 1395A.0201.182 31 Bouar Bolt

26 1,6 3282 IIpoBosoka 1=300Mm Wire 1=300 mm

27 03956.05.016 1 ITait6a Washer

28 052-058-36-2-2 1 Koasio Ring

18829/9833

29 I395B.62.00.060 1 DaHer Flange

30 M12-6gx45.58.019 7798 6 Bouar Bolt

31 12.65T".069 6402 10 ITaii6a Washer

32 13-985.62.00.058 1 KpeIika mogmnm- Bearing cap
HUKa

33 1-90x120-1 8752 2 MaHxeTa Collar

34 11395.0201.185 1 ITait6a Washer

35 1144-13-036 2 Bouar Bolt

36 2 3282 1 IIpoBosoka I=1 m Wire I=1 m

37 11394.0201.128 16 Boar cieninaabHBIH Special bolt

38 11394.0201.050 1 KpeIika mogmnm- Bearing cap
HUKa

39 11394.0201.018 6 IIpokyiagka ToOHKaA Thin gasket



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

il
1

Puc. 5-5 Moct nepexguuit Begymuii ([13-98B1.61.00.000)

Fig. 5-5 Front driving axle



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

5-5 40 11394.0201.016 2 IIpoknagka Toscras Thick gasket
41 7313 333 1 IMogmunuuk Bearing
42 11394.0201.055 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
43 [13-98.62.00.048 16 Bouar Bolt
44 I395A-0201199 1 IllecTepusa rKoummuec- Bevel pinion

Kad

5-6 1 1395B.61.00.001 1 ITonyoch Half-axle
2 11395.0203.010 1 Kopmyc nogmunauKa Bearing housing
3 1-80x105-1 8752 2 MaHxeTa Collar
4 11394.0201.043 1 ITait6a Washer
5 292213K 5377 1 Iogmunuuk Bearing
6 11395.0203.008 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
7 11395.0203.009 1 Kprinka nogmunauka Bearing cap
8 1.3 19853 6 MacneHKa Lubricator
9 11395.0203.005 1 Buaka Fork
10 11394.0201.147 1 ITait6a Washer
11 113-98.61.00.099 8 KoabIio npyKuHHOE Spring ring
12 [1394.0201.135 2 Taiixa Nut
13 6,3x50.019 397 2 ImauaT Split pin
14 210-2201025-A 2 KpecroBuna kKappmau- Universal-joint cen-

HOTO BaJja tre cross
15 [1394.0201.145 1 Bouar Bolt
16 11394.0201.112 1 Braagbir Insert
17 067.13.13.182 2 ITaii6a Washer
18 C50 13940 1 Koasio Ring
19 2 3282 IIpoBosoka I=1 m Wire I=1 m
20 [1395.0201.182 14 Bouar Bolt
21 3610 5721 1 IMogmunuuk Bearing
22 11394.0201.083 1 IlTecTepus Pinion
23 035-040-30-2-2 1 Koasio Ring
18829/9833

24 M12-6H.04.019 5919 1 Taiixa Nut
25 3,2x32 397 1 ImauaT Split pin
26 11395.0203.909 1 IToBoporHeIit KpoHII- Wheel right-hand

TeHH KoJeca

IpaBbIT

swivel bracket



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 5-6 Moct nepenuuii Begymuii (J13-98B1.61.00.000)

Fig. 5-6 Front driving axle

Puc. ITos. ObosHaueHTE Kon. na ¢c6] HawmmenosaHue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%PngftIﬁg
per unit
5-6 27 d395A.0201.918-3 1 Canyn Breather
28 067.44.12.021 1 IIpob6xa Plug
29 0144-17-20 1 IIpo6xa KoHUUECKAas Taper plug
30 J13-98.61.00.093 2 Boar Bolt
31 264020-I1I8 2 Macnenka Lubricator
32 210-2201033 8 ITommunHUK Bearing
33 210-2201035 8 Koub10 ymopHoe Thrust ring
34 210-2201027 8 Koubumo TopiieBoe End guard ring
3aIUTHOE
35 210-2201030-A 2 KpecroBuHa KapgaH- Universal-joint cen-
HOT'O BaJa tre cross
36 30674611 2 Knamam mpemoxpa- Universal-joint

5-10

HUTEJbHBINA Kapaa-

Ha B c6ope

safety valve assem-

bly



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f Haumenoarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
5-6 37 11395.0203.015 1 IIpomeskyTOUuHOE Intermediate link

3BEHO

38 11395.0203.903 1 Buika B cope Fork assembly

39 I3-98A.61.00.119 1 Kpsriiika Cover

40 M12-6gx40.58.019 7798 24 Bouar Bolt

41 12.65T".069 6402 34 ITaii6a Washer

42 11394.0201.079 1 IIpokaagka Gasket

43 1-75x100-1 8752 1 MaHxeTa Collar

44 I395A.0203.061 1 ITait6a Washer

45 2313 8328 1 Iogmunuuk Bearing

46 M12-6gx35.58.019 7796 10 Bouar Bolt

5-7 1 I395B.61.00.001 1 ITonyoch Half-axe

2 11395.0203.010 1 Kopiyc momimumamnka Bearing housing

3 1-80x105-1 8752 2 MaHxeTa Collar

4 11394.0201.043 1 ITait6a Washer

5 292213K 5377 1 Iogmunuuk Bearing

6 11395.0203.008 1 IIpokaagka Gasket

7 11395.0203.009 1 KpbIka moimiEmKa Bearing cap

8 1.3 19853 6 MacneHKa Lubricator

9 11395.0203.005 1 Buaka Fork

10 11394.0201.147 1 ITait6a Washer

11 113-98.61.00.099 8 KoabIio npyKuHHOE Spring ring

12 [1394.0201.135 2 Taiixa Nut

13 6,3x50 397 2 ImauaT Split pin

14 210.2201025A 2 Kpecrosuua xap- Universal-joint cen-
IAaHHOTO Baja B tre cross assembly
cbope

15 11395.0203.015 1 3BEeHO IIPOMEXY- Intermediate link
TOYHOE

16 11395.0203.903 1 Buika B cope Fork assembly

17 I3-98A.61.00.119 1 Kpsriiika Cover

18 I3-98A.61.00.116 5 IIpokaagka Gasket

19 1-75x100-1 8752 1 MaHxeTa Collar

20 I395A.0203.061 1 ITait6a Washer

21 2313 8328 1 IMogmunuuk Bearing

5-11



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 5-7 Moct nmepexuuii Begymuii (3-98B1.61.00.000)

Fig. 5-7 Front driving axle

Puc. Ilos. Ob6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6] HawuwmenoBarme Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lI;iI:cI;}gf
per unit
5-7 22 306746-I1 2 Kanaman kapgama Universal-joint
mpegoxXpauuTenbHbIl B safety valve assem-
c6ope bly
23 210-2201030A 2 KpecTtoBuUHA kKap- Universal-joint cen-
TaHHOTO BaJja tre cross
24 210-2201035 8 Koabio yomopHoe Thrust ring
25 210-2201033 8 ITommunHUK Bearing
26 210-2201027 8 Koasmo Topiesoe 3a- End guard ring
IIUTHOE
27 264020-118 2 Macnenka Lubricator
28 [1395.0201.182 14 Bouar Bolt
29 2 3282 1 IIpoBoJsioka l=1m Wire =1 m
30 [13-98.61.00.093 2 Boar Bolt
31 M12 -6gx40.58.019 7796 24 Boar Bolt
32 12.65I'.069 6402 1 Taiika Nut
33 0144-17-20 2 IIpo6Gka KoHMUEeCKasd Taper plug
34 d395A.0201.918-3 1 Canyn Breather
35 3,2x32 397 1 MoauaT Split pin

5-12



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

5-7 36 M12-6H.04.019 5819 1 Taiixa Nut

37 I3-98A.61.00.080 1 Kpoumreiin Koaeca Bracket
JIeBBIN B cOope
38 035-040-30-2-2 1 Koario Ring
18829/9833

39 11394.0201.083 1 IlTecTepus Pinion
40 3610 5721 1 Iogmunuuk Bearing
41 11394.0201.112 1 Braagbir Insert
42 11394.0201.145 1 Bouar Bolt
43 067.33.13.182 2 Ilnauka Strip
44 C50 13940 1 Koario Ring
45 M12-6gx35.58.019 7798 10 Bouar Bolt

5-8 1 I395A.0201.152 2 IlTecTepus Pinion
2 I395A.0201.090 2 Kopayc Housing
3 11394.0201.088 2 Kopmnyc canpHUKA Gland body
4 CII210-178-14 6308 2 Koario Ring
5 11394.0201.089 2 Kprlimmka caabHUKA Gland cover
6 13-98B1.62.00.300 1 Crynuiia KoJseca Wheel hub
7 8.65T.069 6402 24 ITaii6a Washer
8 M8-6gx20.58.019 7796 16 Bouar Bolt
9 11395.0201.087 2 Bryiaka Bushing
10 1-130x160-1 8752 2 MaHxeTa Collar
11 M12-6gx40.58.019 7798 50 Bouar Bolt
12 12.65T".069 6402 66 ITaii6a Washer
13 I395A.0201.085 2 Kprinka nogmunauka Bearing cap
14 11394.0201.084 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
15 322 8338 2 IMogmunuuk Bearing
16 I395A.0201.221 2 Crakan Sleeve
17 190-200-58-2-21 2 Koasio Ring

8829/9833

18 32615 8328 2 IMogmunuuk Bearing
19 11394.0201.121 1 DaHer Flange
20 2 3282 1 IIpoBosoka I=1 m Wire I=1 m
21 11394.0201.144 8 Bouar Bolt
22 11394.0201.124 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
23 M16-6gx35.58.019 7798 12 Bouar Bolt

5-13



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

5-14

Puc. 5-8 Moct nepexuuit Begymuii ([13-98B1.61.00.000)

Fig. 5-8 Front driving axle



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
5-8 24 16.65I".069 6402 22 ITaii6a Washer
25 11395.0203.018 2 ITamerr Pin
26 11395.0201.182 31 Bouar Bolt
27 I3-98A.62.00.053 1 Kpsriiika Cover
28 I395A.0201.223 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
29 11395.0203.013 2 ITaser Pin
30 1.3 19853 6 MacneHKa Lubricator
31 11394.0201.128 16 Boar cennaabHBIH Special bolt
5-9 1 11394.0201.901-1 1 Tpasepca Cross-piece
2 113-98.62.00.042-01 2 Kopmnyc canpHUKA Gland body
3 1-50x90-1 8752 2 MaHxeTa Collar
4 11394.0201.105 4 ITait6a Washer
5 C80 13941 2 Koario Ring
6 135-140-3-2-2 2 Koario Ring
18829/9833
7 12.65T".069 48 ITaii6a Washer
8 M12-6gx40.58.019 7796 48 Bouar Bolt
9 I395A.0201.223 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
10 I3-98A.62.00.053 2 Kpsriika Cover
11 2 3282 2 IIpoBoJioka I=1500mm Wire 1=1500 mm
12 0395A.0201.182 28 Bouar Bolt
13 1144-17-20 6 IIpo6ka KoHMUecKas Taper plug
14 C100-01483 1 IIpo6ka maruuTHaA Magnetic plug
15 C80-40927 2 Koarmo wmemmoac- Copper-asbestos
GecToBOE ring
16 11394.0201.051 2 Bunr Screw
17 11394.0201.107 1 Omnopa maposast Support
18 I3-98A.62.00.057 2 ITasern ycTaHoBOU- Setting pin
HBIH
19 16.65I".069 6402 38 ITaii6a Washer
20 M16-6gx100.58.019 7796 10 Bouar Bolt
21 M8-6gx20.58.019 7796 21 Bouar Bolt
22 8.65T.069 6402 21 ITaii6a Washer
23 11395.0503.107-3 1 OrpaHuuuTesb Stop
24 I395A.0201.197-3 1 Kopayc Body
25 1144-49-061 1 IIpobka Plug

5-15



91

Puc. 5-9 Mocrt saguuit Begymuit (13-98B1.62.00.000)

Fig. 5-9 Rear driving axle

oI 000°00°00°1986-SI7



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
5-10 1 I395A-0201199 1 IllecTrepua KoHu- Bevel pinion
Jeckasd
2 13-98.62.00.048 2 Bouar Bolt
3 11394.0201.055 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
4 7313 333 1 IMogmunuuk Bearing
5 11394.0201.016 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
6 11394.0201.018 6 IIpokaagka Gasket
7 11394.0201.050 1 Kprinka nogmunauka Bearing cap
8 11394.0201.128 11 Boar cenuaabHBIH Special bolt
9 1,6 3282 1 IIpoBosoka 1=300 m Wire 1=300 m
10 1144-13-036 2 Bouar Bolt
11 1395B.62.00.018 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
12 12.65T".069 6402 6 ITaii6a Washer
13 M12-6gx45.58.019 7796 6 Bouar Bolt
14 113-985.62.00.058 1 Kprinka nogmunauka Bearing cap
15 1395B.62.00.060 1 DaHer Flange
16 052-058-36-2-2 1 Koario Ring
18829/9833

17 1395B6.05.016 1 ITait6a Washer
18 2 3282 1 IIpoBosoka I=1 m Wire I=1 m
19 11395.0201.182 31 Bouar Bolt
20 1-90x120-1 8752 1 MaHxeTa Collar
21 1395B.62.00.014 1 OrpaskaTesb Baffle
22 315 8338 1 IMogmunuuk Bearing
23 2315 8328 1 IMogmunuuk Bearing
24 1395B.62.00.012 1 Crakan Sleeve
25 1395B.62.00.017 6 IIpokaagka Gasket
26 1395B.62.00.015 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
27 170-180-58-2-2 9833 1 Koasio Ring
28 2x20 397 2 ImauaT Split pin
29 11394.0201.155 2 Tatixa M8 Nut
30 1144-49-108 2 Taiixa Nut
31 1144-49-109 2 Bryika KkonycHas Taper bushing
32 1144-49-107 2 IIouaska Stud
33 067.11.11.093 10 Bouar Bolt
34 16.65I".069 6402 10 ITaii6a Washer

5-17



81

Puc. 5-10 Mocrt 3aguuit Begymuii (13-98B1.62.00.000)
Fig. 5-10 Rear driving axle

oI 000°00°00°1986-SI7



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f Haumenoarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
5-10 35 I395B.62.00.002 1 Bryaka miuieBas Slit bush
36 11394.0201.054 1 Kpoimka mogImmi- Bearing cap
HUKa
37 11394.0201.027 6 IIpokaagka Gasket
38 11394.0201.026 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
39 7218 333 1 Iogmunuuk Bearing
40 I395B.62.00.011 1 Kpowumireiis riaBHOI Final drive bracket
mepefavun
41 11395.0201.185 1 ITait6a Washer
42 32311 8328 1 Iogmunuuk Bearing
43 11394.0201.104 2 ITait6a Washer
44 I395B.62.00.008 1 Ban-mecrepusa Pinion shaft
5-11 1 I395A.0201.221 1 Crakan Sleeve
2 [1394.0201.144 4 Bouar Bolt
3 2 3282 1 IIpoBosoka 1=3,5 m Wire 1=3,5 m
4 I395A.0201.223 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
5 I3-98A.62.00.053 1 Kpsriika Cover
6 [1395.0201.182 14 Bouar Bolt
7 1394.0201.121 1 DaHer Flange
8 020-025-30-2-2 1 Koasio Ring
18829/9833
9 32615 8328 2 PoIUKONOAIINITHUK Roller bearing
10 190-200-58-2-2 2 Koasio Ring
18829/9833
11 M12-6gx40.58.019 7796 50 Bouar Bolt
12 12.65T".069 6402 56 ITaii6a Washer
13 11394.0201.124 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
14 11394.0201.152 1 IlTecTepus Pinion
15 I395A.0201.090 1 Kopayc Housing
16 13-98B1.62.00.300 1 Crynuna KoJseca Wheel hub
17 M8-6gx20.58.019 7798 16 Bouar Bolt
18 8.65I'.069 6402 16 ITaii6a Washer
19 CII210-178-14 6308 1 Koario Ring
20 11394.0201.089 1 KprIlliKa caJbHIKA Gland cap
21 11394.0201.088 1 Kopmnyc canpHUKA Gland body
22 11395.0201.087 1 Bryiaka Bushing

5-19



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 5-11 Mocrt 3aguuii Bexymuit ([[3-98B1.62.00.000)

Fig. 5-11 Rear driving axle

Puc. ITos. Ob6osHaueHue Kon. na ¢c6] HawmmenosaHue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/nglI:cI;g
per unit
5-11 23 1-130x160-1 8752 1 Mamoxera Collar
24 II395A.0201.085 1 Kprimka momimun Bearing cap
HUKa
25 1394.0201.084 1 IIpoxkaagka Gasket
26 322 8338 1 IITaprKOIOAIITIIIHITK Ball bearing
5-12 1 1395B.62.00.003 1 ITonyocs Half-axle
2 035-040-30-2-2 1 Koxb1o Ring
18829/9833
3 1394.0201.105 2 Ilait6a Washer
4 1-50x70-1 8752 1 Mamoxera Collar
5 1395A.0201.207 1 Munuaap Cylinder
6 070-080-58-2-2 1 Koxb1o Ring
18829-73/9833-73
7 170-180-58-2-2 1 Koxb1o Ring

18829-73/9833-73



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6GosHaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

5-12 8 I395A.0201.172 1 ITopiieHb Piston
9 [1395.0201.183 1 Huck Disk
10 195-200-36-2-2 1 Koario Ring

18829/9833
11 [1394.0201.067 8 Huck Disk
12 I395A.0201-921 9 Huck B c6ope Disk assembly
13 M8-6gx20.58.019 7796 21 Bouar Bolt
14 8.65I'.069 6402 21 ITaii6a Washer
15 11395.0503.107 2 OrpaHnuuTesb Stop
16 I395A.0201.197-3 2 Kopayc Housing
17 [13-98.62.00.021 2 IIpo6ra Plug
18 C80-40927 1 Koabmo meguoa Copper-a sbestos
cbecToBOE ring

19 11394.0201.083 1 IlTecTepus Pinion
20 C50 13940 1 Koario Ring
21 1395A.0201.182 14 Bouar Bolt
22 2 3282 1 IIpoBoJioka I=3500mm Wire 1=3500 mm
23 067.33.13.182 2 Ilnauka Strip
24 3610 5721 14 PoIUKONOAIINITHUK Roller bearing
25 12.65T".069 6402 56 ITaii6a Washer
26 M12-6gx40.58.019 7796 50 Bouar Bolt
27 [1394.0201.145 1 Bouar Bolt
28 11394.0201.112 1 Braagbir Insert
29 11394.0201.077 1 DaHer Flange
30 11394.0201.078 1 Kouasb1to Ring
31 [13-98.62.00.047 9 Bouar Bolt
32 [1395.0201.180 4 IMItudr Pin
33 13-98.62.00.110 2 Kopnyc myhTsI Coupling body
34 13-985.62.00.059 8 IIpyxuua Spring
35 [1395.0201.181 1 Huck Disk
36 M12.6H.04.019 5919 21 Taiixa Nut
37 3,2x32 397 14 ImauaT Split pin
38 I395A.0201.205 1 Bryaka segyias Driving bush
39 [1394.0201.135 1 Taiixa Nut
40 6,3x50 397 2 ImauaT Split pin
41 [1394.0201.065 6 Bouar Bolt
42 [13-98.62.00.093 2 Bouar Bolt



GG - 9

43 44 45| 3637 47
42 46

383040 41 22
Puc. 5-12 Mocrt 3agumit Begymuii ([13-98B1.62.00.000)
Fig. 5-12 Rear driving axle

oI 000°00°00°1986-SI7



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

5-12 43 I395A.0201.080-2 1 Kpsriika Cover
44 11394.0201.079 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
45 1-75x100-1 8752 1 MaHxeTa Collar
46 2313 8328 1 PoIUKOMOAIINITHUK Roller bearing
47 1144-17-20 3 IIpo6ka KoHMUecKas Taper plug
48 C100-01483 2 IIpo6ka maruuTHaA Magnetic plug
49 11394.0201.124 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
50 I395A.0201.925 1 Kopmyc Topmosa mpaseiii  Right-hand brake housing
51 139565.02.029 9 IIpokaagka Gasket

5-13 1 0395A.0201.182 14 Bouar Bolt
2 2 3282 1 IIpoBosoka 1=3,5m Wire 1=3,5 m
3 067.33.13.182 2 ITaii6a Washer
4 C50 13940 1 Koario Ring
5 3610 5721 1 PoIUKONOAIINITHUK Roller bearing
6 11394.0201.124 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
7 12.65T".069 6402 56 ITaii6a Washer
8 M12-6gx40.58.019 7796 50 Bouar Bolt
9 13-98.62.00.021 2 IIpo6ra Plug
10 I395A.0201.197-3 2 Kopayc Body
11 11395.0503.107 2 OrpaHuuuTesb Stop
12 8.65T.069 6402 21 ITaii6a Washer
13 M8-62x20.58.019 7796 21 Bouar Bolt
14 C80-40927 1 Koasmo megmoacbec- Copper-asbestos ring

TOBOE

15 11394.0201.112 1 Braagbir Insert
16 11394.0201.145 1 Bouar Bolt
17 2313 8328 1 PoJIUKONOAIINITHUK Roller bearing
18 1-75x100-1 8752 1 MaHxeTa Collar
19 11394.0201.079 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
20 I395A.0201.080-2 1 Kpsriiika Cover
21 11394.0201.078 1 Kouab1to Ring
22 11394.0201.077 1 DaHer Flange
23 035-040-003 18829/9833 1 Koabio Ring
24 11394.0201.135 1 Taiixa Nut
25 I395A.0201.205 1 Bryaka segyias Driving bush
26 11395.0201.181 1 Huck Disk



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

1
N

# (13-98B1.62.00.000)

1 BemyIu

o

Puc. 5-13 MocTt 3agHHN

Fig. 5-13 Rear driving axle



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. ObosHaueHmE Koi. na ¢6.] HaumenosaHue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
5-13 27 1395.0201.180 4 Itudr Pin
28 13-98B.62.00.059 4 IIpy:xkuna Spring
29 113-98.62.00.110 2 Kopnyc mydTsI Coupling body
30 M12-6H.04.019 5919 14 Taiixka Nut
31 3,2x32 397 14 ImauaT Split pin
32 6,3x50 397 2 MToauaT Split pin
33 I1394.0201.065 8 Bouar Bolt
34 13-98.61.00.093 2 Bouar Bolt
35 0394.0201.067 8 Huck Disk
36 1395B.62.00.003 1 ITonyoch Halfe-axle
37 I395A.0201.924 1 Kopiryc Topmosa JieBbIit Left-hand brake housing
38 11394.0201.105 1 ITaii6a Washer
39 1-50x70-1 8752 1 Mamn:keTa Collar
40 I1395A.0201.207 1 Murusagp Cylinder
41 170-180-58-2-2 1 Koasio Ring
18829-73/9833-73
42 070-080-58-2-2 1 Koabio Ring
18829-73/9833-73
43 Od395A.0201.172 1 ITopiieHn Piston
44 I1395A.0201.183 1 Huck Disk
45 195-200-36-2-2 1 Koasio Ring
18829/9833
46 I395A.0201.921 9 Huck B c6ope Disk assembly
47 [1394.0201.083 2 ITecTepus Pinion
48 0144-17-20 6 IIpo6Gka KoHMUEeCKasd Taper plug
49 C100-01483 1 IIpo6ka marHuTHaASA Magnetic plug
5-14 1 I395A.0201.221 1 Crakan Sleeve
2 M12-6gx40.58.019 7796 50 Boar Bolt
3 12.65I".069 6402 56 ITaii6a Washer
4 11394.0201.124 1 IIpokaamka Gasket
5 1394.0201.152 1 ITecTepus Pinion
6 I395A.0201.090 1 Kopayc Housing
7 I395A.0201.223 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
8 I3-98A.62.00.053 1 Kpsriika Cover
9 1395.0201.182 31 Bouar Bolt
10 2 3282 IIposoJioka 1=3,5m Wire 1=3,5 m
11 1394.0201.144 4 Bouar Bolt
12 1394.0201.121 1 ®aHer Flange



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

~~
)
S
e
o
<
(o]
<
-
m
)
S
)
=g
N’
o
S
=
S
S %
Ma
9
ap
S
o 5
5 :
md
s
S &
<5}
=
¥ o«
-
0 e
Pw-
SR
A



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

5-14 13 32615 8328 1 PoIUKOMOAIINITHUK Roller bearing

14 190-200-58-2-2 2 Koario Ring
18829/9833

15 322 8338 1 ITapUKOIOAIINITHIK Ball bearing
16 11394.0201.084 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
17 I395A.0201.085 1 Kprinka nogmunauka Bearing cap
18 M8-6gx20.58.019 7796 16 Bouar Bolt
19 8.65I'.069 6402 16 ITaii6a Washer
20 13-98B1.62.00.300 1 Crynuiia KoJseca Wheel hub
21 11394.0201.089 1 KprImmka caabHUKA Gland cover
22 CII210-178-14 6308 1 Koario Ring
23 11394.0201.088 1 Kopmnyc canpHUKA Gland body
24 11395.0201.087 1 Bryiaka Bushing
25 I-130x160-1 8752 1 MaHxeTa Collar

5-15 1 [1394.0202.028-1 2 ITaser Pin
2 5x40 397 4 ImauaT Split pin
3 11394.0202.027 1 Cepsbra Shackle
4 I395A.0202.078 1 IIITanra Connecting rod
5 16.65I".069 6402 16 ITaii6a Washer
6 M16-6gx40.58.019 12 Bouar Bolt
7 M16-6H.5.019 5915 4 Taiixa Nut
8 11394.0202.060 2 Kpsriika Cover
9 11394.0202.013 4 IIpokaagka Gasket
10 CII590-12-12 6308 4 JlenTa Band
11 11394.0202.017 4 II1aii6a ymopuas Thrust washer
12 [1384.0102-12 16 Bouar Bolt
13 24.65T.069 6402 16 ITaii6a Washer
14 11394.0202.064 2 Kopmnyc mogsecku Suspension body
15 M16-6gx55.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
16 11394.0202.010 2 Kpsriiika Cover
17 11394.0202.901-01 2 Banaucup Equalizer
18 11394.0202.016 2 Brynka menoasuxxuass  Fixed bushing
19 13-98B.29.00.041-02 2 Bryiaka Bushing
20 I395A.0202.079 2 Cyxapsb Slide block
21 11394.0202.015 2 II1aii6a ymopuas Thrust washer



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

—

Puc. 5-15 IToaeecka saguux moctoB ([1395.0202.000)

Fig. 5-15 Rear wheel suspension



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
5-15 22 11394.0202.014 2 IITait6a cTomopHasa Lock washer
23 11394.0202.005 2 Taiixa Nut
24 11394.0202.012 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
25 11394.0202.004 2 Kpsriiika Cover
26 10.65T".069 6402 12 ITaii6a Washer
27 CII410-10-10 6308 2 Jlenra Band
28 13-985.29.00.041-01 2 Bryiaka Bushing
29 6,3x63 397 4 ImauaT Split pin
30 M30x2-6H.5.019 5918 4 Taiixa Nut
31 C30.02.019 11371 4 ITaii6a Washer
32 11394.0202.020 4 IIpy:xuua xoumumuec- Taper spring
Kad
33 11394.0202.019 4 O6oitma Holder
34 11394.0202.025 4 IIpokaagka Gasket
35 11395.0202.021 4 ITaser mapoBoit Ball pin
36 2.3 19853 2 MacneHKa Lubricator
37 11394.0202.022 8 Cyxapb cepruuecKuit Spherical block
38 11394.0202.024 4 IIpo6ra Plug
39 11394.0202.902 2 IIITanra peakTBHASA Torque rod
40 5x80 397 4 ImauaT Split pin
41 11394.0202.907 1 Ocsw GaylaHCHPOB Equalizer axle
42 1.3.116 19853 6 MacieHka Lubricator
43 M10-6gx55.58.019 7798 12 Bouar Bolt
5-16 1 11394.0202.905 1 Omnopa Jgesas Left-hand support
2 11394.0202.026 12 IIpokaagka Gasket
3 11394.0202.001 2 Kpsriiika Cover
4 16.65I".069 6402 10 ITaii6a Washer
5 M16-6gx75.58.019 7796 10 Bouar Bolt
6 11394.0202.906 1 Omnopa npasasa Right-hand support
7 11394.0202.901-01 1 Banaucup Equalizer
5-17 1 16.00-24uc12 8430 6 IITvHa mHEeBMATHYECKAS Tyre
2 13-98B1.24.00.260 6 OcuHoBanume o6oma Rim assembly
KoJIeca
3 375.31.01.040-B 24 T'aiixa npaBada Nut
4 03-98B1.62.00.073 24 Bouar Bolt



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 5-16 Bamancup (1394.0202.901-01)

Fig. 5-16 Equalizer

Puc. 5-17 Kouaeco ([13-98B1.24.00.000)

Fig. 5-17 Wheel

- 30



113-98B1.00.00.000 EJIC

Puc. 5-18 Koaeco (13-98B1.1.24.01.000)
Fig. 5-18 Wheel

Puc. Ilos. Ob6o3HaueHUE Kos. ma ¢6.] HaumeHoBaHUE Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lI;iI:cI;}gf
per unit
5-18 1 20,5-25 HC 16 8430 6 IIluua nHeBMATH- Tyre
yecKasd
2 13-98B1.1.24.01.270 6 OcuoBanue oboxa Rim assembly
KoJeca
3 375.31.01.040-B 24 Taiixa npasaa Nut
4 13-98B.1.62.00.073 24 Boar Bolt
5 C6.02.019 11371 12 ITaii6a Washer
6 M6-6gx16.58.019 7798 12 Boar Bolt
7 13-98B1.1.24.01.041 6 Kopayc Housing



Puc. 6-1 ITogeecka Tarosoit pamsr ([13-98.30.00.000)

Fig. 6-1 Traction frame suspension

O 000°00°00° 1986-S17



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
6-1 1 113-98.30.00.070 1 ITonepeunua Cross-piece
2 13-98.30.00.010 1 Prriuar sieBwIit Left-hand lever
3 1.3 19853 11 MaceHKa Lubricator
4 113-98.30.00.002 3 ITait6a Washer
5 16.65I".069 6402 29 ITaii6a Washer
6 M16-6gx35.58.019 7796 29 Bouar Bolt
7 B1.M16-8¢gx30.58.019 1 Buur Screw
17475
8 I3-98A.30.00.041 1 Bryiaka Bushing
9 113-98.30.00.040 3 Buaka Fork
10 113-98.30.00.021 1 Poruar Lever
11 070-080-58-2-2 1 Koario Ring
18829,/9833
12 13956.30.044-1 1 ITopieHns-3alnenaKa Snap piston
13 090-100-58-2-2 1 Koario Ring
18829/9833
14 13955.30.148 1 IIpyxuua Spring
15 113-98.30.00.005 1 Kpsrimka Cover
16 12.65T".069 6402 3 ITaii6a Washer
17 M12-6gx30.58.019 7796 3 Bouar Bolt
18 [13-98.30.00.032 2 Ocsb Axle
19 I3-98A.30.00.038 5 Bryiaka Bushing
20 113-98.30.00.020 1 Priuar npassblii Right-hand lever
6-2 1 113-98.34.00.050-01 1 OrBan Mouldboard
2 13-98.34.00.100 1 Pama raroBas Traction frame
3 113-98.29.00.000 1 Penykrop mosopora Mouldboard slewing re-
oTBaJa duction gear
4 139565.34.090 1 Kpyr moBopoTHLIt Turntable
6-3 1 13-98.34.00.100 1 Pama raroBas Traction frame
2 11394.0601.015 6 IIpokaagka Gasket
3 1394.0601.011 2 Haxaagka Strap
4 24.65T.069 6402 6 ITaii6a Washer
5 13956.34.079 9 Boar Bolt
6 [13955.34.018 3 IIpormagka Gasket
7 139565.34.016 1 Haxaagka Strap
8 11394.0601.023 3 ITaii6a Washer



.\\\\\\\

7
PO
AU

3

'
.I Ly
il

.-@f ;

-.4_' o

', 2% s
)

Puc. 6-2 Pama Tarosasa ¢ orBasoMm ([[3-98.34.00.000)

Fig. 6-2 Traction frame with mouldboard

O 000°00°00° 1986-S17



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJ]C

Ptk
gl
i

Il
[T LL
[TTTITIITY

=l
[T

98.34.00.000)

Puc. 6-3 Pama Tarosasa ¢ orBasom (I[3-

Fig. 6-3 Traction frame with mouldboard



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. Ob6o3Hauenue Kou. Ha ¢6.] HammeHoBaHuMe Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
6-3 9 ITIKT-0300-0006 1 ITaner, Pin
10 M24-6H.5.019 5915 6 Taitika Nut
11 113-98.34.00.024 1 Tk BOopeHb Pivot
12 139565.34.081 6 IIouaska Stud
13 139565.34.044 1 Omopa IMIKBOPHSA Pivot support
14 2.3.45.116 19853 1 Macienka Lubricator
15 139565.34.076 1 Kouab1to Ring
16 5x40 397 1 ImauaT Split pin

6-4

Puc. 6-4 Pama taroBas ¢ orBasoMm ([13-98.34.00.000)

Fig. 6-4 Traction frame with mouldboard

Ot b~ W DN =

11395B.34.077
11395B.34.090
11395B.34.091
11395B.34.120
11144-3-05

30.65T.069 6402
103955.34.092

N =N

[\

Kpowumrreita npaBbrit
Kpyr noBopoTHBIiT
Bour

Kpowumreiin JeBbrit
IITafi6a cuenuanan-
Had

ITaii6a

Taiika

Right-hand bracket
Turntable

Bolt
Left-hand bracket

Special washer

Washer
Nut



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

6-4 8 8x71 397 4 ImauaT Split pin
9 067.13.12.099 2 Taiixa Nut
10 1144-5-40 2 ITait6a Washer

6-5 1 113-98.34.00.310 1 OrBan Mouldboard
2 13956.34.100 1 Omnopa 1mroxka Rod support
3 20.65T.069 6402 32 ITaii6a Washer
4 M20.5.029 5915 32 Taiixa Nut
5 M20-6gx55.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
6 13-985.23.01.011 2 Hox cpenumit Middle blade
7 067.11.12.084 6 Bouar Bolt
8 067.11.12.051 8 Bouar Bolt
9 113-98.23.01.090 2 Ho:x 60K0BOiI Blade
10 IIKT-2.01.00.005 18 Bouar Bolt

6-6 1 113-98.29.00.001 1 Kopayc Housing
2 13-98.29.00.017 1 Bax uepBsaka Worm shaft
3 8308 7872 2 IMogmunumk Bearing
4 113-98.29.00.005 2 Koabio yonopuoe Thrust ring
5 308 8338 2 IMogmunumk Bearing
6 1395B6.01.025 2 IIpokaagka Gasket
7 1395B6.01.026 4 IIpokaagka Gasket
8 1395B5.01.052 1 Kouab1to Ring
9 113-98.29.00.006 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
10 113-98.29.00.008 1 Kpbimmka mommmi- Bearing cap

HUKa

11 16.65I".069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
12 M16-6gx35.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
13 113-98.29.00.003 1 YepBak Worm
14 C50 13940 2 Koasio Ring
15 113-98.29.00.024 1 Mydra Coupling
16 113-98.29.00.025 1 Mydra Coupling
17 113-98.29.00.019 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
18 113-98.29.00.036 1 IIpocTaBska Distance piece
19 113-98.29.00.016 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
20 12.65T".069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
21 M12-6gx40.56.019 7796 4 Bouar Bolt



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJ]C

—

Puc. 6-5 Pama Tarosasa ¢ orBanom ([13-98.34.00.000)

Fig. 6-5 Traction frame with mouldboard



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJ]C

16

15

\.‘

g

Puc. 6-6 PexykTop moBopota orBajaa ([13-98.29.00.000)

Fig. 6-6 Mouldboard sleving reduction gear



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
6-6 22 M8-6gx20.56.019 7796 4 Bouar Bolt
23 8.65I'.069 6402 1 ITaii6a Washer
24 11395.0503.107 1 OrpaHnuuTesb Stop
25 I395A.0201.918-3 1 Canyn Breather
6-7 1 M10-6gx35.58.019 7798 6 Bouar Bolt
2 10.65T".069 6402 6 ITaii6a Washer
3 113-98.29.00.002 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
4 M20-8gx180.46.019 4 Bouar Bolt
15590
5 20.65T'.069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
6 03956.01.173 1 ITait6a Washer
7 065-075-58-2-2 1 Koario Ring
18829/9833
8 113-98.29.00.026 1 Kouasb1to Ring
9 B.M10-6gx20.22H.019 6 Buur Screw
1476
10 [13-98.29.00.023 1 Begrer Rim
11 113-98.29.00.021 1 Crynuia Hub
12 113-98.29.00.014 2 Bryiaka kaprepa Crankcase bushing
13 113-98.29.00.009 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
14 113-98.43.00.034 1 IIpo6ka KoHMUeCcKas Taper plug
15 0144-17-20 2 IIpo6ka KoHMUeCcKas Taper plug
16 113-98.29.00.015 1 Ban-mrecrepua Pinion shaft
17 M8-6gx20.56.019 7796 4 Bouar Bolt
18 8.65I'.069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
19 113-98.29.00.013 1 Kpsriiika Cover
20 13-98.29.00.011 1 IIpokaagka Gasket
21 13-98.29.00.028 3 Bouar Bolt
22 1144-46-095 1 KouTpoBKa Lock
23 1.1-110x135-1 8752 4 MaHxeTa Collar
24 I395A.0504.023-1 1 ITasern yecramoBounbiit  Setting pin
6-8 1 13-98.25.01.060 1 Pama KUpPKOBITUKA Scarifier frame
2 J113-98.25.01.025 5 IMItudT Pin
3 113-98.25.01.023 5 HaxoHeuHUK Tip
4 J[13-98.25.01.024 5 3y6 Tooth
5 11395.21.00.004 5 Kiaun s3y6a kupkosiuka Scarifier tooth wedge



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 6-7 Pegyxrop moBopora orBasa ([13-98.29.00.000)

Fig. 6-7 Mouldboard sleving reduction gear

6 -10



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJ]C

¥ A
Cecaalor 4
il

Puc. 6-8 Kuprosmuk ([13-98.25.01.000-01)

Fig. 6-8 Scarifier



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

6-8 6 03-98.25.01.019 2 ITaser Pin
7 13-98.25.01.090 2 Tsra Tie-rod
8 13-98.25.01.017 2 Tsra Tie-rod
9 M16-6gx35.58.019 7798 8 Bouar Bolt
10 16.65I".069 6402 8 ITaii6a Washer
11 11395.21.00.005 4 II1aii6a ymopuas Thrust washer
12 M24-6gx90.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
13 11498.01.138 2 Bryiaka Bushing
14 1395B-34-039 1 ITamerr Pin
15 8x71.019 397 1 ImauaT Split pin
16 24.65T.019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
17 13-98.25.01.021 1 Kpsriiika Cover
18 10x100 397 2 ImauaT Split pin
19 13-98.25.01.100 5 3y6 KMPKOBIIHKA Scarifier tooth

6-9 1 M48x15-6H.06.019 11871 2 Taiixa Nut
2 13-98B1.2.25.02.007 1 ITait6a Washer
3 13-98B1.2.25.02.004 2 Bryiaka Bushing
4 03-98B1.2.25.02.003 1 ITaser Pin
5 1.3.116 19853 11 MacieHka Lubricator
6 I3-140A.25.12.140 1 OrBan Mouldboard
7 M10-6gx25.58 7798 6 Bour Bolt
8 10.65T" 6402 6 ITaii6a Washer
9 11323.03.07 4 Cepsbra Shackle
10 JII-26C.00.020 2 Ocsb Axle
11 03-140.25.02.180-02 2 Tara Tie-rod
12 13-140A.25.12.040 1 Pama Frame
13 03-140A.25.11.055 2 ITaser Pin
14 n03-98B1.2.25.02.010 1 Buaka Fork
15 M16-6gx35.58 7798 6 Bour Bolt
16 16.65T" 6402 6 ITaii6a Washer
17 20.65T" 6402 6 ITaii6a Washer
18 M20-6gx40.58 7798 6 Bouar Bolt
19 16h8x38 3128 2 IItudT Dowel
20 13-98B1.2.25.02.020 1 Kpsriiika Cover

6 -12



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 6-9 O6opynoBauue 6yabmosepuoe ([13-98B1.2.25.02.000)

Fig. 6-9 Dozing equipment



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 6-10 O6opymoBanue 6yabgosepuoe ([13-98B1.2.25.02.000)

Fig. 6-10 Dozing equipment

Puc. ITos. OGosuauenue Kou. Ha ¢6.] HammeHoBaHuMe Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
6-10 1 M48x1,5-6H.06.019 11871 2 Taitka Nut
2 13-98B1.2.25.02.004 2 Bryiaka Bushing
3 13-98B1.2.25.02.003 1 ITamerr Pin
4 1.3.116 19853 3 Macienka Lubricator
5 M10-6gx25.58 7798 6 Bour Bolt
6 10.65T 6402 6 I1aii6a Washer
7 11323.03.07 3 Ceprbra Shackle
8 OII-26C.00.020 2 Ochb Axle

6 -14



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 6-11 Orsan ([I3-140A.25.12.140)
Fig. 6-11 Mouldboard

Puc. ITos. OGosHaueHUE Kon. ma ¢6] HaumenoBarue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclig
per unit
6-11 1 I3-140A.25.12.120 1 OrBan Mouldboard
2 11661.02.002-02 1 Hox geBbIit Left-hand blade
3 067.55.11.004 2 Hox cpemunii Blade
4 067.11.12.009 18 Bouar Bolt
5 IIKT-2.01.00.005 16 Bouar Bolt
6 11661.02.001-02 1 Hoox nmpaBbrit Right-hand blade
7 20.65T" 6402 16 ITaii6a Washer
8 M20-6H.8.019 15523 16 Taiixa Nut
9 M16.65T" 6402 18 ITaii6a Washer
10 M16-6H.8.019 15523 18 Taiixa Nut
6-12 1 13-140.25.02.180-02 2 Tara Tie-rod
2 O3-140A.25.12.040 1 Pama Frame
3 I3-98B1.3.25.03.010 1 Prixaurens Tooth

6 -15



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

V-
v -.\’ 5 v
& &3 =27 %
¥

D
Lo >
= )
e N2
N ! B
f
D e
% Ny
A2
ZNNE
L X
e i
T s giie
\ ! .
W S
i &
1a >
SR e

Puc. 6-12 O6opynoBaumue prixauteabHoe ([[3-98B1.3.25.03.000)

Fig. 6-12 Ripping equipment



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

6-12 4 13-98B1.2.25.02.010 1 Buika Fork
5 13-140A.25.11.055 2 ITaner, Pin
6 1.3.116 19853 11 Macnenka Lubricator
7 16.65I".019 6402 6 [Taii6a Washer
8 M16-6gx25.58.019 7798 6 Boar Bolt
9 13-98B1.2.25.02.020 1 Kpbirka Cover
10 20.65T.069 6402 6 [Taii6a Washer
11 M20-6gx40.58.019 7798 6 Boar Bolt
12 [13955.04.003 2 OItugr Dowel
13 13-152-1.10.020-01 4 Ocpb Axle
14 067.13.13.003 8 Taiixa Nut
15 067.14.12.131 4 [Taii6a Washer
16 13-152-1.10.005-01 8 Brynka Bushing
17 13-140A.25.12.130 1 Ocpb Axle
18 [323.03.07 3 Cepsbra Shackle
19 10.65T".069 6402 6 [Taii6a Washer
20 M10-6gx25.58.019 7798 6 Boar Bolt

6-13 1 13-98B1.2.25.02.006 2 Taiixa Nut
2 13-98B1.2.25.02.007 1 [Taii6a Washer
3 13-98B1.2.25.02.004 2 Brynka Bushing
4 13-98B1.2.25.02.003 1 ITaner, Pin
5 1.3.116 19853 1 Macnenka Lubricator
6 8x71 397 5 IMnauaT Split pin
7 1395B.04.018 5 [MTaii6a Washer
8 067.43.11.265 5 ITaner, Pin
9 13-116B.12.002 5 Haxoneunuxk Tip
10 IIT1-26C.11.002 5 IMasrery Pin
11 13-98B1.3.25.03.120 5 3y6 Tooth
12 BKT-PK2.12.00.017 5 [Taii6a Washer
13 II1-26C.11.003 5 Yexa Ipy’KUHHAA Spring lock

6-14 1 13-98B1.5.28.01.000 1 Orsax Mouldboard
2 13-98B1.5.28.02.000 1 Pama Frame
3 13-98B1.5.28.03.000 2 Tsra Tie-rod

6 -17



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

7

ALY 7.7
>, i g
) 7.
)
v g
,
7/

%

Fig. 6-13 Tooth






A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 6-15 O6opynmosanue nyrenpokaagounoe ([13-98B1.5.28.00.000)

Fig. 6-15 Tracking equipment



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. OGosuauenue Kon. ma ¢6.| HammeHoBamue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

6-15 1 I13-98B1.2.25.02.010 1 Bunka Fork
2 I3-98B1.2.25.02.020 1 Kproimka Cover
3 11395B5.04.003 2 ITudT Pin
4 M20-6gx40.58.019 7798 6 Bour Bolt
5 20 65I.069 6402 6 Ilaii6a Washer
6 I13-140A.25.11.065 2 aer, Pin
7 16 65I.069 6402 6 Ilaii6a Washer
8 M16-6gx35.58.019 7798 6 Bour Bolt
9 1.3.116 19853 14 MacieHKa Lubricator
10 I13-152.1.10.020-01 4 Ocs Axle
11 I13-152.1.10.005-01 8 Bryka Bushing
12 067.14.12.131 6 Ilaii6a Washer
13 067.13.13.003 12 Taitka Nut
14 I13-140A.25.12.130 1 Ocs Axle
15 11323.03.07 1 Cepbra Shackle
16 M10-6gx25.58.019 7798 2 Bour Bolt
17 10 65I.069 6402 2 Ilaii6a Washer

6-16 1 067.13.13.003 12 Taiika Nut
2 067.14.12.131 6 Ilaii6a Washer
3 I13-98B1.5.28.00.004 2 Bryka Bushing
4 I13-98B1.5.28.00.004-01 2 Bryka Bushing
5 I13-98B1.5.28.00.003 2 aer, Pin
6 1.3.116 19853 14 MacieHKa Lubricator
7 I13-98B1.2.25.02.003 1 aer, Pin
8 I13-98B1.2.25.02.004 2 Bryka Bushing
9 I13-98B1.2.25.02.007 1 Ilaii6a Washer
10 I13-98B1.2.25.02.006 2 Taiika Nut
11 I13-98B1.5.28.00.001 2 aer, Pin
12 I13-98B1.5.28.00.002 2 Pures Crossbar
13 12 65T.069 6402 12 Ilaii6a Washer
14 M12-62x30.58.019 7798 4 Bour Bolt
15 IIKT-0100-0018 4max IIpokaagka Gasket
16 M12x1,25-6gx40.18.35X.0198 Bour Bolt

7798



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 6-16 O6Gopymosanue nyremnpokraagounoe (I3-98B1.5.28.00.000)

Fig. 6-16 Tracking equipment
6 - 22



€¢ -

Puc. 6-17 OrBaxn (13-98B1.5.28.01.000)
Fig. 6-17 Mouldboard

O 000°00°00° 1986-S17



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
6-17 1 13-98B1.5.28.01.300 1 Kpsli10 oTBaia jeBoe Left wing of mould-
board
2 13-98B1.5.28.01.008 2 Hox Blade
Uau or
13-98B1.5.28.01.600 2 Hox Blade
3 IIKT-2.01.00.017 1 Hox Blade
Uau or
IIKT-2.01.00.030 1 Hox Blade
4 I3-98B1.5.28.01.100 1 OTBaJ IeHTPAJTbHBII Central mouldboard
5 IIKT-2.01.00.010 1 Hox menTpaJbHbII Central blade
6 BKT-0100-0009 10 Bouar Bolt
7 16 65I".069 6402 10 ITaii6a Washer
8 M16-6H.5.019 5915 10 Taiixa Nut
9 IIKT-2.01.00.006 2 BusT Screw
10 IIKT-2.01.00.005 20 Bouar Bolt
11 20 65I".069 6402 20 ITaii6a Washer
12 M20-6H.8.019 15523 20 Taiixa Nut
13 IIKT-2.01.00.018 1 Hox Blade
Uau or
IIKT-2.01.00.040 1 Hox Blade
14 I3-98B1.5.28.01.500 1 Kpeuio oreana npaBoe Right wing of mould-
board
6-18 1 13-98B1.5.28.01.001 1 ITaser Pin
2 13-98B1.5.28.01.003 2 ITonyKoJBIIO Half-ring
3 I3-98B1.5.28.01.002 1 Konmauok Cap
4 10x70.019 397 1 ImauaT Split pin
5 10x80.019 397 1 ImauaT Split pin
6 I3-98B1.5.28.01.005 1 Konmauok Cap
7 13-98B1.5.28.01.006 2 ITonyKoJBIIO Half-ring
8 I3-98B1.5.28.01.007 4wmaxc. IIpokaagka Gasket
max.
9 13-98B1.5.28.01.004 1 ITaser Pin



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

W@@@@@@&

o) ol

Bax (I3

& B
=
® o0



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Fig. 7-1 Steering column

Puc. 7-1 Konouka pyneBas ([3-140A.50.20.000-10)

Puc. Ilos. Ob6o3HaueHUE Kos. ma ¢6.] HaumeHoBaHUE Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lI;iI:cI;}gf
per unit
7-1 1 B.M4-6gx16.58.019 4 Buur Screw
17473
2 4.65T.019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
3 C6.02.019 11371 4 ITaii6a Washer
4 03-140A.50.01.000-11 1 IIyasT yupaBieHust Control panel
(I3-140A.50.01.180)
5 I3-140A.50.10.010 1 Kopayc Housing
6 I3-140A.50.10.053 1 Mydra Coupling
7 13-140A.50.20.010-10 2 Ban Shaft
8 10.65T".019 6402 24 ITaii6a Washer

7-1



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

7-1 9 M10-6gx45.58.019 7798 14 Bouar Bolt
10 I3-140A.50.10.020-10 1 Kopayc Housing
11 I3-140A.50.10.013 2 IIITopka Shutter
12 I3-140A.50.10.012 2 IIITopka Shutter
13 I3-140A.50.10.110 1 Poruar Lever
14 I3-140A.50.10.090 2 Poruar Lever
15 I3-140A.50.10.018 2 IIpyxuua Spring
16 067.14.11.053 12 ITaii6a Washer
17 I3-140A.50.00.003 14 Kouasb1to Ring
18 I3-140A.50.20.020-10 3 Poruar Lever
19 067.51.00.241 2 IIpyxuua Spring
20 [13-140A.50.10.079 2 Bouar Bolt
21 067.14.11.031 2 ITaii6a Washer
22 8.65I'.019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
23 I3-140A.50.20.030-10 3 Poruar Lever
24 4310-3721.01B 1 Koseco pyiesoe Steering wheel
25 13-140A.50.10.080 1 Pyuka Handle
26 13-140A.50.10.080-01 1 Pyuka Handle
27 13-140A.50.09.000 1 Pyuka Handle
28 13-140A.50.09.000-01 1 Pyuka Handle
29 13-140A.50.09.000-04 1 Pyuka Handle
30 13-140A.50.09.000-07 1 Pyuka Handle
31 13-140A.50.09.000-08 1 Pyuka Handle
32 13-140A.50.09.000-09 1 Pyuka Handle

7-2 1 M10-6gx20.58.019 7798 2 Bouar Bolt
2 10.65T".019 6402 24 ITaii6a Washer
3 I3-140A.50.10.030 1 Kpourrreita Bracket
4 I3-140A.50.10.017 2 IIpyxuua Spring
5 I3-140A.50.10.013 2 IIITopka Shutter
6 6.65I'.019 6402 14 ITaii6a Washer
7 B.M6-6gx10.58.019 14 Buur Screw

17473

8 [13-140A.50.10.025 2 Bouar Bolt
9 C8.02.019 11371 2 ITaii6a Washer
10 8.65I'.019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
11 M8-6H.5.019 5915 2 Taiixa Nut



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 7-2 Komnonka pyiseBas ([13-140A.50.20.000-10)

Fig. 7-2 Steering column

Puc. IIos. Ob6o3HaueHUE Kon. va 6. HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclig
per unit

7-3 1 M10-6gx45.58.019 7798 14 Bouar Bolt
2 10.65T".019 6402 24 ITaii6a Washer
3 067.14.12.033 8 Koxab1o Ring
4 M10-6gx30.58.019 7798 10 Bouar Bolt
5 I3-140A.50.10.038 8 Bryaka Bushing
6 M10-6H.5.019 5915 23 lafixa Nut
7 I3-140A.50.00.007 4 YoiorHeHUE Seal
8 067.14.11.053 12 ITaii6a Washer
9 13-140A.50.20.002-10 2 Ocsb Axle
10 C20.02.019 11371 2 ITaii6a Washer
11 M20-6H.6.019 5918 2 lafixa Nut
12 4x40.019 397 2 InauaT Split pin
13 [13-140A.50.10.039 4 Ocsb Axle
14 067.14.12.034 2 Koxab1o Ring
15 13-140A.50.10.051 1 CrepaxeHb Stem
16 13-140A.50.10.130 1 Pyuxa Handle
17 [13-140A.50.10.045 6 ITucron Stem
18 [13-140A.50.10.012 2 IMTropra Shutter
19 I3-140A.50.20.040-10 6 Kopomziciio Rocker
20 03-140A.50.10.050-10 1 Kpoumrreita Bracket
21 I3-140A.50.20.050-10 2 Kpoumrreita Bracket



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 7-3 Komnonka pyneBas ([3-140A.50.20.000-10)

Fig. 7-3 Steering column



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 7-4 Komnonka pyiseBas ([13-140A.50.20.000-10)
Fig. 7-4 Steering column

Puc. ITos. Obo3Hauenue Ko na ¢6.] HammenoBaHme Name
eIHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
7-4 1 I13-140A.50.00.009-10 6 Tsara Tie-rod
2 M10-6H.5.019 5915 23 Taitka Nut
3 13-98B.39.01.007 12 Buaka Fork
4 0144-34-014 12 ITamerr Pin
5 2x20.019 397 12 ImauaT Split pin



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 7-5 Komnonka pyneBas ([3-140A.50.30.000-01)

Fig. 7-5 Steering column



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. Ilos. Ob6osHaueHUE Kos. ma ¢6.] HaumeHoBaHUE Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lI;?lI:cI{_}gf
per unit
7-5 1 4310-3721.01B 1 Koneco pynesoe Steering wheel
2 [13-140A.50.09.000-04 1 Pyuxa Handle
3 13-140A.50.09.000 1 Pyuxa Handle
4 [3-140A.50.09.000-01 1 Pyuxa Handle
5 13-140A.50.01.000-11 1 IIyasT yupaBieHUs Control panel
(13-140A.50.01.180)
6 13-140A.50.09.000-07 1 Pyuxa Handle
7 13-140A.50.09.000-08 1 Pyuxa Handle
8 13-140A.50.09.000-09 1 Pyuxa Handle
9 13-140A.50.10.080 1 Pyuxa Handle
10 1144-34-014 6 ITamerr Pin
11 13-98B.39.01.007 6 Buaka Fork
12 M10-6H.5.019 5915 19 Taiixa Nut
13 13-140A.50.10.010 1 Kopmyc Body
14 [13-140A.50.00.009-11 6 Tara Tie-rod
15 M10-6gx45.58.019 7798 12 Boar Bolt
16 10.65I'.069 6402 22 ITaii6a Washer
17 067.14.12 033 8 Koub1o Ring
18 13-140A.50.10.038 8 Bryiaka Bushing
19 13-140A.50.10.050-10 1 Kpourreita Bracket
20 13-140A.50.10.020-10 1 Kopayc Casing
21 M10-6gx20.58.019 7798 2 Boar Bolt
22 B.M6-6gx16.58.019 17473 18 Buur Screw
23 13-140A.50.10.130 1 Pyuxa Handle
24 067.14.12.034 2 Koub1o Ring
25 13-140A.50.20.010-10 2 Ban Shaft
26 067.14.11.053 2 ITaii6a Washer
27 13-140A.50.00.003 7 Koub1o Ring
28 13-140A.50.30.070 1 Prruar Lever
29 O3-140A.50.30.050 1 Prruar Lever
30 13-140A.50.30.030 1 Poruar Lever
31 13-140A.50.30.020 1 Poruar Lever
32 13-140A.50.30.040 1 Poruar Lever
33 13-140A.50.30.060 1 Poruar Lever
34 067.51.00.241 2 IIpyxuua Spring
35 067.14.11.031 2 ITaii6a Washer
36 13-140A.50.00.003 12 Koub1ro Ring
37 13-140A.50.10.079 2 Boar Bolt



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. Ilos. OGo3HaueHue Ko ma ¢6.] HammenoBanue Name
eINHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
7-5 38 8.65I'.069 6402 3 IITaii6a Washer
39 13-140A.50.10.080-01 1 Pyuxka Handle
40 13-140A.50.10.039 4 Ochb Axle
41 13-140A.50.10.051 1 Crep:xkeHb Stem
42 13-140A.50.10.074 6 Buaka Fork

Il

i

Puc. 7-6 IIyasT ynpaBiaenus ([13-140A.50.01.000-11)

Fig. 7-6 Control panel

7 -8



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. Ob6o3Hauenue Kou. Ha ¢6.] HammeHnoBaHume Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
7-6 1 I3-140A.50.01.032-02 1 Komxyx Casing
2 I3-140A.50.01.120 1 T'ugpopyin Hydraulic steering
wheel
3 M10-6gx20.58.019 7798 4 Boar Bolt
4 10.65T.019 6402 4 ITait6a Washer
5 I3-140A.50.01.140 1 Pama Frame
6 048.05.01.028 4 IITyep Union
7 019-023-25-2-2 4 Koario Ring
18829/9833
8 PBII 12x1250Y 4 Pyxkas Hose
8

Puc. 7-7 Tuxpopyas (I3-140A.50.01.120)

Fig. 7-7 Hydraulic steering wheel

7-9



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. Ob6o3Hauenue Kou. Ha ¢6.] HammeHoBaHuMe Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
7-7 1 V245006-000-01 1 MexaHU3M pyJIeBOI Hydraulic steering
TUAPaBINYECKUH gear
2 13-140.14.03.002 1 ITamerr Pin
3 C62 13941 1 Koabio Ring
4 107 8338 2 IMogmunuuk Bearing
5 13-140A.50.01.047 1 Ban Shaft
6 13-140A.50.01.046 1 Kopayc Casing
7 10.65T.069 6402 3 ITait6a Washer
8 M10-6gx55.58.019 7798 3 Boar Bolt
9 CII-47-34-5 6308 1 Koabio Ring

Puc. 7-8 IlyasT yupaBieHUS

Fig. 7-8 Control panel
7-10

(113-140A.50.01.180)



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/nglI:cI;g
per unit
7-8 1 13-140A.50.01.190 1 T'ugpopyin Hydraulic steering
wheel
2 13-140A.50.01.032-02 1 Koxyx Casing
3 13-140A.50.01.140 1 Pama Frame
4 048.05.01.032 4 IITyep Union
5 13-140A.50.01.055 4 ITait6a nmepegHssA Washer
6 PBI 12x1250¥Y 4 PykaBa Hose
7 10.65T".019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
8 M10-6gx20.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
Puc. 7-9 Tuapopyas (13-140A.50.01.190)
Fig. 7-9 Hydraulic steering wheel
7-9 1 13-140A.50.01.056 1 Kopayc Casing
2 CII-47-34-5 6308 1 Koario Ring
3 107 8338 2 IMogmunuuk Bearing
4 C62 13941 1 Koario Ring
5 03-140A.50.01.047 1 Ban Shaft
6 03-140.14.03.002 1 ITaser Pin

7-11



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. Ob6o3Hauenue Kou. Ha ¢6.] HammeHnoBaHume Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
7-9 7 13-140A.50.01.057 1 ITepexoguuk Adapter
8 HOIM 200-Y600-16 1 Hacoc - mosatop Monoblock meter-
MOHOOJIOUHBIHA ing pump

7-12



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

5
Puc. 8-1 Kabuna ([13-140A.51.00.000-30)
Fig. 8-1 Cab
Puc. ITos. O6osHaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclig
per unit
8-1 1 [13-140A.51.01.000-10 1 Bynouxa Cab
2 03-140A.51.02.000-30 1 ILnomanka omeparopa Operator's platform
3 13-140A.51.02.027-30 1 Kospuk Mat
4 [13-140A.51.02.026-30 1 Kospuk Mat
5 [03-98.50.00.012 4 Saruynka Plug
6 067.11.17.105 4 Boar Bolt
7 I1395B.50.00.008 4 AwmopTusarop Shock absorber
8 O3-140A.51.00.002 4 Bryaka Bushing



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

8-1 9 C20.02.019 11371 4 ITaii6a Washer
10 M20-6H.5.019 5918 4 Taiixa Nut
11 4x40.019 397 4 ImauaT Split pin
12 067.14.11.026 12 ITaii6a Washer
13 M10-6gx35.58.019 7798 12 Bouar Bolt
14 10.65I".069 6402 12 ITaii6a Washer
15 M10-6H.5.019 5915 12 Taiixa Nut
16 C10.02.019 11371 12 ITaii6a Washer

8-2 1 13-140A.51.02.027-31 1 Kospuk Mat
2 13-140A.51.02.026-31 1 Kospuk Mat
3 I3-140A.51.01.241 2 CryneHbKa Bracket
4 M20-6H.5.019 5915 4 Taiixa Nut
5 20.65T.069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
6 M20-6gx45 7798 4 Bour Bolt

8-3 1 13-140A.51.01.000-10 1 Bynouxa Cab
2 I3-140A.51.02.180-10 1 KosBpuk mpassrit Mat
3 I3-140A.51.02.170-10 1 KoBpuk JeBbIit Mat
4 I3-140A.51.03.000 1 IInomagka omepa- Operator’s platform

TOopa

5 I3-140A.51.01.241 2 CryneHbKa Bracket
6 M20-6H.5.019 5915 4 Taiixa Nut
7 20.65T.069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
8 M20-6gx45 7798 4 Bour Bolt
9 M10-6H.5.019 5915 12 Taiixa Nut
10 10.65T".069 6402 12 ITaii6a Washer
11 C10.02.019 11371 12 ITaii6a Washer
12 M10-6gx35.58.019 7798 12 Bouar Bolt



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 8-2 Kabuna ([3-140A.51.00.000-30)
Fig. 8-2 Cab

8-3



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

(I13-140A.51.00.000-40)

Puc. 8-3 Kabuna
Fig. 8-3 Cab



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

13

Puc. 8-4 Bymouka ([3-140A.51.01.000-10)

Fig. 8-4 Cab
Puc. ITos. O6osHaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclig
per unit
8-4 1 13-140A.51.01.010-10 1 Kapkac KaGuHBI Framing
2 13-140A.51.01.083 1 CrerJio 3amHee Rear glass
3 13-140A.51.02.160 1 OronuTenb Header modified
377-810.10.10 ¢
IopaboTKOMI
4 13-140A.51.01.300-10 1 KamuTka Door
5 13-140A.51.01.084 2 CrerJio 60K0BOE Side glass
6 13-140A.51.01.300-11 1 KamuTka Door
7 13-140A.51.01.085 1 CrekJio nepeaHee Front glass
8 130B-82.010.15 2 3epKajo aBTOMO- Mirror
O6uibHOE
9 13-140A.51.01.350 1 Kpormia gexopaTus- Ornamental panel

HadA



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Name

Ko ma ¢6.] HammenoBanue

eINHUILY

Quantity
per unit

OGo3HaueHue

Designation

Ilos.

Ref.

Puc.

Fig.

Pin assembly

ITamer B cGope

4
2
4
4

13-140A.51.01.570

10
11
1

8-4

Bracket

Kponmreiin

IITaii6a

03-140A.51.01.099

Washer

C10.02.019 11371
2,5x25.019 397
067.33.14.191

2

Split pin

IToauaT

13
1

Strip

Ilnanka

4

Screw

Buur

067.12.13.031

15

Strip
Pin

Ilnanka

2
2

03-140A.51.01.116

16
17

ITaner

03-140A.51.01.101

[3-140A.51.01.300-10

ITTTFIS IO TIIITETIIIIIIINTS

Ll L L

o
5
o
[
LA
.
<
T
0
<
<
F
T
o
T

03-140A.51.01.300-11
OcTansHoe-cMm.

: * T5 HLANTY TE T TRELETTLLETIIEE L ELELT L EEIFPLELLIE PP RS L AL \.‘,&w\
%
%

Romd 2
_ &
R . T
AN\ <\
fa.\

i

é\\w A \»v

.e§i.-ﬂ\h§§h\~\shhh\\t»\\\\\\i\\\\\ss\s\\\.:_\\\\-.h\h\\\\\s\\\\\\\.x\\&\\\\\\\/\&.\\\k\ .
R

= )
/ \ \__..,rl.. Y, — ]
“ ¥ Fa— o
7 7 .\

Puc. 8-5 Kanurka ([13-140A.51.01.300-10, 13-140A.51.01.300-11)

Fig. 8-5 Door



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
eOVHUITY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
8-5 1 [3-140A.51.01.310-10 1 IBepb Door
2 IIP-015 1 Pesuna Seal
3 13-140A.51.01.086 1 CrexrJo Glass
4 13-140A.51.01.640 1 Pyura Handle
5 13-140A.51.01.650 1 Pyura Handle
6 13-140A.51.01.320 1 3amMoK Lock
7 IIP-026 1 Pesuna Seal
8 [3-140A.51.01.310-11 1 IBepb Door
9 [3-140A.51.01.320-01 1 3amMoK Lock
8-6 1 13-140A.51.03.010 1 ILnomanka pabouas Working platform
2 13-140A.51.02.029 9 YunorHeHnue Packing
3 13-140A.51.02.031 9 YunorHeHnue Packing
4 I3-140A.51.02.025 1 IInaur Hose
5 [3-140A.51.02.080-10 1 KopoGka Box
(s cumeHbA
"Grammer")
(for "Grammer" seat )
113-98.50.01.064 1 IToacraBKa Bracket
(s cumeHbA
¥17920.01)
(for ¥7920.01 seat)
6 "Grammer" 1 Cugensne Seat
Uau or
¥7920.01
7 113-98.13.00.005 9 Yexou Cover
8 0498.06.009 2 JlenTa Band
9 4 Pamka 700-41-3442 700-41-3442 frame
10 4 Mmauuar 4x25.019 Split pin
I'oCT 397-79
11 0395-0302059 2 JlenTa Band
12 13-140A.50.00.007 9 YunorHeHue Packing
13 8 Bosrr M8-6gx%20.58.019 Bolt
TOCT 7798-70
14 13-140A.51.02.011 1 YunorHeHnue Packing
15 8 IMTa#i6a 8 65I'.019 Washer

I'OCT 6402-70



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 8-6 Ilnomagka omeparopa ([13-140A.51.03.000)

Fig. 8-6 Operator’s platform



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. Ilos. OGo3HaueHue Ko ma ¢6.] HammenoBanue Name
eINHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
8-6 16 4 Taiixa M8-6H.5.019 Nut
TOCT 5915-70
17 13-140A.51.02.012 1 YunorHeHnue Packing



e,
o

QE

—

Puc. 9-1 Mexanuam ynpaBieHua mydTroii cuemnenusd ([13-98B.13.01.000)

Fig. 9-1 Clutch control mechanism

O 000°00°00° 1986-S17



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. OGosuauenue Kon. na ¢6.| HammeHoBamue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
9-1 1 113-98.13.01.023-01 1 Ropmyce Casing
2 113-98B.13.01.001 1 Banuk Spindle
3 11395B.03.028 5 llonxa cerMenTHAA  Woodruff key
4 1.3.116.19853 8 Macrenka Lubricator
5 M10-6gx35.58.019 7796 7 Bourr Bolt
6 10.65T.069 6402 7 lTaii6a Washer
7 M10-6H.5.019 5915 8 Taiixa Nut
8 M12-6gx30.58.019 7796 11 Boxr Bolt
9 12.65T.069 6402 11 Hlati6a Washer
10 11395B.13.01.130 1 Hepans Pedal
11 11395B.13.01.110 1 Poraar Lever
12 3,2x20-019 397 5 HlnmuaT Split pin
13 113-98B.13.01.010 1 Tara Tie-rod
14 M16-6H.5.019 5915 1 Faitka Nut
15 113-98.43.01.019 1 Fonosxa raru Tie-rod head
16 11395A.0117.008 2 Haery Pin
17 11395B.13.01.090 1 Prruar Lever
9-2 1 11395B.13.01.110 2 Poraar Lever
2 12.65T.069 6402 5 lTati6a Washer
3 M12-6gx30.58.019 7796 11 Bourr Bolt
4 I1395A.0117.008 5 [Tamery Pin
5 11395B.13.01.030 1 Tara Tie-rod
(1395B.13.01.070) 1 Tara Tie rod
6 M16-6H.5.019 5915 1 Faiika Nut
7 113-98.43.01.019 1 Ponoska raru Tie-rod head
8 3,2x20-019 397 5 HlmmaT Split pin
9 M10-6H.5.019 5915 8 Taiika Nut
10 M10-6gx35.58.019 7796 7 Bourr Bolt
11 1395B.13.01.002 1 ITpysxuna Spring
12 11395B.13.01.090 1 Poraar Lever
13 B.M10x20 1476 1 Bunr Screw
14 11395B.13.01.024 1 Bax Shaft
15 11395B.03.107 2 [ITymep Union
16 1.3.116 19853 8 Macnenxa Lubricator
17 11394.01.00.011 2 HopmumauK Bearing
18 M10-6gx30.58.019 7796 1 Bour Bolt
19 10.65T.069 6402 11 lTait6a Washer

©
'
[\



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJ]C

Puc. 9-2 Mexaunuam yupaBiaeHusa mydroit cuennenud ([3-98B.13.01.000)

Fig. 9-2 Clutch control mechanism



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/nglI:cIﬁ:S;
per unit

9-2 20 139565.03.022 1 Poruar Lever
21 13956.08.029 1 Poauxk Roller
22 113-98.13.01.103 1 Kponmreiia B c6ope Bracket assembly
23 139565.03.028 5 IIImoHKa cerMeHTHAs Woodruff key
24 1395B.13.01.102 1 Kpourrreita Bracket

Puc. 9-3 Yupasienue Kopobkoii mepemensl nepegau ([13-98B.13.02.000)
Fig. 9-3 Gearbox control

9-3 1 13-98B.13.02.100 2 Poruar Lever
2 M12-6gx30.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
3 12.65T".069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
4 O148B-JI12-77 2 PykosaTrka Handle
5 1395B.13.01.110 2 Poruar Lever
6 13-98B.13.02.020 1 Tsra Tie-rod
7 13-98B.13.02.001 2 Banuk Spindle
8 1395B.03.028 4 IITmoHKa cerMeHTHAs Woodruff key
9 I395A.0117.008 4 ITamerr Pin
10 3,2x20 397 8 ImauaT Split pin
11 13-98B.13.02.010 1 Tsra Tie-rod
12 M16-6H.5.019 5915 2 Taiixa Nut
13 113-98.43.01.019 2 TonoBKa TaTH Tie-rod head




A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 9-4 Vupasnenue KomecHbiMu TopMmosamu ([[3-98B.13.03.000)
Fig. 9-4 Wheel brake control

9-5



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit

9-4 1 13-140.13.03.010 1 Ilemann Pedal
2 3,2x20.019 397 4 ImauaT Split pin
3 C12.02.019 11371 4 ITaii6a Washer
4 13-140.13.03.003 1 ITaser Pin
5 11392.05.125 2 Bunr Screw
6 13-140.13.03.030 1 Kpourrreita Bracket
7 10.65T".069 6402 2 ITaii6a Washer
8 M10-6H.5.019 5915 2 Taiixa Nut
9 I395B.13.01.002 1 IIpyxuua Spring
10 1395A.0117008 2 ITaser Pin
11 13-98B.13.03.020 1 Tsra Tie-rod
12 6.65I'.069 6402 2 ITaii6a Washer
13 M6-6H.5.019 5915 2 Taiixa Nut
14 13-140.13.03.004 1 Ilnanka Strip
15 M6-6gx25.58.019 7798 2 Bouar Bolt

9-5 1 1395A.0117.008 4 ITaser Pin
2 113-98.43.01.019 1 TonoBKa TATH Tie-rod head
3 3,2x20.019 397 10 ImauaT Split pin
4 M16-6H.5.019 5915 1 Taiixa Nut
5 13-98.13.04.150 1 Tsra Tie-rod

([13-98.13.04.160)

6 13-98B.13.04.024-1 1 Buaka Fork
7 M12-6gx30.58.019 7796 3 Bouar Bolt
8 12.65T".069 6402 5 ITaii6a Washer
9 13956.03.028 1 IITnoHKa cerMeHTHAas Woodruff key
10 1395B.13.04.110 1 Poruar Lever
11 113-98.13.04.180 1 Poruar Lever
12 13-98B.13.04.010 1 Tsra Tie-rod
13 M12-6H.5.019 5915 2 Taiixa Nut
14 113-98.13.04.044 1 KopobKa HMKHAA Lower box
15 I395A.0109.042 1 PduKrcaTop Lock
16 I395B.13.04.040 1 I'pebenka Comb
17 13-98B.13.04.020 1 Poruar Lever
18 I3-98B.13.04.001 1 Tsra Tie-rod
19 1144-39-020 1 IIpyxuua Spring
20 0144-39-021 1 Kuomnka samenxku Catch button



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJ]C

98B.13.04.000)

-5 YupaBieHue cTOSHOUHBIM TopMmosdoM ([13

Fig. 9-5 Parking brake control

Puc. 9

N

@ %%.@,@( TR
/ ==




A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
9-5 21 M12-6gx70.58.019 7796 2 Bouar Bolt
22 113-98.13.04.043 1 KopobOka Bepxuasa Upper box
9-6 1 13-140A.39.00.060 1 Ilemans Pedal
2 1394.0306.013-1 1 IIpyxuua Spring
3 I3-140A.39.00.040 1 OrpaHnuuTesb Stop
4 I3-140A.39.00.014 2 II1aii6a PPUKIIUOH- Friction washer
Had
5 [13-140A.39.00.013 1 Ocsb Shaft
6 M12-6H.5.019 5915 2 Taiixa Nut
7 13-98B.39.01.011 1 I py ® uw H a Betteville spring
TapesbyaTas
8 M6-6gx20.58.019 7798 4 Bouar Bolt
9 6.65I'.019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
10 M6-6H.5.019 5915 4 Taiixa Nut
11 3,2x32 397 5 ImauaT Split pin
12 1395A.0117.008 2 ITaser Pin
13 C12.02.019 11371 4 ITaii6a Washer
14 13-98B.39.00.003 1 Poruar Lever
15 2x20 397 5 ImauaT Split pin
16 067.43.11.034 3 ITaner, Pin
17 13-98B.39.00.010 1 Tsra Tie-rod
18 13-98B.39.00.030 1 Kpourrreita Bracket
19 13-98B5.39.00.010 1 Tsra BepxHA Tie-rod
9-7 1 O148B.JI12.77 1 Pykoarka Handle
2 13-98B.39.00.006 1 Tsra Tie-rod
3 M8-6gx16.58.019 7798 2 Bouar Bolt
4 8.65I'.019 6402 2 ITaii6a Washer
5 067.37.11.031 2 Ckoba Cramp
6 13-98B.39.01.008 1 IlnacTunra Plate
7 13-98B.39.00.004 1 OmeTka Braiding
8 1,0 3282 1 IIpoBosoKa Wire 1 = 3000 mm
1 =3000 m™m
9 067.33.12.118 1 Ilnauka Strip



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 9-6 Yupasiernue peryaaropom ([13-98B.39.00.000)

Fig. 9-6 Fully-variable regulator control

15

17

18



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

)
Puc. 9-7 Yupasiaenue peryastopom ([13-98B.39.00.000)
Fig. 9-7 Fully-variable regulator control
Puc. Ilos. Ob6o3HaueHUE Kou. ma ¢6.] HaumeHoBaHUe Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lI;iI:cI;}gf
per unit
9-8 1 13-98B1.39.02.060 1 Ilemann Pedal
2 11394.0306.013-1 1 IIpyxuua Spring
3 13-140A.39.00.020 1 Kpourrreita Bracket
4 2x20 397 3 ImauaT Split pin
5 C8.02.019 11371 3 ITaii6a Washer
6 13-98B.39.01.007 3 Buaka Fork
7 M10-6H.5.019 5915 5 Taiika Nut

9-10



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

§iii

i ——

==z

8 Yupasienue peryasTopom ([13-98B.39.02.000)

Puc. 9

Fig. 9-8 Fully-variable regulator control

Name

Roi. Ha c0] HaumenoBaHUe

eIUHUILY

Quantity
per unit

O0Oo3HaueHme

Designation

1los.

Ref.

Puc.

Fig.

Tie-rod

Tara

1
8
8

62x20.58.019 7798 8

13-98B1.39.02.050
5x40.019 397

6.65T.069 6402

9-8

Washer
Nut

IITaii6a

Taiika

M6-6H.5.019 5915
M6

0
1

1
1

Bolt

Boar

Split pin

Nut

ToauaT

12
13

Taiika

2

M8-6H.5.019 5915

9-11



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclig
per unit

9-8 14 M8-6gx30.58.019 7798 2 Boar Bolt
15 13-98B1.39.02.080 1 Baauk B cOope Spindle assembly
16 [13-98B1.39.02.020 1 Tara Tie-rod
17 [13-98B1.39.02.008 1 Ocs Axle
18 3,2x32 397 6 IMToauaT Split pin
19 o148-J12-77 1 Pykosarka Handle
20 13-98.13.05.100 1 Kosouka B cGope Column assembly
21 113-98.13.05.006 1 IIpyxuua Spring
22 6-60+25 3722 1 IMTapux Ball
23 10.01.019 11371 1 ITaii6a Washer
24 13-98B1.39.02.040 1 Tsra Tie-rod
25 C12.02.019 11371 3 ITaii6a Washer
26 1395A.0117.008 4 ITanerr Pin

9-9 1 3,2x32 397 6 MoauaT Split pin
2 13-98B.39.01.090 2 Kpoumrreita Bracket
3 13-98B1.39.02.030 1 Priuar Lever
4 C16.02.019 11371 2 ITaii6a Washer
5 13-98B.39.01.040 1 Tsra Tie-rod
6 13-98B.39.01.007 3 Buaka Fork
7 13-98B1.39.02.040 1 Tsra Tie-rod
8 2x20 397 3 ImauaT Split pin
9 C8.02.019 11371 3 ITaii6a Washer
10 067.43.11.034 3 ITaner, Pin

9-10 1 067.37.11.031 1 Cxroba Cramp
2 8.65I'.069 6402 1 ITaii6a Washer
3 M8-6gx16.58.019 7798 1 Boar Bolt
4 13-98B.39.00.004 1 Omnerxa Braiding
5 3,2x32.019 397 6 IMonrusaT Split pin
6 13-98B.39.01.040 1 Tsra Tie-rod
7 2x20.019 397 3 ImauaT Split pin
8 13-98B.39.01.007 3 Buaka Fork
9 C8.02.019 11371 3 ITaii6a Washer
10 067.43.11.034 3 ITaner, Pin
11 C16.02.019 11371 2 ITaii6a Washer
12 13-98B.39.01.090 1 Kpoumrreita Bracket
13 13-98B1.39.02.030 1 Poruar Lever

9-12



3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

Puc. 9-9 Vupasiaenue peryasTopom ([13-98B.39.02.000)

Fig. 9-9 Fully-variable regulator control

Puc. ITos. Obo3HaueHUE Ko, na ¢6.] HammenoBaHme Name
eIMHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
9-10 14 13-98B.39.01.060 1 dJIeMeHT TATOBBIH Wire
15 13-98B.39.01.008 1 Ilnactuaa 1P-1- Plate
MBC-M-1 10x20
9-11 1 13-985.14.00.610 1 TpyGompoBox Pipeline
2 13-98B.14.00.030 1 Tpy6a Pipe
3 PBII 16-16,5-1050 4 Pyxkas Hose

9-13




A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 9-10 Yupasneuue peryaaropom ([13-98B.39.04.000)

Fig. 9-10 Fully-variable regulator control



jh !

Puc. 9-11 VYupasienue pyiaesoe ([[3-98B.14.00.000)
Fig. 9-11 Steering

O 000°00°00° 1986-S17



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. Ha ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclig
per unit

9-11 4 13-98B.14.00.040 1 Knamaun Valve
5 13-98B.14.00.630 1 Kponmireitn Bracket
6 13-98B.14.00.010-01 1 Tpy6ompoBox Pipeline
7 13-98B.14.00.010 1 Tpy6ompoBoz Pipeline
8 1395B-43-670 1 T'upponmamuaap Hydraulic cylinder

uiu
J13-98B1.14.00.700 1

9 700-41-3442 1 Pamka Frame
10 1395B-43-010 1 Tsara nomepeunas Steering tie-rod
11 PBII 16-16,5-650 1 Pyxkas Hose
12 113-98.14.00.014 1 Pykas 32x43-16 Hose
13 13-98.43.00.480 2 XomyT Clip
14 048.05.01.001 1 IITyep Union
15 [395.03.02.109 1 Koub1o Ring
16 M10-6gx20.58.019 7798 6 Boar Bolt
17 10.65I".069 6402 6 ITaii6a Washer
18 [395B6.31.023 4 XomyT Clip
19 03955.31.024 4 ILmacTuHa Plate
20 067.42.11.005 4 Bonka Boss

9-12 1 139565.43.223 2 Taiika cmemuaabHas Special nut
2 139565.43.224 4 Cyxapsb Slide block
3 139565.43.229-1 2 ITaser mapoBoit Ball pin
4 13956.43.231 1 HakoHeuHNK IIpaBbIit Right-hand tip
5 039565.43.222 2 Konbmo ynaoTrHu- Sealing ring

TeJIbHOE

6 1139556.43.226 2 Kopmyc Body
7 039565.43.228 2 IIpysxmuHa Spring
8 30.01.08xm.019 11371 2 ITaii6a Washer
9 M30x2 5918 2 lafixa Nut
10 6,3x63.019 397 2 ImauaT Split pin
11 M12-6gx55.58.019 7796 4 Bouar Bolt
12 1.3.01 19853 2 MacieHKa Lubricator
13 139565.43.234 1 HaxoHeuyHUK Tip
14 12.65T".069 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
15 M12-6H.5.019 5915 4 Taiixa Nut
16 113955.43.233 1 Tsara nonepeuHas Steering tie-rod
17 0395B6.43.227 2 MoauaT Split pin

9 -16



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. 9-12 Tsara momepeunas (1395B.43.010) %
Fig. 9-12 Steering tie-rod

-

{

- B
LE

7

Puc. 9-13 Knanau nmpemoxpauuteabubiii ([13-98-0-2.06.00.340)
Fig. 9-13 Safety valve



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. O6o3HaueHUE Kon. va ¢6.f HaumenoBarnue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I/grllljclﬁss;
per unit
9-13 1 1,0-0-C 3282 1 IIpoBosoka 1=0,3m Wire 1=0,3 m
2 520-12-10-01 1 T'ugpoxaamnas mpemgo- Hydraulic safety
XPaHUTEeIbHBIN valve
3 067.34.11.057 1 IIpoxaagka Gasket
4 027-033-36-2-2 1 Koario Ring
18829/9833
5 067.14.12.065 1 Koario Ring
6 13-98-0-2.06.00.035 1 Kopayc Housing
7 048.06.00.001 3 IITyep Union
8 O271A-00-010 1 ILnom6a Seal
9-14 1 11395.43.223 2 Taiika cmenuaabHas Special nut
2 13956.43.227 2 ImauaT Split pin
3 13956.43.224 4 Cyxapsb Slide block
4 139565.43.229-1 2 ITaser mapoBoit Ball pin
5 139565.43.680 1 IIITox B cGope Rod assembly
6 139565.43.222 2 Koapmo ymjaoTHH- Sealing ring
TeJIbHOE
7 13956.43.226 2 Kopayc Body
8 139565.43.228 2 IIpyxuua Spring
9 139565.43.323 1 Kpourrreita Bracket
10 C30 11371 2 ITaii6a Washer
11 M30x2 5918 2 Taiixa Nut
12 6,3x63.019 397 2 ImauaT Split pin
13 067.11.11.063 4 Bouar Bolt
14 12.65T".019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
15 11498.06.199 1 CKrpebok Scraper
16 11498.06.198 8 IIpokaagka Gasket
17 1.3.01 19853 2 MaceHKa Lubricator
18 11498.06.194 1 ITait6a Washer
19 13-985.14.00.096 1 Koabio omopuoe Thrust ring
20 13-985.14.00.097 1 KousbIio HAXKUMHOE Pressure ring
21 139565.43.380-2 1 Kpeimka B c6ope Cover assembly
22 090-100-58-2-2 1 Koario Ring
18829/9833
23 1-100x80-6 14896 2 MaHxeTa Collar
24 13-98A.14.00.036 1 Kouab1to Ring

9-18



61

9 i
i
:
6
5

‘

Puc. 9-14 ITuaunaap rugpaBiandeckoro ycuauteas pyiad ([13955.43.670)

Fig. 9-14 Steering wheel hydraulic booster cylinder

O 000°00°00° 1986-S17



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

Puc. ITos. Ob6o3Hauenue Kou. va ¢6.] HammeHoBaHuMe Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
9-14 25 040-045-30-2-2 1 Kouasb1to Ring
18829/9833
26 13-98A.14.00.083 1 ITopiieHb Piston
27 11498.06.192 1 IITait6a cTomopHasa Lock washer
28 11498.06.191 1 Taitka Nut
29 139565.43.322 1 Kpourrreita Bracket
30 139565.43.690 1 Kopnyc muiunaapa Cylinder barrel
31 16.65T.069 6402 4 ITait6a Washer
32 M16-6gx75.58.019 7796 4 Boar Bolt
33 M60x80-2 22704 3 Mam:keTa Collar
34 11498.06.196 10 YucTuk Cleaner
35 11498.06.197 10 YucTuk Cleaner



A3-98B1.00.00.000 R]IC

HomepHoit ykaszarTeuasb
Numerical index

OGosuaueHue Pucynox OGosuaueHue Pucynox
Designation Figure Designation Figure
03-98.10.00.022 4-3 03-98.10.04.176 4-12
03-98.10.00.040 4-1,4-3 103-98.10.04.310-1 4-15
3-98.10.02.000-1 4-1 03-98.10.04.330 4-11
[13-98.10.02.004-1 4-5 03-98.10.04.340 4-14
03-98.10.02.015 4-5 03-98.10.04.350 4-16
03-98.10.02.026 4-5 03-98.10.04.360 4-14
13-98.10.03.000 4-1 03-98.10.04.430 4-16
03-98.10.03.005 4-6 03-98.10.04.440 4-15
03-98.10.03.010 4-6 03-98.10.04.450 4-15
03-98.10.03.039 4-8 03-98.10.04.480 4-16
03-98.10.03.041 4-8 03-98.10.04.490 4-12
03-98.10.03.100 4-6 03-98.10.05.000-02 4-1
13-98.10.04.000 4-1 03-98.10.05.001 4-24
103-98.10.04.032-01 4-11 03-98.10.05.049 4-24
03-98.10.04.062 4-13,4-14, 03-98.10.05.051 4-24
4-17,4-18,4-20|| [13-98.10.05.052 4-24
03-98.10.04.100 4-14 03-98.10.05.058 4-22
03-98.10.04.111 4-11 03-98.10.05.064 4-22
03-98.10.04.123 4-9,4-10, 03-98.10.05.065 4-22
4-13,4-23 13-98.10.05.066 4-22
03-98.10.04.129 4-14 3-98.10.05.080 4-25
03-98.10.04.130 4-14 [13-98.10.06.000-09 4-1
03-98.10.04.131 4-14 03-98.10.06.043 4-28
03-98.10.04.135 4-14 13-98.10.06.044-01 4-28
03-98.10.04.158-1 4-12 03-98.10.06.045 4-28
03-98.10.04.160 4-9,4-14 03-98.10.06.046 4-26,4-28
03-98.10.04.165 4-9...4-11, 03-98.10.06.047 4-28
4-13,4-33,4-34|| 13-98.10.06.051 4-29
113-98.10.04.166 4-17 03-98.10.06.053 4-29
03-98.10.04.167 4-18 03-98.10.06.054 4-29
03-98.10.04.169 4-12,4-21 03-98.10.06.055 4-29
03-98.10.04.171 4-15 03-98.10.06.056 4-29
103-98.10.04.173-01 4-12 13-98.10.06.058 4-29
03-98.10.04.175 4-21 03-98.10.06.059 4-29

H-1



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox

Designation Figure Designation Figure
03-98.10.06.060 4-29 03-98.10.07.160 4-31
13-98.10.06.061 4-29 03-98.13.00.005 8-6
03-98.10.06.062 4-29 03-98.13.01.023-01 9-1
13-98.10.06.063 4-29 03-98.13.01.103 9-2
03-98.10.06.081 4-27 03-98.13.04.043 9-5
3-98.10.06.082 4-27 03-98.13.04.044 4-33, 4-34,9-5
3-98.10.06.085 4-27 03-98.13.04.150 9-5
13-98.10.06.086 4-27 03-98.13.04.160 9-5
03-98.10.06.087 4-27 03-98.13.05.100 9-8
3-98.10.06.100-1 4-27 03-98.14.00.014 9-11
03-98.10.06.117 4-27 13-98.16.01.000-1 1.1
03-98.10.06.118 4-29 03-98.16.01.023 4-34
03-98.10.06.135 4-26 03-98.16.01.029 4-33,4-34
[3-98.10.06.136 4-26 03-98.16.01.031 4-34
03-98.10.06.137 4-26 03-98.16.01.200 4-32
03-98.10.06.138 4-26 03-98.16.01.210 4-32
03-98.10.06.141 4-28 03-98.16.01.230 4-33
03-98.10.06.142 4-26 13-98.21.00.100 5-3
03-98.10.06.143 4-26 03-98.23.01.090 6-5
03-98.10.06.144 4-26 13-98.25.01.000-1 1.1
03-98.10.06.145 4-26 03-98.25.01.017 6-8
03-98.10.06.146 4-26 03-98.25.01.019 6-8
03-98.10.06.151 4-26 03-98.25.01.021 6-8
03-98.10.06.158 4-28 03-98.25.01.023 6-8
03-98.10.06.171 4-27 03-98.25.01.024 6-8
03-98.10.06.180 4-26 03-98.25.01.025 6-8
03-98.10.06.190 4-26 03-98.25.01.060 6-8
03-98.10.06.290 4-26 03-98.25.01.090 6-8
03-98.10.07.000-02 4-1 03-98.25.01.100 6-8
03-98.10.07.039 4-31 3-98.29.00.000 6-2
03-98.10.07.042 4-30,4-31 03-98.29.00.001 6-6
03-98.10.07.043 4-30,4-31 03-98.29.00.002 6-7
03-98.10.07.045 4-31 03-98.29.00.003 6-6
03-98.10.07.046 4-31 03-98.29.00.006 6-6
03-98.10.07.055 4-30 103-98.29.00.008 6-6
03-98.10.07.062 4-31 03-98.29.00.009 6-7
03-98.10.07.130 4-31




3-98B1.00.00.000 KJIC

Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox

Designation Figure Designation Figure
03-98.29.00.011 6-7 03-98.33.00.094 3-21
03-98.29.00.013 6-7 3-98.33.00.098 3-21
03-98.29.00.014 6-7 03-98.33.00.107 3-23
03-98.29.00.015 6-6,6-7 03-98.33.00.119 3-22
03-98.29.00.016 6-6 03-98.33.00.120 3-19
03-98.29.00.017 6-6 03-98.33.00.128 3-23
03-98.29.00.019 6-6 03-98.33.00.129 3-23
03-98.29.00.021 6-7 03-98.33.00.140 3-19
03-98.29.00.023 6-7 03-98.33.00.147 3-19
03-98.29.00.024 6-6 03-98.33.00.160 3-5,3-19
03-98.29.00.025 6-6 3-98.33.00.260 3-19
03-98.29.00.026 6-7 3-98.33.00.360 3-19
03-98.29.00.028 4-27,6-7 03-98.33.00.370 3-19
3-98.29.00.036 6-6 03-98.33.00.390 3-20,3-22
3-98.30.00.000 1.1 3-98.34.00.000 1.1
03-98.30.00.002 6-1 03-98.34.00.024 6-3
3-98.30.00.005 6-1 [13-98.34.00.050-01 6-2
13-98.30.00.010 6-1 03-98.34.00.100 6-2,6-3
03-98.30.00.020 6-1 03-98.34.00.310 6-5
3-98.30.00.021 5-13,6-1 03-98.38.00.010 3-28
3-98.30.00.032 6-1 3-98.38.00.013 3-26
03-98.30.00.040 6-1 3-98.38.00.014 3-26
03-98.30.00.070 6-1 3-98.38.00.020 3-26
03-98.31.00.158 3-4,3-5 03-98.38.00.022 3-28,5-3
03-98.31.00.150 3-4 13-98.38.00.030 3-26
03-98.31.00.160 3-4 13-98.38.00.050 3-7,3-28,5-3
03-98.31.00.177 3-4 13-98.38.00.060 3-26
03-98.31.00.185 3-7 3-98.38.00.070 3-26
03-98.32.00.059 3-8,3-10,3-13| M13-98.38.00.080 3-26
03-98.32.00.153 3-12 3-98.38.00.090 3-28
03-98.32.00.590 3-8,3-10,3-13| M13-98.38.00.100 3-26
03-98.33.00.029 3-19,3-21 03-98.38.00.110 3-29
03-98.33.00.046 3-29,3-31 03-98.38.00.120 3-28
03-98.33.00.048 3-19 03-98.41.00.002 11-2,11-6,11-10,
03-98.33.00.049 3-19 11-19
03-98.33.00.053 3-19 03-98.41.00.008 11-3,11-4,11-6,
03-98.33.00.054 3-19 11-10,11-11




3-98B1.00.00.000 KJIC
Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox
Designation Figure Designation Figure
03-98.41.00.013 11-2,11-22 03-98.50.01.064 8-6
03-98.41.00.016 11-2 3-98.52.00.006 10-1
03-98.41.00.017 11-2 03-98.52.00.042 10-1
13-98.41.02.000-3 11-1, 11-13 03-98.52.00.043 10-1
03-98.41.04.002 11-15 103-98.53.00.000-04 1.1
3-98.41.06.000 11-2,11-17 03-98.53.00.020 10-2
03-98.41.08.015 11-12 03-98.53.00.030 10-2
03-98.41.08.017 11-15 03-98.61.00.093 5-6,5-7,
03-98.42.00.024 12-2 5-12,5-13
03-98.42.00.025 13-2 03-98.61.00.099 5-6,5-7
03-98.42.00.026 12-2 03-98.62.00.021 5-12
03-98.42.00.200 12-1 [13-98.62.00.042-01 5-4,5-9
03-98.42.10.030 12-1 03-98.62.00.047 5-12
[13-98.42.10.030-01 12-1 103-98.62.00.048 5-5,5-10
03-98.43.00.034 4-8,6-7,12-4 03-98.62.00.110 5-12,5-13
03-98.43.00.051 13-2 [3-98.99.00.005 14.2
113-98.43.00.052-01 13-2 13-98.99.00.050 14.2
03-98.43.00.054 13-1 13-98-0-2.06.00.035 9-13
03-98.43.00.103 13-2 03-98A.10.04.188 4-17
03-98.43.00.210 13-1 03-98A.10.04.510 4-9
03-98.43.00.230 13-1 03-98A.10.04.540 4-13
3-98.43.00.280 13-1 03-98A.10.06.183 4-27
03-98.43.00.350 13-1 03-98A.11.00.000 1.1
13-98.43.00.360 13-1 03-98A.14.00.036 9-14,13-7,
03-98.43.00.480 3-15,3-22, 13-8,13-10
3-24,9-11 03-98A.14.00.083 9-14,13-7,
113-98.43.00.480-01 3-15,3-20, 13-8,13-10
3-22,3-24 03-98A.30.00.037 5-1
03-98.43.00.480-02 3-10,3-12,3-13, || O43-98A.31.00.000-07 1.1
3-22,3-24 03-98A.31.00.193 3-7
03-98.43.00.480-03 3-13,3-15,3-19, || 13-98A.31.00.209 3-7
3-22,3-24 03-98A.31.00.222 3-4
13-98.43.00.490-02 13-1 03-98A.31.00.223 3-4
03-98.43.01.019 9-1...9-3,9-5 03-98A.31.00.780 3-4
03-98.43.02.006 13-7,13-8 03-98A.10.04.790 3-4
03-98.50.00.012 8-1




A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox

Designation Figure Designation Figure
03-98A.30.30.038 6-1 03-98A.61.00.116 5-7
03-98A.30.30.041 6-1 03-98A.61.00.119 5-6,5-7
13-98A.40.01.033-2 3-15 03-98A.62.00.053 5-8,5-9,
03-98A.40.01.120 3-22 5-11,5-14
3-98A.40.05.002 3-30 03-98A.61.00.057 5-9
03-98A.40.05.020 3-30 03-98B5.14.00.096 9-14,13-6...13-8
03-98A.40.05.040 3-30 03-98B.14.00.097 13-6...13-8,
03-98A.40.05.040-01 3-30 13-10
03-98A.41.00.280 11-22 03-98B.14.00.098 13-7,13-8,13-10
3-98A.41.00.280-02 11-3,11-17 03-98B5.14.00.610 9-11
3-98A.41.00.280-07 11-22 03-98B.21.00.052 5-1
03-98A.41.00.300 11-22 03-98B.23.01.011 6-5
03-98A.42.00.078 12-1 03-98B.29.00.041-01 5-15
03-98A.42.00.082 12-4 03-98B.29.00.041-02 5-15
03-98A.42.00.083 12-4 03-98B.29.00.041-08 13-6...13-8,
03-98A.42.00.091 12-6 13-10
03-98A.42.00.092 12-7 03-98B.31.00.237 3-7
03-98A.42.00.096 12-7 03-98B.31.00.870 3-4
03-98A.42.00.570-01 12-3 03-98B.33.00.119 3-19
3-98A.42.00.570-02 12-3 03-98B.33.00.500 3-19
3-98A.42.00.570-03 12-3 03-98B.33.00.770 3-19
3-98A.42.00.570-04 12-1,12-4 13-985.41.00.062 11-2
03-98A.42.00.580 12-5 03-98B5.43.00.136.01 13-2
3-98A.42.00.630-02 12-1,12-4 03-98B.43.00.137.01 13-2
03-98A.42.00.670 12-6 03-98B5.43.01.089 13-3
03-98A.42.00.680 12-6 03-98B.62.00.058 5-5,5-10
03-98A.43.00.610 13-1 03-98B.62.00.059 5-12,5-13
03-98A.43.00.620 13-1 03-98B.10.06.030 4-29
03-98A.43.00.620-01 13-1 03-98B.10.06.044-01 4-29
03-98A.43.00.630 13-1 03-98B.11.00.000-02 1.1
03-98A.43.00.630-01 13-1 13-98B.13.01.001 9-1
03-98A.43.00.640 13-1 03-98B.13.01.010 9-1
03-98A.43.00.640-01 13-1 03-98B.13.01.100 9-3
3-98A.43.00.640-02 13-1 03-98B.13.02.010 9-3
3-98A.43.00.640-03 13-1 03-98B.13.02.020 9-5
O3-98A.43.22.050 13-9 03-98B.13.03.020 9-4
03-98A.61.00.080 5-7 03-98B.13.04.001 9-3,9-5

H-5



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox

Designation Figure Designation Figure
03-98B.13.04.010 9-5 03-98B.32.00.100 3-8
03-98B.13.04.020 9-3 03-98B.32.00.106 3-8
03-98B.13.04.024-1 9-5 03-98B.32.00.107 3-8
03-98B.14.00.010 9-11 03-98B.32.00.108 3-10
03-98B.14.00.010-01 9-11 03-98B.32.00.120 3-11
13-98B.14.00.030 9-11 03-98B.32.00.120-01 3-12,3-13
03-98B.14.00.040 9-11 03-98B.32.00.130 3-12,3-13
03-98B.14.00.096 13-10 03-98B.32.00.134 3-8
03-98B.14.00.630 9-11 03-98B.32.00.136 3-8
03-98B.21.03.000 5-1,5-2 03-98B.32.00.140 3-8
03-98B.21.03.018 3-13 03-98B.32.00.141 3-10,3-13
03-98B.21.04.000 4-17 03-98B.32.00.142 3-10,3-13
03-98B.31.00.000-01 1.1 03-98B.32.00.153 3-10,3-13
03-98B.31.00.020 3-7 03-98B.32.00.154 3-10
03-98B.31.00.030 3-4,3-5 03-98B.32.00.157 3-10,3-12,3-13
03-98B.31.00.036 3-1 03-98B.32.00.169 3-10
03-98B.31.00.037 3-1 03-98B.32.00.170-01 3-10
03-98B.31.00.039 3-1 03-98B.32.00.180 3-10
03-98B.31.00.040 3-3 03-98B.32.00.200 3-8,3-10,
03-98B.31.00.041 3-1 3-12,3-13
03-98B.31.00.051 3-4 03-98B.32.10.002 3-14
03-98B.31.00.060 3-1 03-98B.32.10.004 3-14
03-98B.31.00.070 3-1 03-98B.32.10.006 3-14
13-98B.31.00.080 3-1 03-98B.32.10.010 3-10
03-98B.31.00.080-01 3-1 03-98B.32.10.010-02 3-12
03-98B.31.00.080-02 3-1 03-98B.32.10.021 3-14
03-98B.31.00.090 3-1 03-98B.32.10.039 3-14
03-98B.31.00.120 3-1 03-98B.32.10.100 3-14
03-98B.31.00.120-01 3-23 03-98B.32.10.200 3-12
13-98B.31.00.130 3-1 03-98B.32.10.200-01 3-13
03-98B.31.00.140 3-1 03-98B.32.10.210-1 3-10
03-98B.31.00.150 3-1 03-98B.32.11.014 3-12,3-13
03-98B.31.00.170 3-1 03-98B.32.11.014-01 3-12,3-13
03-98B.31.00.200 3-5 03-98B.33.00.000-05 1.1
03-98B.32.00.000-01 1.1 03-98B.33.00.028 3-18,3-23
03-98B.32.00.000-07 1.1 03-98B.33.00.032 3-22
03-98B.32.00.001 3-12 03-98B.33.00.034 3-22,3-23

H-6



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox
Designation Figure Designation Figure
03-98B.33.00.068 3-16,3-17 03-98B.39.00.030 9-6
03-98B.33.00.101 3-25 03-98B.39.01.007 7-4,7-5,
03-98B.33.00.102 3-25 9-8...9-10
03-98B.33.00.103 3-23,3-25 03-98B.39.01.008 9-7
03-98B.33.00.104 3-18,3-22, 03-98B.39.01.011 9-6
3-23,3-24 03-98B.39.01.040 9-9,9-10
03-98B.33.00.105 3-23,3-24 03-98B.39.00.060 9-10
03-98B.33.00.106 3-23,3-24 03-98B.39.00.080 9-10
03-98B.33.00.107 3-16,3-25 13-98B.39.00.090 9-9,9-10
03-98B.33.00.112 3-15 03-98B.41.00.000-01 1.1
03-98B.33.00.113 3-15 03-98B.41.00.002 11-5
03-98B.33.00.114 3-15 03-98B.41.00.021 11-19
03-98B.33.00.116 3-15 03-98B.41.00.022 11-19
03-98B.33.00.117 3-15 03-98B.41.01.000-07 11-13
03-98B.33.00.118 3-15 03-98B.41.00.005-01 11-7,11-11
03-98B.33.00.123 3-15 03-98B.41.00.007-09 11-15
03-98B.33.00.124 3-15,3-22 03-98B.41.00.007-21 11-15
03-98B.33.00.125 3-15,3-22,3-24 113-98B.41.00.007-53 11-15
03-98B.33.00.126 3-15 03-98B.41.00.006 11-7,11-8
03-98B.33.00.160 3-22 03-98B.41.00.008 11-7,11-11
03-98B.33.00.310-01 3-22 03-98B.41.00.009 11-8
13-98B.33.01.000 3-15 03-98B.41.00.017 11-15
03-98B.33.16.000 3-15 03-98B.41.00.018 11-15
03-98B.33.24.000 3-15, 03-98B.41.00.020-01 11-12
3-22...3-24 03-98B.41.00.025 11-15
03-98B.33.50.000 3-15,3-22,3-24 113-98B.41.00.030 11-7,11-8
03-98B.33.51.000 3-15 03-98B.41.00.040 11-7,11-9
03-98B.33.52.000 3-15 03-98B.41.00.050 11-12
03-98B.33.53.000 3-15 03-98B.41.00.070 11-9
03-98B.33.54.000 3-15 03-98B.41.00.120 11-10
3-98B.33.56.000 3-15 03-98B.41.00.130 11-7
03-98B.33.57.000 3-15 03-98B.41.00.140 11-15
03-98B.33.59.000 3-25 03-98B.41.00.150-01 11-15
03-98B.39.00.003 9-6 03-98B.41.02.010 11-5
03-98B.39.00.004 9-7,9-10 03-98B.41.30.010 11-19
03-98B.39.00.006 9-7 03-98B.41.30.050 11-1
03-98B.39.00.010 9-6 03-98B.41.30.060 11-1

H-7



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

O6GosHaueHue
Designation

Pucynok
Figure

OGosHaueHue
Designation

Pucynoxk
Figure

03-98B.41.30.070
03-98B.41.30.110
03-98B.41.30.120
03-98B.41.30.140

03-98B.41.30.140-01

03-98B.41.30.170
03-98B.41.30.180
03-98B.41.30.190
03-98B.41.30.200
03-98B.41.30.220

03-98B.41.30.240
03-98B.41.30.250
03-98B.41.30.260
03-98B.41.30.280
03-98B.41.30.290
03-98B.41.30.300
03-98B.41.30.390

03-98B.41.30.420-05
03-98B.42.00.000-01
03-98B.42.00.000-07

03-98B.42.00.005
03-98B.42.00.010
03-98B.42.00.020
03-98B.42.00.080
03-98B.43.00.000
03-98B.43.00.010
03-98B.43.00.090
03-98B.43.00.102
03-98B.43.00.110

03-98B.43.00.110-01

03-98B.43.00.130
03-98B.43.00.160
03-98B.43.00.170
03-98B.43.02.000
03-98B.43.02.004
03-98B.43.02.010

11-13

11-7

11-7
11-7,11-11
11-19,11-21
11-7
11-7,11-8,11-11
11-7

11-11
11-7,11-10,
11-11
11-7,11-9,11-12
11-7,11-8,11-11
11-7
3-14,11-5,11-21
11-7,11-10
11-8

11-7

11-19

1.1

1.1

12-7
12-1,12-4
12-1

12-1

1.1

13-1
13-3...13-5
13-7

13-1

13-1

13-1

13-7

13-7

13-1
13-4,13-5
13-4

03-98B.43.03.000-01

03-98B.43.03.010

03-98B.43.03.010-01

03-98B.43.03.020

03-98B.43.03.020-01

03-98B.43.03.050

03-98B.43.03.050-01

03-98B.43.04.000
03-98B.43.04.010
03-98B.43.04.020
03-98B.43.04.050
03-98B.43.05.000

03-98B.43.05.000-01

03-98B.43.05.020
03-98B.43.06.000
03-98B.43.07.000
03-98B.43.08.030
03-98B.43.08.040
03-98B.43.09.000
03-98B.43.09.002
03-98B.43.09.010

03-98B.43.09.010-01

03-98B.43.09.020
03-98B.43.09.030
03-98B.43.10.000
03-98B1.14.00.700
03-98B1.21.03.150

3-98B1.
3-98B1.
3-98B1.
3-98B1.
3-98B1.
3-98B1.
3-98B1.
3-98B1.
3-98B1.
3-98B1.

H-8

21.04.010-01
21.04.020-01
2.21.03.000
2.21.04.000
24.00.000
24.00.260
1.24.01.000
1.24.01.041
1.24.01.270
2.25.02.000

13-9
13-7
13-8
13-7
13-8
13-7
13-8
13-1
13-10
13-10
13-10
13-1
13-1
13-9
13-1
13-9
13-5
13-5
13-1
13-3
13-3
13-3
13-3
13-3
13-1
9-11
10-1
5-1,5-2
5-1,5-2
5-1
1.1
1.1
5-17
1.1
5-18
5-18
1.1



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox
Designation Figure Designation Figure

03-98B1.2.25.02.003 6-9,6-10 03-98B1.33.00.007 3-11...3-13,

6-13,6-16 3-16,3-17,3-25
03-98B1.2.25.02.004 6-9,6-10, 03-98B1.33.51.001 3-24

6-13,6-16 03-98B1.39.02.008 9-8
03-98B1.2.25.02.006 6-13,6-16 03-98B1.39.02.020 9-8
03-98B1.2.25.02.007 6-9,6-13,6-16 | 13-98B1.39.02.030 9-9,9-10
03-98B1.2.25.02.010 6-9,6-12,6-15 | 13-98B1.39.02.040 9-8,9-9
03-98B1.2.25.02.020 6-9,6-12,6-15 | 13-98B1.39.02.050 9-8
03-98B1.3.25.03.000 1.1 03-98B1.39.02.060 9-8
03-98B1.3.25.03.010 6-12 03-98B1.39.02.080 9-8
03-98B1.3.25.03.120 6-13 03-98B1.41.00.000-07 1.1
03-98B1.5.28.00.001 6-16 03-98B1.41.01.016-07 11-15
03-98B1.5.28.00.002 6-16 03-98B1.41.01.210-07 11-15
03-98B1.5.28.00.003 6-16 03-98B1.41.01.220-07 11-15
03-98B1.5.28.00.004 6-16 03-98B1.41.30.040-07 11-14
03-98B1.5.28.00.004-01 6-16 03-98B1.41.30.170-07 11-14
03-98B1.5.28.01.000 6-14 03-98B1.41.30.220-07 11-14
03-98B1.5.28.01.001 6-18 03-98B1.41.30.230-07 11-14
03-98B1.5.28.01.002 6-18 03-98B1.41.30.290-07 11-14
03-98B1.5.28.01.003 6-18 03-98B1.41.30.330-07 11-14
03-98B1.5.28.01.004 6-18 03-98B1.52.00.000-01 1.1
03-98B1.5.28.01.005 6-18 03-98B1.52.00.005-01 10-1
03-98B1.5.28.01.006 6-18 03-98B1.52.00.030 10-1
03-98B1.5.28.01.007 6-18 03-98B1.52.01.010 10-1
03-98B1.5.28.01.008 6-17 03-98B1.52.01.015 10-1
03-98B1.5.28.01.100 6-17 03-98B1.52.01.016 10-1
03-98B1.5.28.01.300 6-17 03-98B1.52.01.019 10-1
03-98B1.5.28.01.500 6-17 03-98B1.52.01.021 10-1
03-98B1.5.28.01.600 6-17 03-98B1.52.01.026 10-1
03-98B1.5.28.02.000 6-14 03-98B1.52.01.030 10-1
03-98B1.5.28.03.000 6-14 03-98B1.52.01.100 10-1
03-98B1.33.00.003 3-11,3-12,3-17,[ O3-98B1.61.00.000 1.1

3-25 03-98B1.62.00.000 1.1
3-98B1.33.00.003-01 3-11...3-13, 03-98B1.62.00.073 5-17,5-18

3-16 3-98B1.62.00.300 5-8,5-11,5-14
03-98B1.33.00.006 3-11...3-13,

3-16,3-17,3-25

H-9



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

O6GosHaueHue
Designation

Pucynok
Figure

OGosHaueHue
Designation

Pucynoxk
Figure

03-98B1.90.01.000
03-98B1.90.02.000

03-98B2.41.01.010-07

03-98B3.33.00.000
03-98B3.33.00.001
03-98B3.33.00.003
03-98B3.33.00.004
03-98B3.33.00.009
03-98B3.33.00.011
03-98B3.33.00.013
03-98B3.33.07.000

03-98B3.33.09.000
13-98B4.38.00.002
03-98B4.38.00.010
03-98B5.32.00.000
03-98B5.32.00.411
03-98B5.32.00.414
03-98B5.32.00.415

03-98B5.32.00.415-01

03-98B5.32.00.416
03-98B5.32.00.417
03-98B5.32.00.420
03-98B5.32.00.430
03-98B5.32.00.450
03-98B5.33.00.000
03-98B5.33.00.001
03-98B5.33.00.002
03-98B5.33.00.003
03-98B5.33.00.004
03-98B5.33.01.000
03-98B5.33.02.000
03-98B5.33.04.000
03-98B5.33.05.000
03-98B5.33.06.000
03-98B5.33.08.000
3-98B5.38.00.002

14.1
14.1
11-14
1.1
3-22
3-23
3-23
3-22
3-22
3-22
3-15,3-22,
3-24
3-24
3-31
3-31
1.1
3-12
3-12
3-12
3-12
3-12
3-12
3-12
3-12
3-12,3-13
1.1
3-22
3-22
3-22
3-22
3-22
3-22
3-22
3-22
3-22
3-22
3-30,3-31

03-98B5.38.00.003
03-98B5.38.00.004
03-98B5.38.00.010
03-98B5.39.00.010
03-98B5.41.00.000
03-98B7.33.00.000
03-98B7.33.00.001
03-98B7.33.10.000
03-98B7.33.20.000
03-98B7.33.30.000
3-98B9.31.00.000
03-98B9.31.00.003
03-98B9.31.00.004
03-98B9.31.00.007
03-98B9.31.00.008
03-98B9.31.00.010
03-98B9.31.00.020
03-98B9.31.00.030
03-98B9.31.00.040
03-98B9.31.00.050
03-98B9.31.00.060
03-98B9.31.00.070
3-98B9.32.00.000
03-98B9.32.00.007
03-98B9.32.00.008
03-98B9.32.00.009
03-98B9.32.00.020
03-98B9.32.10.010
03-98B9.32.10.020
03-98B9.33.00.001
[3-98B9.33.00.002
03-98B9.33.00.003
03-98B9.33.00.007
13-98B9.33.00.008
3-98B9.33.00.009
03-98B9.33.00.010
03-98B9.33.00.011

10

3-30,3-31
3-30
3-30
9-6
1.1
1.1
3-24
3-24
3-24
3-24
1.1
3-5
3-5
3-5
3-6
3-5
3-5
3-5
3-5
3-5
3-5
3-5
1.1
3-13
3-13
3-13
3-13
3-13
3-14
3-24
3-24
3-24
3-24
3-24
3-24
3-24
3-24



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox

Designation Figure Designation Figure
03-98B9.33.00.012 3-24 03-140A.32.00.510-01 3-12
03-98B9.33.00.013 3-24 03-140A.39.00.013 9-6
03-98B9.33.00.014 3-24 03-140A.39.00.014 9-6
03-98B9.33.00.015 3-24 13-140A.39.00.020 9-8
03-98B9.33.00.018 3-24 113-140A.39.00.040 9-6
03-98B9.33.00.019 3-24 13-140A.39.00.060 9-6
03-98B9.33.00.021 3-24 03-140A.41.01.036 11-7
03-98B9.33.00.022 3-24 03-140A.41.01.061 11-9
3-98B9.33.00.030 3-24 13-140A.41.01.062 11-11
03-98B9.33.00.050 3-24 03-140A.41.01.063 11-12
[3-98B9.33.00.060 3-24 03-140A.41.27.250 11-6
03-98B9.33.00.070 3-24 03-140A.41.27.100-01 11-7,11-9
03-98B9.38.00.001 3-31 13-140A.50.00.003 7-1,7-5
[13-98B9.38.00.002 3-31 03-140A.50.00.007 7-3,8-6
03-98B9.38.00.010 3-31 03-140A.50.00.009-10 7-4
13-98B9.38.00.030 3-31 03-140A.50.00.009-11 7-5
13-98B9.38.00.040 3-31 03-140A.50.01.000-11 7-1,7-5
03-105.16.01.050 4-32 03-140A.50.01.032-02 7-5,7-8
O3-116B.12.002 6-13 03-140A.50.01.046 -7
03-140.13.03.003 9-4 03-140A.50.01.047 7-7,7-9
03-140.13.03.004 9-4 03-140A.50.01.056 7-9
03-140.13.03.010 9-4 03-140A.50.01.057 7-9
03-140.13.03.030 9-4 03-140A.50.01.120 7-6
03-140.14.03.002 7-7,7-9 03-140A.50.01.140 7-6,7-8
03-140.25.02.180-02 6-9,6-12 03-140A.50.01.180 7-1,7-5
03-140.33.00.090 3-19 03-140A.50.01.190 7-8
103-140.42.00.170-01 12-1 13-140A.50.09.000 7-1,7-5
03-140.42.00.370-02 12-1 3-140A.50.09.000-01 7-1,7-5
03-140.42.01.001 3-15 03-140A.50.09.000-04 7-1,7-5
03-140A.42.01.097 11-8 03-140A.50.09.000-07 7-1,7-5
03-140A.25.11.055 6-9,6-12 03-140A.50.09.000-08 7-1,7-5
03-140A.25.11.065 6-15 03-140A.50.09.000-09 7-1,7-5
03-140A.25.12.040 6-9,6-12 03-140A.50.10.010 7-1,7-5
03-140A.25.12.120 6-11 03-140A.50.10.012 7-1...7-3
03-140A.25.12.130 6-12,6-15 03-140A.50.10.013 7-1,7-2
03-140A.25.12.140 6-9 03-140A.50.10.017 7-2
03-140A.32.00.510 3-10,3-13

H-11



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox

Designation Figure Designation Figure
03-140A.50.10.018 7-1 03-140A.51.01.086 8-5
03-140A.50.10.020-10 7-1,7-5 03-140A.51.01.099 8-4
03-140A.50.10.025 7-2 03-140A.51.01.101 8-4
13-140A.50.10.030 7-2 03-140A.51.01.116 8-4
13-140A.50.10.038 7-3,7-5 03-140A.51.01.241 8-2,8-3
13-140A.50.10.039 7-3,7-5 03-140A.51.01.300-10 8-4
03-140A.50.10.045 7-3 03-140A.51.01.300-11 8-4
03-140A.50.10.050-10 7-3,7-5 03-140A.51.01.310-10 8-5
03-140A.50.10.051 7-3,7-5 03-140A.51.01.310-11 8-5
03-140A.50.10.053 7-1 03-140A.51.01.320 8-5
03-140A.50.10.074 7-5 03-140A.51.01.320-01 8-5
03-140A.50.10.079 7-1,7-5 03-140A.51.01.350 8-4
13-140A.50.10.080 7-1,7-5 03-140A.51.01.570 8-4
03-140A.50.10.080-01 7-1,7-5 03-140A.51.01.640 8-5
13-140A.50.10.090 7-1 03-140A.51.01.650 8-5
03-140A.50.10.110 7-1 03-140A.51.02.000-30 8-1
03-140A.50.10.130 7-3,7-5 03-140A.51.02.011 8-6
03-140A.50.20.002-10 7-3 03-140A.51.02.012 8-7
03-140A.50.20.010-10 7-1,7-5 03-140A.51.02.025 8-6
03-140A.50.20.020-10 7-1 03-140A.51.02.026-30 8-1
03-140A.50.20.030-10 7-1 03-140A.51.02.026-31 8-2
03-140A.50.20.040-10 7-3 03-140A.51.02.027-30 8-1
03-140A.50.20.050-10 7-3 03-140A.51.02.027-31 8-2
13-140A.50.30.020 7-5 03-140A.51.02.029 8-6
03-140A.50.30.030 7-5 03-140A.51.02.031 8-6
13-140A.50.30.040 7-5 03-140A.51.02.160 8-4
113-140A.50.30.050 7-5 03-140A.51.02.170-10 8-3
13-140A.50.30.060 7-5 03-140A.51.02.180-10 8-3
13-140A.50.30.070 7-5 03-140A.51.03.000 8-3
03-140A.51.00.000-30 1.1 03-140A.51.03.010 8-6
03-140A.51.00.000-40 1.1 03-152-1.10.005-01 6-12,6-15
03-140A.51.00.002 8-1 03-152-1.10.020-01 6-12,6-15
03-140A.51.01.000-10 8-1,8-3 03-172.06.042 13-6
03-140A.51.01.010 8-4 03-172.06.043 13-6
03-140A.51.01.083 8-4 03-172.06.047 13-6
03-140A.51.01.084 8-4 03-172.06.051 13-6
03-140A.51.01.085 8-4 03-172.06.052 13-6

12



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox
Designation Figure Designation Figure

03-172.06.350 13-6 0148B-JI1-146 4-30
03-172.06.360-01 13-6 0269-J12-95 4-6,9-4
03-172.06.390-01 13-6 O0271A-00-010 3-29,9-13
0144-3-05 6-4 10323.01.02 4-26
I1144-5-40 6-4 [1323.02.063 4-17
1144-13-036 5-5,5-10 1323.02.093 4-17
1144-17-20 4-22,5-6,5-7, || 0323.03.07 6-9,6-10,

5-9,5-12,5-13, 6-12,6-15

6-7 [1384.0102-12 5-15
I1144-33-024 3-28 [0392.05.125 9-4
0144-33-025 3-7,3-28 [1394.0100.011 9-2
1144-33-040 3-7 11394.0108.032 4-34
I1144-33-041 3-7 11394.0201.016 5-5,5-10
I1144-33-042 3-7 10394.0201.018 5-5,5-10
0144-33-043 3-7 11394.0201.026 5-10
I1144-33-044 3-7 [1394.0201.027 5-5
0144-33-045 3-7 11394.0201.043 5-6,5-7
1144-39-020 9-5 11394.0201.050 5-5,5-10
I1144-39-021 9-5 11394.0201.051 5-4,5-9
I1144-40-037 4-14 11394.0201.054 5-5,5-10
1144-41-023 4-15 10394.0201.055 5-5,5-10,5-13
I1144-41-025 4-15 [1394.0201.065 5-12
I1144-41-28 4-15 [1394.0201.067 5-12,5-13
I1144-41-36 4-15 10394.0201.077 5-12,5-13
1144-41-37 4-15 10394.0201.078 5-12,5-13
1144-41-38 4-15 10394.0201.079 5-6,5-12,5-13,
I1144-43-029 4-14 11394.0201.083 5-6,5-7,
I1144-43-030 4-14 5-12,5-13
11144-46-095 6-7 11394.0201.084 5-8,5-11,5-14
1144-49-061 5-4,5-9 11394.0201.088 5-8,5-11,5-14
I1144-49-20 5-4 11394.0201.089 5-8,5-11,5-14
I1144-49-107 5-5,5-10 10394.0201.104 5-5,5-10
I1144-49-108 5-5,5-10 10394.0201.105 5-4,5-9,

12-2,12-5 5-12,5-13
I1144-49-109 5-5,5-10 10394.0201.107 5-9
I1144-71-014A 14.2 0394.0201.112 5-6,5-7,
H148-J12-77 4-15,4-16 5-12,5-13

H- 13



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox
Designation Figure Designation Figure
10394.0201.121 5-8,5-11,5-14 | [1394.0202.907 5-15
[0394.0201.124 5-8,5-11...5-14| 1394.0306.013-1 9-6,9-8
10394.0201.128 5-4,5-5, 11394.0402.058 3-26,3-30,3-31,
5-8,5-10 4-3,12-3,
10394.0201.135 5-6,5-7, 12-4,13-5
5-12,5-13 11394.0402.090 3-23,3-31
10394.0201.144 5-8,5-11, 11394.0503.058 12-7
5-14 11394.0503.060 12-6
0394.0201.145 5-6,5-7, 11394.0601.011 6-3
5-12,5-13 [1394.0601.015 5-15,6-3
10394.0201.147 5-6,5-7 11394.0601.023 6-3
[0394.0201.152 5-11,5-14 10395.0108.032 4-33
0394.0201.155 5-5,5-10 [1395.0116.016 4-32,4-35
0394.0201.901-1 5-9 [0395.0116.017 4-32,4-35
[1394.0202.001 5-16 [1395.0116.020 4-32
[1394.0202.004 5-15 [1395.0116.034 4-33
11394.0202.005 5-15 [0395.01.20.047 4-22
10394.0202.010 5-15 10395.0201.087 5-8,5-11,
10394.0202.012 5-15 5-14
10394.0202.013 5-15 14395.0201.107 5-13
[1394.0202.014 5-15 [1395.0201.180 5-12,5-13
[1394.0202.016 5-15 [1395.0201.181 5-12,5-13
10394.0202.017 5-15 10395.0201.182 4-23...4-25,
10394.0202.019 5-15 5-6...5-8,
11394.0202.020 5-15 5-10,5-11,5-14
[1394.0202.022 5-15 10395.0201.183 5-12
[1394.0202.024 5-15 10395.0201.185 5-5,5-10
[1394.0202.025 5-15 10395.0202.000 1.1
11394.0202.026 5-5,5-16 [1395.0202.021 5-15
10394.0202.027 5-15 11395.0203.005 5-6,5-7
10394.0202.028-01 5-15 11395.0203.008 5-6,5-7
11394.0202.060 5-15 11395.0203.009 5-6,5-7
[1394.0202.064 5-15 10395.0203.010 5-6,5-7
10394.0202.901-01 5-15,5-16 [1395.0203.011 5-4
[1394.0202.902 5-15 10395.0203.012 5-4
11394.0202.905 5-16 10395.0203.013 5-8
11394.0202.906 5-16 10395.0203.015 5-6,5-7

14



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox
Designation Figure Designation Figure

10395.0203.016 5-4 11395.0303.035 3-3,3-5,12-2
10395.0203.017 5-4 [0395.0303.042 3-20,12-5
10395.0203.018 5-8 11395.0303.085 3-19
11395.0203.022 5-4 [1395.0303.164 3-22
10395.0203.901-1 5-4 10395.0303.909 3-15,3-19,
[1395.0203.903 5-6,5-7 3-22,3-30
10395.0203.909 5-6 10395.0303.912 3-19,3-22
[1395.0302.022 3-19 10395.0303.913 3-19,3-24
[0395.0302.024 3-26 [1395.0304.024 3-22
[0395.0302.031-01 3-26,3-27 [0395.0313.122 3-7,3-28
10395.0302.059 3-18,3-21, [1395.0313.288 3-7

3-25...3-27,4-3, | 14395.0313.289 3-7

4-5,8-6,11-19 || 11395.0313.292 3-7
[1395.0302.096 3-26 10395.0313.985 3-7
[1395.0302.101 3-27 11395-0401.006 11-6,11-20
10395.0302.109 4-7,4-26, 10395-0401.037 11-6,11-20

9-11 10395-0401.910 11-20
10395.0302.110 3-28 [0395.0402.242 4-5
10395.0302.115 3-29 10395.0402.905-1 4-3
10395.0302.117 3-29 10395.0402.911-1 12-1
[0395.0302.118 3-29 [0395.0402.913-1 12-1
[0395.0302.128 3-5,3-28, [1395.04.003 4-22

5-3 [1395.04.139 4-11
10395.0302.905 3-28 10395.43.223 9-14
10395.0302.919 3-26 [1395.0502.051 4-12,4-14
10395.0302.920 3-26 11395.0503.106 12-6
[0395.0302.921-1 3-26,3-27 10395.0503.107 4-14,5-12,
10395.0302.925-1 3-26 6-6,12-6
[1395.0302.948 3-27 10395.0503.107-3 5-9
[0395.0302.950 3-27 [1395.99.00.005 14.2
[1395.0302.952 3-26,3-27 [1395.99.00.064 14.2
11395.0303.026 3-4,3-6, [1395.99.00.901 14.2

3-19 [1395.99.00.907 14.2
[1395.0303.029 3-21 [1395.99.00.908 14.2
[1395.0303.030 3-20,3-22 [1395.99.00.918 14.2
[1395.0303.032 3-15,3-20 [1395.21.00.004 6-8
[1395.0303.033 3-19 [1395.21.00.005 6-8

H-15




A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox
Designation Figure Designation Figure
T1395A.0108048-1 4-30 T1395A.0303.164 3-22,3-24
11395A.0108061 4-30 11395A.0303.165 3-19,3-22
I1395A.0108069-1 4-30 H395A.0303.945 3-19
I1395A.0108070 4-30 395A.0303.958 3-19
I1395A.0108071 4-30 1395A.0304.024 3-21
1395A.0109.042 9.5 T1395A.0401.129 3-2
1395A.0115.902 4.35 T1395A.0401.269 11-11,11-19,
I1395A.0117.008 4-8,4-31, 11-20,11-22
9-1...9-6,9-8 | H395A.0401.300 11-7,11-19
11395A.0120.047 4-26,4-29 A395A.0402.261 12-2
I1395A.0201.080-2 5-12,5-13 A395A.0402.262 12-2,13-2
1395A.0201.085 5-8,5-11,5-14 || A395A.0402.272 12-5
11395A.0201.090 5.8,5-11,5.14 | F3954.0402.273 12-2
[1395A.0201.152 58 I1395A.0504.023-1 6-7
13054.0201.172 5.12.5.13 I1395A.99.00.932 14.2
I ety s
5-12,5-13 o
I1395A.0201.183 5-13 2222321:2: i:z
T1395A.0201.197-3 4-14,5-9, 113955.01.008 oo
°-12,5-13 11395B.01.107 4-26
11395A-0201199 5-5,5-10 113055.01.109 e
11395A.0201.205 5-12,5-13 1395B.01.121 43
11395A.0201.207 5-12,5-13 [13955.01.173 107
T1395A.0201.221 5-8,5-11,5-14 | 112955 09 029 3.3...3.5,
11395A.0201.223 5-8,5-9, 5.12,12-9,12-4
5-11,5-14 113955.02.036 4-27
T1395A.0201.918-3 4-14,5-4, 113955.02.043 4.9
5-6,5-7,6-6 11395B.02.044 4-2
11395A.0201.921 5-12 113955.02.045 4.9
11395A.0201.924 5-12 1395B.02.046 4.9
I395A.0201.925 5-12 11395B.02.047 4-5
A395A.0202.078 5-15 0395B.02.072 4-16
11395A.0202.079 5-15 11395B.02.082 4-4
11395A.0203.061 5-6,5-7 11395B.02.107 4-5
11395A.0221.970 3-24 11395B.02.173 4-27
T1395A.0302.918-1 3-26,3-27 11395B.02.190 4-5
11395A.0303.147 3-19,3-22,3-24] 11395B.03.013 4-6

H -

16



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox
Designation Figure Designation Figure
[0395B.03.016 4-6 [03955.04.007 4-9,4-17
[03955.03.118 4-8 103955.04.008 4-9,4-17
03955.03.119 4-8 103955.04.009 4-9,4-10
103955.03.022 9-2 103955.04.010 4-9
103955.03.023 4-8 [03955.04.011 4-17
10395B.03.025 4-6 [13955.04.013-1 4-13,4-17,
0395B.03.027 4-6 4-18,4-20
103955.03.028 4-6,4-8,4-12, 103955.04.014 4-13,4-17,4-18
4-16,4-21,4-26,[ 043955.04.016 4-10,4-17,4-18
9-1,9-2,9-5 103955.04.018 4-9,4-10,
[03955.03.029 4-5,4-6,4-26 4-17,4-18,
103955.03.042 4-6 6-13
[03955.03.069 4-7 [03955.04.019 4-9,4-17,
[0395B5.03.071 4-8 4-18,4-20
[03955.03.072 4-8 [03955.04.021 4-17,4-18,4-20
03955.03.079 4-8 103955.04.023 4-17,4-18,4-20
[03955.03.089 4-7 [03955.04.024 4-17
[03955.03.091 4-7 [03955.04.025 4-17
[03955.03.092 4-7 [03955.04.026 4-17
[03955.03.093 4-7 0395B6.04.027 4-17
[03955.03.094 4-7 [03955.04.028 4-17,4-18
[0395B.03.096 4-7 103955.04.029 4-17
[0395B.03.097-01 4-7 [03955.04.030 4-13
[03955.03.098 4-7 [13955.04.031 4-18
[03955.03.099 4-7 [03955.04.032 4-18
[03955.03.103 4-8 [13955.04.033-1 4-18,4-24,4-27
[03955.03.106 4-6 [03955.04.034 4-18
0395B.03.107 9-2 103955.04.035 4-18
[03955.03.110 4-7 [13955.04.036-1 4-18
[0395B5.03.121 4-7 [03955.04.038 4-18
[03955.03.122 4-7 [03955.04.039 4-18
[0395B.03.230 4-7 [03955.04.040 4-13
[03955.04.001 4-9 [03955.04.041 4-19
[03955.04.002-1 4-9 [03955.04.042 4-19
[03955.04.003 4-9,6-12,6-15 || 13955.04.043 4-19
[03955.04.004 4-9 [03955.04.044 4-19
103955.04.005 4-9 [03955.04.045 4-20

H- 17



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox

Designation Figure Designation Figure
[03955.04.046 4-20 [0395B.05.016 4-11,4-24,4-25,
[0395B5.04.047 4-20 4-33,4-34
[03955.04.050 4-13 10395B.05.024 4-23
[03955.04.052 4-20 0395B6-0503102 12-7
[03955.04.053 4-20 103955.08.029 9-2
103955.04.069 4-15 [03955.10.001 4-3
[03955.04.071 4-12,4-14,4-21f| 13955.10.04.029 4-11
103955.04.072 4-14 [13955.10.04.039 4-14
03955.04.079 4-12 [03955.30.044-1 6-1
103955.04.089 4-21 [03955.30.148 6-1
[03955.04.100 4-13 03955.31.011-1 12-6,
[03955.04.104 4-14 13-3...13-5
0395B5.04.107 4-9 03955.31.023 9-11
[03955.04.108 4-9,4-10,4-13 | [1395B.31.024 9-11
[03955.04.109 4-9,4-10,4-13 || [1395B.31.024.01 13-2
03955.04.117-1 4-10 0395B6.31.025 4-26
[03955.04.116 4-10 [03955.31.068 3-4
03955.04.119 4-9 0395B5.31.540 4-26
[03955.04.121-1 4-9 [03955.34.016 5-5,5-10,
[03955.04.123 4-9 6-3
03955.04.124 4-10 [03955.34.018 6-3
0395B5.04.125 4-10 103955.34.039 6-8
[03955.04.126 4-10 03955.34.044 6-3
0395B.04.127 4-10 [0395B5.34.076 6-3
[03955.04.128 4-10 0395B.34.077 6-4
[03955.04.131 4-13 03955.34.079 6-3
[03955.04.135 4-13 [13955.34.081 6-3
[03955.04.142 4-13 [03955.34.090 6-2,6-4
[03955.04.144 4-12 [03955.34.091 6-4
[03955.04.146 4-9 [03955.34.092 6-4
[0395B5.04.154 4-14 [03955.34.100 6-5
0395B5.04.155 4-11 0395B5.34.120 6-4
[13955.04.161 4-13 [0395B.35.040 12-1,12-5
[03955.04.166 4-15 0395B.35.045 3-30,3-31
[03955.04.180 4-21 [0395B.35.062 12-7
03955.05.009 4-23 103955.41.062 11-13
03955.05.014 4-23 [03955.43.010 9-11

18



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox
Designation Figure Designation Figure

103955.43.084 4-26 1395B.10.04.028-1 4-14
103955.43.093 4-26,4-29 1395B.10.04.031-1 4-11
0395B5.43.222 9-12,9-14 [1395B.10.04.033 4-13,4-17,
03956.43.223 9-12,9-14 4-18
0395B5.43.224 9-12,9-14 1395B.10.04.034 4-14
0395B5.43.226 9-12,9-14 [1395B.10.04.041 4-10
0395B.43.227 9-12,9-14 [0395B.10.04.047 4-18
03955.43.228 9-12,9-14 [1395B.10.04.050 4-14
[0395B6.43.229-1 9-12,9-14 [1395B.10.04.170 4-20
[0395B5.43.231 9-12 1395B.10.05.011 4-23
03955.43.233 9-12 0395B.10.05.013 4-25
03956.43.234 9-12 [1395B.10.05.014 4-23,4-25
03955.43.273 4-2 0395B.10.05.015 4-25
03955.43.322 9-14 1395B.10.05.016 4-23
03955.43.323 9-14 0395B.10.05.017 4-23
[03955.43.328 13-2 0395B.10.05.019-1 4-24
[13955.43.380-2 9-14,13-7, [1395B.10.05.021 4-22

13-8,13-10 0395B.10.05.022 4-22
[0395B5.43.670 9-11 1395B.10.05.023 4-24
[03955.43.680 9-14 [0395B.10.05.024 4-25
[03955.43.690 9-14 0395B.10.05.025 4-23,4-25
0395B.03.028 9-3 [1395B.10.05.026 4-25
[0395B.10.00.000-1 1.1 0395B.10.05.027 4-25
[1395B.10.00.003 4-2 [1395B.10.05.040 4-24
[1395B.10.02.001 4-5 0395B.10.05.053 4-24
[0395B.10.02.010 4-5 [0395B.10.05.110 4-21
[0395B.10.04.001-1 4-15 [1395B.10.06.029 4-28
[1395B.10.04.002 4-15 [1395B.10.06.300 4-26
10395B.10.04.007-1 4-16 [0395B.10.07.011 4-30,4-31
[1395B.10.04.009 4-16 [0395B.10.07.020 4-31
[1395B.10.04.010 4-14 [395B.10.07.030 4-30
1395B.10.04.011 4-16 0395B.10.07.070-1 4-30
[1395B.10.04.013 4-14 [0395B.13.01.002 9-2,9-4
[0395B.10.04.015 4-14 1395B.13.01.009 3-26,3-29
[1395B.10.04.018 4-14 [0395B.13.01.024 9-2
[0395B.10.04.019-1 4-14 1395B.13.01.030 9-2
[1395B.10.04.021 4-12 395B.13.01.070 9-2
[0395B.10.04.023-1 4-14

H-19



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox
Designation Figure Designation Figure
11395B.13.01.090 9-1,9-2 11498.01.138 6-8
11395B.13.01.102 9-2 11498.06.009 8-6
11395B.13.01.110 9-1,9-2 11498.06.191 9-14,13-7,
11395B.13.01.130 9-1 13-8,13-10
1395B.13.04.040 9-5 71498.06.192 9-14,13-6,13-7,
11395B.13.04.110 9-3,9-5 13-8,13-10
11395B.16.01.019 4-33 11498.06.194 9-14,13-6...13-8,
I1395B.16.01.130 4-33,4-34 13-10
11395B.31.00.001 3-4,3-5 71498.06.196 9-14,
11395B.31.00.002 3-4 13-6...13-8,
11395B.31.00.009 3-4,3-6,3-30, 18-10
3.31 11498.06.197 9-14,
I1395B.31.00.020 3-7 13-6...13-8,
13-10
11395B.31.00.030 3-4,3-5
498.06.198 9-14,
11395B.31.00.037 3-20 a
13-6...13-8,
11395B.31.00.068 3-2
13-10
11395B.37.00.040-01 3-18,3-23,3-25
11498.06.199 9-14,13-7,
11395B.50.00.008 8-1
13-8,13-10
11395B.52.00.013 4-30,10-1
11498.06.212 13-6
J1395B.52.00.080-1 10-1
11661.02.002-02 6-11
J1395B.52.00.090-1 10-1
11661.02.001-02 6-10,6-11
395B.52.00.110-1 10-1
A IIT1-26C.11.002 6-13
11395B.52.00.120-2 10-1 JII1-26C.11.003 6.13
11395B.61.00.001 5-6,5-7 [I11-26C.11.020 6.9.6-10
11395B.62.00.002 5-5,5-10 A120.83.00.050 3.94
11395B.62.00.003 5-12 BKT.0100-0009 6.17
11395B.62.00.008 5-5,5-10 BKT.PE2.05.01.001 4.8
11395B.62.00.011 5-5,5-10 BET-PE2.12.00.017 6.13
N395B.62.00.012 5-5 IIKT-2.01.00.005 6-3,6-5,
1395B.62.00.014 5-5,5-10 6-11,6-17
0395B.62.00.015 5-5,5-10 IIKT-2.01.00.006 6-17
1395B.62.00.017 5-5,5-10 IIKT-2.01.00.010 6-17
1395B.62.00.018 5-5,5-10 IIKT-2.01.00.017 6-17
11395B.62.00.060 5-5,5-10 IIKT-2.01.00.018 6-17
11398.41.00.008 11-17...11-19 IIKT-2.01.00.030 6-17
11398.41.02.000-3 11-1 IIKT-2.01.00.040 6-17
J1398A.10.06.185 4-26 IIKT-0100-0014 10-2

H - 20



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox

Designation Figure Designation Figure
IIKT-0100-0018 6-16 048.06.00.003 13-5
IIKT-0300-0006 6-3 048.06.00.015 13-5
TO-40.31.00.033 3-7 048.08.00.003 3-5
18-14-4 4-5 067.11.11.023 12-3
18-14-44 4-4 067.11.11.063 9-14,
18-14-45 4-4 13-6...13-8,
18-14-47 4-4 13-10
18-14-49 4-4 067.11.11.093 5-10
18-14-62 4-4 067.11.12.009 6-11
18-14-66 4-4 067.11.12.051 6-5
18-14-68 4-4 067.11.12.084 6-5
18-14-69 4-4 067.11.17.105 8-1
18-14-77 4-5 067.12.11.033 7-5
18-14-78 4-4 067.12.13.031 8-4
18-14-92 4-4 067.12.17.043 4-26
18-14-98 4-4 067.13.12.091 4-9
18-14-104 4-4 067.13.12.093 13-6
18-14-114 4-4 067.13.12.099 6-4
18-14-115 4-4 067.13.13.003 6-12,6-15,
18-14-116 4-4 6-16
18-14-122 4-5 067.13.13.062 4-18,4-26
18-14-125 4-5 067.13.13.182 5-6
18-14-128 4-5 067.14.11.031 7-1,7-5
18-14-135 4-4 067.14.11.053 7-1,7-3,7-5
18-14-140 4-5 067.14.12.033 7-3,7-5
18-14-142 4-4 067.14.12.034 7-3,7-5
048.05.01.001 9-11 067.14.12.065 9-13
048.05.01.005 4-26,13-5 067.14.12.131 6-12,6-15,
048.05.01.008 13-5 6-16
048.05.01.018 13-4 067.14.12.186 13-6,13-8
048.05.01.028 7-6 067.14.12.208 4-28
048.05.01.032 7-8 067.24.11.063 4-4,4-12,
048.05.01.037 3-4 4-29,4-30
048.05.02.065 12-4,12-5 067.32.00.538 3-13
048.05.02.066 12-5 067.33.12.118 9-7
048.05.02.083 12-3,12-4 067.33.12.139 3-23
048.06.00.001 9-13 067.33.12.143 4-14

H- 21



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox
Designation Figure Designation Figure

067.33.12.145 3-16,3-23,3-25( 067.44.12.021 3-13,5-6
067.33.13.182 5-7,5-12, 067.51.00.027 11-9

5-13 067.51.00.241 7-1,7-5
067.33.13.272 13-2 067.55.11.004 6-11
067.33.14.191 8-4 200-2201089 4-35
067.34.13.041 12-3...12-5 200-2201088 4-35
067.36.11.068 3-9 200-2201087 4-35
067.36.11.117 3-10,3-12,3-13 | 200-2201080 4-35
067.36.11.124 13-7 210-2201010-17 4-32
067.36.11.142 3-12,3-13,3-24 || 210-2201025A 4-35,5-6,5-7
067.36.11.144 3-10,3-11 210-2201027 5-6,5-7
067.36.11.517 4-11,11-9 210-2201030A 5-6,5-7
067.36.11.535 3-2 210-2201033 5-7
067.36.11.609 3-2 210-2201035 5-6,5-7
067.36.11.561 3-2,3-4,3-6 210-2201040A 4-35

11-3,11-4 210-2201041 4-35
067.36.11.562 3-4 210-2201048 4-35
067.36.11.571 11-3,11-8 210-2201049B 4-35
067.36.11.575 11-4,11-11, 210T-2204010-16 4-32

11-18 201514-11 4-35
067.36.11.576 12-2 2201C-28-B 3-5,3-15,3-23,
067.36.11.581 3-30,11-4, 12-5

11-8 257-2202010-16 4-32
067.36.11.611 4-3 264020-I18 5-6,5-7
067.36.11.639 3-27,3-30 520-12-10-01 9-13
067.36.11.642 3-20 5320-1311010 3-22,3-24
067.36.12.049 13-2 4310-3721.01B 7-1,7-5
067.37.11.031 9-7,9-10 353-1305010A 3-22,3-24
067.42.11.005 9-11,12-2, 081-201 3-7

13-2 306746-11 5-6,5-7
067.43.11.034 9-6,9-9, 01483 4-10,4-22,4-29

9-10,11-6 13591 4-15
067.43.11.183 5-3 31364 4-5
067.43.11.265 6-13 3170 4-4
067.44.11.016 3-4 38460 4-4
067.44.11.051 12-5 38461 4-4
067.44.12.007 3-12,3-13,4-7| 38462 4-4

H - 22



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox
Designation Figure Designation Figure
40546 4-4 PC25.20-20,1-3x0.1-30 13-4
40820 4-15 PC25.20-20-3x0.1-30,1 13-4
40927 4-10,4-29 C 80-40927 5-4,5-9,
46612 4-15 5-12,5-13
46764 4-8 C 100-01483 5-4,5-9,
46812 4-4 5-12,5-13
538-461 2009 OH 13-5 DI'-75 3-4,3-5
538-461 2010 OH 13-5 dI-318 11-7
700.00.10.048 3-9 ¥24500G 000-01 -7
700.15.00.070-2 3-2 ¥7920.01 8-6
700.30.2032 4-4 Grammer 8-6
700.40.2122 4-4 45 7332 1134 11-1,11-5
700.40.2532 4-4 45 7372 1264 11-2
700.40.3275 4-7 45 7372 2067 11-2
700-40-3770 4-7 45 7372 5037 11-5
700-40-5259 4-4 45 7372 8027 11-2
700-41-3442 3-4,3-6,3-18, 45 7382 3014 11-2
3-20,3-21,3-23,( 45 7382 5054 11-4
3-25...3-27, 45 7382 5123 11-4
3-30,3-31, 45 7382 6087 11-5
4-3,4-5, 45 7382 6111 11-5
8-6,9-11 45 7382 6193 11-1
701.10.00.109-1 3-12 180-308C9 4-4
701.10.00.111-1 3-12 840.11.05010T4 3-1
701.10.00.112-1 3-12 2256010-12.00.070 3-8
A-41.10.000-02CII 3-14 2256010-12.00.120 3-8
n3B-500 3-8,3-10 2256010-19.04.000 3-8
n3B-700 3-14 7536 092 3-10
MTII-1M-25MIla-4 14.2 120-130-3 3-10
M3H-2 3-26 34 6621 241003 11-10
HAOIM 200-Y600-16 7-9 11.3810 11-15
I O-30-101.5006 3-15,3-22, 11.3812 11-15
3-24 12 3380 3010 11-15
I O-30-101.5231-02-AJI3 3-15,3-22, 305.3711 11-17,11-22
3-24 100-3514008 12-1,12-5
IIp-015 8-5 100-3515010 12-1,12-5
IIp-026 8-5 100-3515110 12-3

H - 23



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox Ob6osHaueHUE Pucynox
Designation Figure Designation Figure
11.3512010 12-3,12-4 IId 101-B 11-22
100-3562010 12-3 AKT 24-70 2023.1 11-22
310.56.000 13-1 VII 1015 6964 11-22
130B-82.010.15 8-4 A24-21-3 2023.1 11-22
29908 5-4 BK 13B 12-4
41274 3-26 11.351.550-10XJI 12-4
21-09-5 CBb 3-30,3-31 ¥491.033B 13-1
O0271A-00-010 3-31,9-13
PHM-1KVY2 3-1,3-4
11B 6 6k (20-10) 3-18,3-23,3-25
Imp-51 11-4
I1C2-A2 11-5
IIK 248B 11-7,11-10
MM124-69 12-4
KB 1012 11-7,11-10
1202.3741 11-7
CUM3-2 11-7,11-12
IIBX-15x0,2 16214 11-8
®I' 122-BB 3544 11-13,11-21
dI'-152 3544 11-22
A24-55+50 2023.1 11-13
MM124-11 11-13
YEK-170 11-15
YEK-171 11-15
A24-1 2023.1 11-15
A24-60+40 2023.1 11-17
Imp-51 11-17
MM 128 11-19
MM 370 11-19
7 CT-190A 11-20
BK 318-B 11-20
YII5-B 6964 11-20
IId 101-B 11-20
A24-55+50 2023.1 11-21
BK13-B 11-21
T™ 111 11-21
TM 100-B 11-21




A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

CrammapTu30BaHHbIE M3eIUA
Standardized items

Obo3HaueHmMe PucyHox KosnuectBo O6o3HaueHUE Pucynoxr KosnnuectBo
Designation Figure Quantity Designation Figure Quantity
il B B el B I
2| 5| 2Ek AHE
SIEIEEE SEIEES
2x20 397 3-7,3-21,4-12, 72 76 69 71 ||6x16 10299 4-30 20 20 20 20
4-14,4-21,5-5, M3 5927 11-11 4
5-10,7-4,9-6, M4 5927 11-9,11-14, 52 31 50 43
9-8...9-10, 11-15,11-18
11-12,11-15, M5 5927 11-2,11-22 17 13 13 17
12-6,13-2,13-3, M6 5915 9-4,9-5,9-8, 72 7272 72
13-5 11-5,11-10,
2,5x25 397 8-4 4 4 4 4 11-20,11-21,
3,2x20 397 4-8,4-31, 38 38 38 42 12-6
9-1...9-3,9-5 M8 5915 3-14,3-18,3-23, 58 74 70 61
3,2x32 397 4-4,4-26,5-6, 44 44 44 44 7-2,8-6,9-8,
5-7,5-12,5-13, 13-7,13-9
9-6,9-8...9-10 M10 5915 3-9...3-14, 154 149136151
4x25 397 8-6 4 4 4 4 3-23,3-24,
4x36 397 4-6,4-15 34 34 34 26 3-26,4-5,4-6,
4x40 397 7-3,8-1 5 5 5 4-26,4-30,
5x40 397 5-15,6-3,9-8 6 6 6 6 4-31,7-3...7-5,
5x80 397 5-15 4 4 4 4 8-1,8-3,
6,3x36 397 3-4,3-6,3-18, 67 75 91 120 9-1,9-2,9-8,
3-20,3-21,3-23, 11-3...11-6,
3-25,3-26,3-27, 11-17,11-20,
3-30,3-31,4-3, 12-5,13-9
4-5,11-19,12-5 M10x1 5915 3-24 2
6,3x50 397 5-6,5-7,5-12, 9 9 9 9 M12 5915 3-4,3-5, 81 90 76 73
5-13 3-9...3-13,
6,3x63 397 5-15,9-12,9-14 10 10 10 10 3-16...3-18,
8x71 397 4-9,6-4,6-8,6-13 3 3 3 3 3-20,
8x80 397 13-6 1 1 1 1 3-22...3-26,
10x70 397 6-18 1 1 1 4-26,4-27,5-1,
10x80 397 6-18 1 1 1 5-6,5-7,5-12,
10x100 397 6-8 2 2 2 5-13,9-5,9-6,
16h8x38 3128 6-9 2 2 2 9-12,11-2,13-3

CT -1



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

O6o3naueHmMe PucyHox KosnuectBo O6o3HaueHUE Pucynoxr KosnnuectBo
Designation Figure Quantity Designation Figure Quantity
il B B il B I
AR AR
22N vl Bl Bl I
SIEIEEE SEIEES
M12x1,25 5915 4-9,11-2, 10 10 11 10 || 8 6402 5-11...5-14,
11-15,11-22 6-6,6-7,7-1,
M16 5915 3-4,3-5,3-12, 39 38 33 39 7-2,7-5,8-6,9-7,
3-13,3-16, 9-10,12-3,
3-20,3-23,3-25, 12-4,13-2,
4-3,5-2,5-15, 13-7,13-9
6-11,6-17, 8 11371 3-21 2
9-1...9-3, 10 6402 3-5,3-6,3-9, 474 486436484
9-5,13-4 3-11...3-13,
M20 5915 4-26,6-5,8-2, 49 49 49 49 3-19,3-23,
8-3,10-2 3-24,3-26,
M20 5918 7-3,8-1 6 6 6 6 4-5...4-8,
M20 15523 6-11,6-17 40 40 40 40 4-12,4-14,
M24 5915 4-2,6-3,10-1 14 14 14 14 4-15,
M30x2 5918 5-15,9-12,9-14 10 10 10 10 4-22...4-26,
M48x15 11871 6-9,6-10 4 4 4 4-29,4-32,
3 6402 11-11 10 4-35,5-4,5-15,
4 6402 7-1,11-4, 80 55 74 75 6-7,6-9,6-10,
11-8...11-10, 6-12,6-15,
11-15 7-1...7-3,7-5,
5 6402 11-2,11-22 10 10 10 10 7-8,8-1,8-3,
6 6402 3-1,3-4,4-30, 173 169165173 9-1,9-2,
4-31,7-2,9-4, 9-4,9-11,10-1,
9-6,9-8, 11-2...11-6,
11-2...11-6, 11-14,11-17,
11-8...11-12, 11-19,11-20,
11-18,11-20, 13-9
11-21,12-6,12-7 10 11371 9-8 1
8 6402 3-10,3-11... 192 2102181921 12 6402 3-2,3-4,3-5,3-9, 506 518513509
3-14,3-18, 3-10,3-12,3-13,
3-23...3-25, 3-20,3-23,3-24,
3-30,3-31,4-5, 3-26,3-30,3-31,
4-8,4-12,4-14, 4-3, 4-5,
4-27,5-8,5-9, 4-9...4-11,

CT - 2



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

O6o3naueHmMe PucyHox KosnuectBo O6o3HaueHUE Pucynoxr KosnnuectBo
Designation Figure Quantity Designation Figure Quantity
il B B il B I
x| 2| 2[zk 22| &=k
S| EIEIEE B S
12 6402 4-13,4-14,4- 30 6402 6-3 2 2 2 2
16, 4-22,4-26, C3 11371 11-11 4
4-29...4-31, C4 11371 11-8...11-10, 179 175177181
4-33,4-34,5-1, 11-15
5-3,5-5...5-14, C6 11371 7-1, 127 112117 129
6-1,6-6,6-16, 11-3...11-5,
9-1...9-3,9-5, 11-9...11-11
9-12,9-14, C8 11371 3-14,3-18, 36 51 69 36
10-1,11-2, 3-23...3-25,7-2,
11-20,11-22, 9-8...9-10,
13-3, 11-12
13-5..13-8, C10 11371 3-13,3-14, 85 71 66 93
13-10 8-1,8-3,8-4,
12 11371 3-4,4-14, 2 2 2 11-5,11-6,
4-26,4-31 11-14,11-20
16 6402 3-12,3-13,3-16, 289 289293 291|| C12 11371 3-9,3-10, 40 89 28 30
3-20, 3-23,3-25, 3-13,3-18,
4-2,4-3,4-26, 5-1,9-4,9-6,
4-32,5-1,5-2, 9-8,10-1,11-2
5-8...5-10, C16 11371 3-13,3-16,3-20, 16 16 12 20
5-15,5-16,6-1, 3-23,3-25,
6-6,6-8,6-9, 9-9,9-10
6-11,6-12, C20 11371 7-3,8-1 5 5 6 5
6-15,6-17, C30 11371 5-15,9-12, 14 14 14 14
9-14,13-4, 9-14,10-1
13-5,13-7, B.M3x10 17473 11-11 4
13-8,13-10 B.M4x10 17473 11-8,11-10, 64 51 56 64
20 6402 4-2,4-5,6-1, 108 108108108 11-17,11-18
6-5,6-7,6-9, B.M4x16 17473 7-1,11-8,11-10 19 12 25 16
6-12,6-15, B.M4x35 17473 11-9,11-12 4 4 4 4
6-17,8-2,8-3, B1.M4x10 11-4,11-5 16
10-2 17473
20 11371 4-31 1 1 1 M6x10 7798 11-8,11-9, 60 60 60
24 6402 4-2,5-1,5-15, 30 30 30 30 11-11,11-12
6-2,6-8

CT - 3



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

O6o3naueHmMe PucyHox KosnuectBo O6o3HaueHUE Pucynoxr KosnnuectBo
Designation Figure Quantity Designation Figure Quantity
il B B il B I
AR AR
22N vl Bl Bl I
S| EIEEE SEIEES
B.M6x10 17473 7-2,11-8, 48 46 50 48 |[ M10x20 7796 3-26,3-27,4-29, 8 108 8
11-10,11-11 5-4
M6x16 7798 4-30,11-5,11-6, 101 97 111103|| M10x25 7796 3-11,3-26,4-5, 50 51 50 54
11-18,11-20 4-8,4-12,4-15,
M6x20 7798 3-1,3-3,4-5, 30 30 30 26 4-21,4-26,4-29
9-6,9-8,12-6 M10x25 7798 3-13,6-9,6-10, 46 53 44 46
M6x25 7798 9-10,11-10, 12 12 12 10 6-12,6-15,
11-12,12-6 10-1, 11-14
B.M6x16 17473 7-5,11-2...11-5, 20 20 20 20 || M10x30 7796 3-26,4-8,4-14, 32 32 32 32
11-21 4-15,4-23,4-25,
B.M6x20 17473 11-12 2 2 4-26,4-31,9-2
M6x30 7798 11-11 4 M10x30 7798 3-9,3-11,3-13, 80 81 68 74
M8x16 7798 3-30,3-31,9-7, 8 7 14 12 3-23,3-24,
9-10,12-4 7-3,10-1
M8x20 7796 4-5,4-8,4-12, 98 98 98 98 || M10x35 7796 3-12,4-5,4-22, 26 26 26 26
4-14,4-27, 8-7, 4-24,9-1,9-2
5-8,5-9, M10x35 7798 3-14,6-7,8-1, 47 49 52 47
5-12...5-14 8-3,11-6,11-20
M8x20 7798 5-11,6-6,6-7, 20 20 20 20 || M10x40 7798 13-9 2 2 2 2
8-6,12-4,13-2, M10x45 7798 3-13,7-1,7-3, 14 14 15 16
13-7 7.5
M8x25 7798 3-11,3-12,3- 31 46 52 34 |[ M10x55 7798 3-9,3-12,5-15, 15 15 15 15
13, 3-23...3-25 7-7
M8x30 7798 3-18,3-23, 11 17 11 13 || M10x65 7796 4-7 4 4 4 4
3-24,9-8 M10x65 7798 3-11,3-13 1 1 1
M8x45 7798 12-7 14 14 14 14 || M10x70 7796 4-26 4 4 4 4
M8x50 7796 13-9 17 17 17 17 || M10x90 7798 3-23,4-14 9 9 9 9
B.M10x20 6-7,9-2 2 2 2 M12x25 7796 3-16,3-20,4-11, 22 22 22 22
1476 3-25,4-14,7-1 8 8 8 8 4-12,4-21,4-26,
M10x20 1478 4-4 4 4 4 4 4-29,5-3
3M10x20 7796 3-2,3-5,3-6,7-2, 116 107113116|| M12x25 7798 3-2,3-10,3-13, 34 35 39 36
M10x20 7798 9-11,11-2,11-5, 3-23,3-24,
11-6,11-17, 3-30,3-31,13-5
11-19, 12-4, M12x30 2816 4-5 4 4 4 4
12-5, 13-2

CT - 4



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

O6o3naueHmMe PucyHox KosnuectBo O6o3HaueHUE Pucynoxr KosnnuectBo
Designation Figure Quantity Designation Figure Quantity
il B B il B I
AR AR
22N vl Bl Bl I
S| EIEEE SEIEES
M12x30 7796 3-26,4-14,4-16, 48 48 48 48 || M16x40 7796 4-26 31 31 31 31
4-31,4-34,6-1, M16x50 7796 4-2,5-2 14 14 14 14
9-1,9-2,9-5, M16x50 7798 13-8,13-10 68 68 68 76
13-3 M16x55 7796 4-3 11 11 11 11
M12x30 7798 3-9,5-1,6-16, 4 4 4 M16x55 7798 3-16,3-25 4 4
9-3,10-1 M16x65 7796 4-3 4 4 4 4
M12x35 7796 4-11,4-13,4-14, 107 107107107 || M16x65 7798 3-20,3-23 4 4
4-30,4-33, M16x75 7796 9-14 4 4 4 4
5-6,5-7 M16x75 7798 13-7,13-10 20 20 20 20
M12x35 7798 3-9,3-10,3-13, 14 16 12 16 (| M16x85 7796 4-32 22 22 22 22
5-7 M16x100 7796 5-9 20 20 20 20
M12x35 11765 4-27 6 6 6 M20x40 7798 6-9,6-12,6-15 8 8 8 8
3M12x35 7796 4-4 15 15 15 15 || M20x45 7796 4-5 20 20 20 20
M12x40 7796 4-6,4-14 10 10 10 10 || M20x45 7798 8-2,8-3,10-2 4 4 4 4
M12x40 7798 3-4,3-5, 150 150150152 || M20x55 7798 6-5 4 4 4 4
5-6...5-9,5-11, M20x65 7796 4-2 2 2 2 2
5-12,5-14,6-6 M20x180 15590 6-7 4 4 4 4
M12x1,25x40 6-16 8 8 8 8 M24x75 7796 4-2 4 4 4 4
7798 M24x90 7798 6-8 4 4 4 4
M12x45 7796 4-22,5-10 40 40 40 40 || 1A15 13940 4-7 1 1 1 1
M12x45 7798 5-5 6 6 6 6 1B25 13941 4-16,4-21 2 2 2 2
M12x55 7796 4-22,9-12 13 13 13 13 |[1B140 13941 4-34 1 1 1 1
M12x55 7798 3-12,3-13,3-16, 13 12 13 13 || 1B75 13940 4-13 1 1 1 1
3-25 1B110 13941 4-17,4-18 4 4 4 4
M12x70 7796 9-5 14 10 10 10 |[1B140 13941 4-11 1 1 1 1
M12x120 7798 3-4 1 C25 13940 4-26,4-28 1 1 1 1
M16x25 7798 6-12 6 6 6 6 C45 13940 4-28 1 1 1 1
M16x30 7796 13-4 8 8 8 8 C50 13940 5-6,5-7,5-11, 9 8 8 8
M16x30 7798 5-1 6 6 6 6 5-13,6-6
B.M16x30 17475 6-1 1 1 1 1 C62 13941 7-7,7-9 2 2 2 2
M16x35 7796 6-1,6-6,6-9 41 41 41 41 || C75 13941 13-6,13-10 6 6 6 6
M16x35 7798 5-8,6-8,6-15 33 33 33 33 || C80 13941 5-4,5-9 6 6 6 6
M16x40 7798 3-12,3-13,5-5, 24 24 24 24 (| C110 13941 4-28,13-7,13-8 4 4 4 4
5-14,13-5 CII-47-34-5 7-7,7-9 1 1 1 1
6308
CT -5



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

O6o3naueHmMe PucyHox KosnuectBo O6o3HaueHUE Pucynoxr KosnnuectBo

Designation Figure Quantity Designation Figure Quantity
il B B il B I
| & | & [635 % |G | 655
o0 Ak B3
SRS ES = | B BlEE

CII 210-178-74 5.8,5-11,5-14 6 6 6 6 065-075-58-2- 4-26,6-7 3 3 3 3

6308 2 18829/9833

CII410-10-10 5-15 2 2 2 2 070-080-58-2- 5-12,5-13,6-1 7 7 7 7

6308 2 18829/9833

CII590-12-12  5.15 4 4 4 4 090-100-58-2- 3-14,6-1,9-14, 18 18 18 18

6308 2 18829/9833 13-7,13-8,13-10

016-020-25-2-2 4.7 1 1 1 1 135-140-30-2- 5-4,5-9 6 6 6 6

18829/9833 2 18829/9833

018-022-25-2-2 9-14 5 5 5 5 150-160-58-2- 4-25 2 2 2 2

18829/9833 2 18829/9833

019-023-25-2-2 7.6 20 20 20 20 || 160-170-58-2- 4-23 1 1 1 1

18829/9833 218829/9833

020-025-30-2-2 4.8,4-15,5-11 4 4 4 4 170-180-58-2-2 4-23,5-5,5-10, 10 10 10 10

18829/9833 18829/9833 5-12,5-13

024-030-36-2-2 4.12,4-21,13-3 2 2 2 2 180-190-58-2-2 4-11 1 1 1 1

18829/9833 18829/9833

027-033-36-2-2 9.3 1 1 1 1 190-200-58-2-2 5-8,5-11,5-14 6 6 6 6

18829/9833 18829/9833

030-035-30-2-2 4.2,18-3,13-4 7 7 7 7 195-200-36-2-2 5-12,5-13 4 4 4 4

18829/9833 18829/9833

032-038-36-2-2 13-5 14 14 14 14 |[1.2-30x52-3 4-6,4-26 2 2 2 2

18829/9833 8752

035-040-30-2-2 5.6,5-7,5-11, 9 9 9 9 1-50x70-1 8752 5-4,5-11,5-13 10 10 10 10

18829/9833 5-13 1-50x90-1 8752 5-9 2 2 2 2

039-045-36-2-2 4.9,4-28 6 6 6 6 M60x80-2 9-14,13-7, 18 18 18 18

18829/9833 22704 13-8,13-10

040-045-30-2-2 9-14,18-7, 8 8 8 8 60x80-2 22704 13-6 3 3 3 3

18829/9833  13-8,13-10 K060x80-2 13-6...13-8, 6 6 6 6

045-050-30-2-2 13-6 1 1 1 1 22704 13-10

18829/9833 KH60x80-2 13-6...13-8, 6 6 6 6

050-060-58-2-2 4.28 2 2 2 2 22704 13-10

18829/9833 1-65x90-1 8752 5-4 4 4 4 4

052-058-36-2-2 4-11,4-24,4-33, 13 13 13 13 || 1-75x100-1 5-6,5-7,5-12, 6 6 6 6

18829/9833  4-34,5-5,5-10 8752 5-13

CT -6



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

O6o3naueHmMe PucyHox KosnuectBo O6o3HaueHUE Pucynoxr KosnnuectBo
Designation Figure Quantity Designation Figure Quantity
il B B il B I
AR AR
22N vl Bl Bl I
SIEIEEE SEIEES
1-80x105-1 4-24,4-33,5-6, 9 9 9 9 32311 8328 5-5 3 3 3 3
8752 5-7 32615 8328 5-8,5-11,5-14 6 6 6 6
1-90x120-1 4-11,4-25,4-33, 15 15 15 15 || 42613 8328 4-24 4 4 4 4
8752 4-34,5-5,5-10 8308 7872 6-6 2 2 2 2
1-100x80-6 9-14,13-7,13-8, 10 10 10 10 |[ 92317K1 8328 4-10 1 1 1 1
14896 13-10 92317 8328 4-19,4-23 3 3 3 3
1-110x135-1 4-27,6-7 2 2 2 2 92412 8328 4-10 2 2 2 2
8752 ITTIC50 3635 13-6,13-10 3 3 3 3
125x105-5 13-6 2 2 2 6-60+25 3722 9-8 2 2 2 2
14896 10-200+50 37224-7 1 1 1 1
1-130x160-1 5-8,5-11,5-14 6 6 6 6 16-60+100 3722 3-7,3-28,3-29, 4 4 4 4
8752 12-7
107 8338 7-7,7-9 2 2 2 2 18-60+100 3722 3-7 1 1 1 1
212 8338 4-17,4-18 4 4 4 4 1 3282 3-26,3-27,3-28,
219 8338 4-20,4-27,4-34 3 3 3 3 3-29,4-7,9-13
220 8338 4-27 1 1 11 1,6 3282 4-9...4-14,
308 8338 4-26,6-6 4 4 4 4 4-16,
310 8338 4-28 2 2 2 2 4-23...4-25,
313 8338 4-34 v 7T 7 4-33, 4-34,
315 8338 5-5,5-10 3 3 3 3 5-5,5-10,12-2
322 8338 5-8,5-11,5-14 6 6 6 6 2 3282 5-4,5-5,
2313 8328 4-20,5-5,5-7, 6 6 6 6 5-7...5-14
5-10,5-12 3,0-0-C 3282 3-3,3-5,3-7
2411 8328 4-17,4-18 2 2 2 2 1.3 19853 4-5,4-33,4-34, 60 60 60 60
3610 5721 5-6,5-11...5-13 6 6 6 6 5-1,5-4,5-6,5-7,
3614 5721 4-9, 1 1 11 5-9,5-15,6-1,
3616 5721 4-9 1 1 11 6-9,6-10,6-12,
6-111JI 8338  4-28,4-29 4 4 4 4 6-13,6-15,6-16
6-115 8338 4-17,4-18,4-20 8 8 8 8 9-1,9-2,9-12,
6-313 8338 4-11,4-33 v 7T 7 9-14
7218 333 5-5,5-10 3 3 3 3 2.3 19853 4-14,5-4,5-6, 6 6 6 6
7313 333 4-25,5-5,5-10 5 5 5 5 5-15,6-3
292213K 5377 5-6,5-7 2 2 2 2 16.00-24HC12 5-17 6 6 6 6
292310 5377 5-4 4 4 4 4 8430

CT -7



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RJIC

O6o3naueHmMe PucyHox KosnuectBo O6o3HaueHUE Pucynoxr KosnnuectBo

Designation Figure Quantity Designation Figure Quantity
il B B il B I
AR AR
22N vl Bl Bl I
S| EIEEE SEIEES

20.5-24HC16 5-18 6 6 6 6 2109.610.7018 3-14 1 1 11

8430 TY 38.3059

HIII-50-2 8753 4-26 1 1 1 1

HIII-71-3JI 4-20 1 1 1 1

8753

®I'122-BB 3544 11-21 2 2 2 2

DI'152 3544 11-22 2 2 2 2

7811-0002 2839 14.3 1 1 1 1

7811-0004 2839 14.3 1 1 1 1

7811-0041 2839 14.3 1 1 1 1

7811-0045 2839 14.3 1 1 1 1

7811-0047 283914.3 1 1 1 1

7811-0317 1698414.3 1 1 1 1

7811-0319 16984 14.3 1 1 1 1

7811-0323 16984 14.3 1 1 1 1

2810-0219 721114.3 1 1 1 1

7851-0172 721414.3 1 1 1 1

46 7275 14.2 1 1 1 1

PB[

12-21-450-¥1 13-9 4 4 4 4

PBI 12x1250Y 7-6,7-8 4 4 4 4

PBI 16x1050Y 4-1 1 1 1 1

PBI 16x1650Y 4-1 1 1 1 1

PB[

16-16,5-650 9-11,13-1 3 3 3 3

PB[

16-16,5-1050 9-11,13-1 27 27 27 27

PB[

16-16,5-1650-T1 13-1 4 4 4 4

PB[

20-15-1650 13-1 2 2 2 2

125700 10362 3-12 1

125x925 3-8,3-10,3-13 1 1 1

TY 38.105.1480

CT - 8



	gl0.pdf
	gl1.pdf
	gl10.pdf
	gl11.pdf
	gl12.pdf
	gl13.pdf
	gl14.pdf
	gl3.pdf
	gl4.pdf
	gl5.pdf
	gl6.pdf
	gl7.pdf
	gl8.pdf
	gl9.pdf
	gln-y.pdf
	glt.pdf

